FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-04-1999



101139771

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Pater	nt and Tr	ent of Cor ademark EMAR	Office		
		這		區厅	7
	to je	29	7		
cument(s	) or c	opy(ie	s).	1	I
					1

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 7-39-99	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen  Effective Date Month Day Year  07 01 99
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Amendment to Collatera.  X Other Assignment and Security Agreement
Conveying Party	
Conveying raity	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Airwalk Internati	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability	Company
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	anization Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Congress Financial	Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
1133 Avenue of the	The said and
Address (line 1) 1133 Avenue of the	Americas
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10036
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	IIIIZALIOII
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 890 E
481 40.00 DP 482 850.00 DP	0 10 -

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

1

REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0001

FORM PTO-	1618B	Pag	10.2		
Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027				Pate	TRADEMAK
_	epresentative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party o	nly 93
Name				Control Management	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Add	iress Area Code and	l Telephone Number	(212) 735-	2203
Name [	Diane Kasse	lman, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Skadden, Ar	ps, Slate, Me	agher & Flom 1	LLP	
Address (line 2)	919 Third A	venue			
Address (line 3)	New York, N	Y 10022		The state of the s	
Address (line 4)	AN-P-P-				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachr	. •	tached conveyance	document #	256
Trademark A	Application Numbe	r(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	Trademark Application Num	_			
7468084	lemark Application No	75088513	2159422	istration Number(	s) 2109810
7533729	75551162	75203603	1708349	1695396	2042013
7533552	74680548	74680549	2152877	1482837	1461057
Number of F	Properties Enter t	he total number of p	properties involved.	# 35	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 890.0	00
Deposit A	f Payment: account	<u> </u>	Deposit Account		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account	or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun		#	
		Authorization to	charge additional fee	s: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
attac	ne best of my knowledge thed copy is a true copy tated herein.	and belief, the forego of the original docume	ing information is true ent. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are author	/ rized, as
	cristine Fyfe		who	71	29/99
Name	of Person Signing		Signature 💍	1	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0002 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Conveying Party	M	ark if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [					
Formerly [					
Individu	al General Part	nership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizens	hip State of Incorporation	n/Organization			
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party I Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiv	ring parties attached	
Name	•				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	f				
Address (line 1	)				
Address (line 2	3)				
Address (line 3					Zip Code
Individ	ual General Pa	artnership Limi	state/Country ted Partnership	If document to be	·
				_	<u> </u>
Corpora	ntion Association	n		appointment of a representative sl	hould be attached
Corpora Other	ation Association	n		appointment of a representative sl (Designation mu	a domestic hould be attached
Other [	ation Association Association			appointment of a representative sl (Designation mu	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate
Other Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation	n/Organizationer(s) or Registrat		appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from t	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)
Other Citizens  Trademark  Enter either t	ship/State of Incorporation  Application Numb  the Trademark Application Numb	er(s) or Registrat	Number (DO NOT ENTER	appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the second mark if addition by the second mark if addition both numbers for the second mark if addition between the second mark	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
Other Citizens  Trademark  Enter either t	ship/State of Incorporation  Application Numb  the Trademark Application Numb	er(s) or Registration  mber or the Registration of the Registratio	Number (DO NOT ENTER	appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the second mark if addition both numbers for the second mark if addition between the second mark if addition between the second mark if addition both numbers for the second mark if addition between t	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
Other Citizens  Trademark  Enter either t  Tra  7468038	ship/State of Incorporation  Application Numb  the Trademark Application Numb  Application Numb  74680400	er(s) or Registrat wher or the Registration (umber(s))	Number (DO NOT ENTER R 2102164	appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the segistration Number 2166302	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  (r(s)
Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either t  7468038	ship/State of Incorporation  Application Numb  the Trademark Application Numb  Application Numb  74680400  75349051	er(s) or Registration  umber or the Registration of the Registrati	Rumber (DO NOT ENTER R 2102164 1450940	appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the second mark if addition both numbers for the second mark if addition between the second mark if addition between the second mark if addition both numbers for the second mark if addition between t	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
Other Citizens  Trademark  Enter either to  7468038  7525877	ship/State of Incorporation  Application Numb  the Trademark Application Numb  1 74680400  1 75349051  9 75389100	er(s) or Registrat wher or the Registration (umber(s))	Number (DO NOT ENTER R 2102164	appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the segistration Number 2166302	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  (r(s)
Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either t  7468038	ship/State of Incorporation  Application Numb  the Trademark Application Numb  1 74680400  1 75349051  9 75389100	er(s) or Registration  umber or the Registration of the Registrati	Rumber (DO NOT ENTER R 2102164 1450940	appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the segistration Number 2166302	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  (r(s)
Other Citizens  Trademark  Enter either to  7468038  7525877	ship/State of Incorporation  Application Numb  the Trademark Application Numb  1 74680400  1 75349051  9 75389100	er(s) or Registration  umber or the Registration of the Registrati	Rumber (DO NOT ENTER R 2102164 1450940	appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the segistration Number 2166302	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  (r(s)
Other Citizens  Trademark  Enter either to  7468038  7525877	ship/State of Incorporation  Application Numb  the Trademark Application Numb  1 74680400  1 75349051  9 75389100	er(s) or Registration  umber or the Registration of the Registrati	Rumber (DO NOT ENTER R 2102164 1450940	appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the segistration Number 2166302	a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  (r(s)

### AMENDMENT TO

### TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT effective as of July 1, 1999 (the "Amendment") by and among AIRWALK INTERNATIONAL, LLC ("Debtor") and CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION ("Secured Party").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Borrower") has heretofore entered into certain financing arrangements as set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement, dated December 17, 1998, by and between Secured Party and Borrower, as affected by the Forbearance Agreement, dated March 15, 1999 by and among Borrower, GEORGE E. YOHN ("Guarantor") and Secured Party and as amended by Amendment No. 1 to the Financing Agreements (as defined in the Loan Agreement, as defined herein), dated May 6, 1999, by and among Secured Party, Borrower and Guarantor, Amendment No. 2 to the Financing Agreements, dated May 14, 1999, by and among Secured Party, Borrower and Guarantor, Amendment No. 3 to the Financing Agreements, dated June 13, 1999, by and among Secured Party, Borrower and Guarantor, Amendment No. 4 to the Financing Agreements, dated June 23, 1999, by and among Secured Party, Borrower and Guarantor, and Amendment No. 5 to the Financing Agreements, dated July 1, 1999, by and among AIRWALK HOLDING COMPANY, LLC., Secured Party, Borrower, Guarantor, and Debtor (as amended, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Borrower and Secured Party entered into a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated December 17, 1998 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), that granted Secured Party a security interest and collateral assignment in certain trademarks and licenses and rights therein as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the certain agreements dated July 1, 1999 (the "Merger Agreements"), Borrower merged with and into Debtor, with Debtor as the surviving limited liability company (the "Merger");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Merger Agreements, Debtor is the owner of all assets of Borrower, including but not limited to, the Debtor Collateral (as defined herein);

1

WHEREAS, Debtor agreed to assume all of the obligations of Borrower under the Financing Agreements;

WHEREAS, by this Amendment, Debtor desires and intends to evidence assumption of Borrower's obligations with respect to the Trademark Security Agreement and to confirm such obligations;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual agreements and covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assumption and Acknowledgment.
- 2.1 Debtor as survivor of the Merger hereby grants and confirms the grant of a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and a conditional assignment, in favor of Secured Party (except that such conditional assignment shall not extend to any Trademarks, as defined herein, of Debtor registered in Canada) of, the following (being collectively referred to herein as the "Debtor Collateral"):
- (a) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title, and interest in and to:
- (i) all of Debtor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country or in any office or agency of such other country, or any political subdivision thereof, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto, together with all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Debtor's use of any trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, and all reissues, extensions, continuation and renewals thereof (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"), provided, that, the Debtor's Collateral shall not include trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks and applications, registrations and recordings related thereto, together with rights and privileges with respect to Debtor's use thereof, and reissues, extensions, continuations and renewals thereof, for use in Japan (the "Japanese Trademarks"), and the term "Trademark" as used herein shall not include such Japanese Trademarks; and

- (ii) all prints and labels on which such Trademarks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature other than with respect to those used with the Japanese Trademarks in Japan;
- (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks;
- (c) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter arising right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademark Licenses (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and all proceeds thereunder, including, but not limited to:
- (i) all rights of Debtor to receive monies due to become due to it thereunder or in connection therewith;
- (ii) all rights of Debtor to claims for damages and other relief pursuant or in respect of the Trademark Licenses; and
- (iii) all of rights of Debtor to perform and exercise all remedies thereunder and to require performance by the other parties to the Trademark Licenses of their obligations thereunder; and <u>provided</u>, <u>that</u> in no event shall the acceptance of this assignment by Secured Party or the exercise of any of its rights hereunder or otherwise, constitute an assumption of any liability or obligation of Debtor to any of the other parties to the Trademark Licenses or any other person;
- (d) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all Trademark Licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith;
  - (e) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof;
  - (f) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and
- (g) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments or claims by Debtor against third parties for past or future infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2.2 Without limiting the generality of the forgoing, (a) the Merger shall in no way, limit, impair or adversely effect the Obligations (as such term is defined in

the Trademark Security Agreement) now or hereafter owed to Secured Party or any security interests or liens of Secured Party in the Trademarks; and (b) the security interests, liens and rights of Secured Party in and to the Trademarks shall continue to secure all Obligations of Borrower arising prior to the effective time of the Merger, in addition to all other existing and future obligations of Debtor, as surviving limited liability company pursuant to the Merger, to Secured Party arising thereafter or otherwise.

### 3. Miscellaneous.

- 3.1 <u>Effect of this Agreement</u>. Except as modified pursuant hereto, no other changes or modifications to the Trademark Security Agreement is intended or implied, and in all other respects the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by the parties hereto as of the date hereof. To the extent of a conflict between the terms of this Amendment and the Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of this Amendment shall control.
- 3.2 <u>Further Assurances</u>. Debtor shall execute and deliver such additional documents and take such additional actions as may be necessary or desirable, as determined by Secured Party, to effectuate the provisions and purposes of this Amendment.
- 3.3 <u>Governing Law</u>. The rights and obligations hereunder of each of the parties hereto shall be governed by and interpreted and determined in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws).
- 3.4 <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3.5 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. In making proof of this Amendment, it shall be necessary to produce or account for more than one counterpart thereof signed by each of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

### AIRWALK INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: AIRWALK HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its Managing Member

By: SUNRISE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P., its Sole Member

By: SUNRISE ADVISORS LLC, its

General Partner -

Name: D

Title: Manasing

### **CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title:\_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	) ss.: )	
On this 26 day of Jul Down de Preiser, to me that he is the <u>Managing</u> Mon Aff described in and which execute name thereto by order of the Bo	known, who being RWALK INTERN. ed the foregoing ins	g duly sworn, did depose and say, IATIONAL, LLC, the corporation strument; and that he signed his
Tina Berenda Votary Public, State of New York No. 01BE6022505 Qualified in New York County		Two Berenda Notary Public
Commission Expires April 05, 2001		
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	) ) ss.: )	
that he is the of CO	known, who, being NGRESS FINANC hich executed the fo	g duly sworn, did depose and say CIAL CORPORATION, the foregoing instrument; and that he
		Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

### AIRWALK INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: AIRWALK HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its Managing Member

By: SUNRISE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P., its Sole Member

By: SUNRISE ADVISORS LLC, its General Partner

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

### **CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION**

By: Thomas Mchape

Title: VP

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	) ss.: )	
that he is the of AI	known, who law RWALK INT and the foregoing the foregoing the foregoing the foregoing the same which which is a sum of the foregoing the same which which is a sum of the same which is	being duly sworn, did depose and say, ERNATIONAL, LLC, the corporation ng instrument; and that he signed his
		Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	) ) ss.: )	
that he is the <u>v</u> • e of CC corporation described in and w	known, who, ONGRESS FIN Thich executed	re me personally came, being duly sworn, did depose and say, NANCIAL CORPORATION, the d the foregoing instrument; and that he rd of Directors of said corporation.
Henrisano	<u> </u>	Notary Public

MARIA NUNEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01NU5086952
Qualified in Queens County
Cert. Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1999

### **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0012

# TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT for ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

15-Jun-99

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.		
Afghanistan					negradation Date   Kenewal Due	Renewal Due
AIRWALK						
Afghanistan  Owner ITEMS INTI  Classes Goods	nistan REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	641	13-Mar-97	5442	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 15-Jun-97	<b>RSSM.No.:</b> 96-021-AF-1 7 13-Mar-07
	CLOTHES AND SHOES					
AIRWALK						
jhanistan <u>ter</u> ITEM	REGISTERED TERNATIONAL, INC. S	642	13-Mar-97	5443	15-Jun-97	96-021-AF-2 13-Mar-07
CIRCLE A LOGO /"	SPORTING GOODS					
<b>=</b> . ⊾	stan REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	639	13-Mar-97	5440	RSSM No.: 96-022-AF-1 15-Jun-97 13-Mar-07	96-022-AF-1 13-Mar-07
25 CLO7	CLOTHES AND SHOES					

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN Afghanistan R Owner ITEMS INTERNA Classes Goods 28 SPORTING	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN Afghanistan R Owner ITEMS INTERNA Classes Goods 25 CLOTHES	CIRCLE A LO Afghanistan Owner ITE Classes 28	Country
CIFUL DESIGN tan REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods SPORTING GOODS	NCIFUL DESIGN ISTAN REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods CLOTHES AND SHOES	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Afghanistan REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  28 SPORTING GOODS	Status
638	637	640	Application No.
13-Mar-97	13-Mar-97	13-Mar-97	Filing Date
5439	5438	5441	Registration No.
<u>RSSM No.:</u> 15-Jun-97	RSSM No.: 15-Jun-97	<u>RSSM No.:</u> 15-Jun-97	Registration Date Renewal Due
RSSM No.: 96-069-AF-2	R\$\$M No.: 96-069-AF-1	RSSM No.: 96-022-AF-2 13-Mar-07	Renewal Due

1

<u>Classes</u> 18,25,28	Andorra <b>Owner I</b> 7	MAN FANC	<b>Classes</b> 18,25,28	Andorra <b>Owner</b> 17	CIRCLE A L	<b>Classes</b> 18,25,28	Andorra <b>Qwner</b> I	AIRWALK	Andorra	Country
Goods  18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR; 28: GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Goods  18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR; 28: GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Goods  18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADWEAR; 28: GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			Status
CKS; 25: CLOTHING, ED IN OTHER CLAS!	6601		CKS; 25: CLOTHING, ED IN OTHER CLASS	6586		CKS; 25: CLOTHING, ED IN OTHER CLASS	6585			Application No.
, FOOTWEAR AI SES	18-Apr-97		FOOTWEAR AN	18-Apr-97		FOOTWEAR AN	18-Apr-97			Filing Date
ND HEADGEAR; 28: (	5741		ND HEADGEAR; 28: C	5743		ND HEADWEAR; 28:	5743			Registration No.
SYMNASTIC AND	02-May-97	RSSM No	SYMNASTIC AND S	02-May-97	RSSM No	GYMNASTIC AND	18-Apr-97	RSSM No.:		Registration Date
SPORTING	18-Apr-07	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-AD-	SPORTING	18-Apr-07	RSSM No.: 96-022-AD-	SPORTING	18-Apr-07	<u>.:</u> 96-021-AD-		e Renewal Due

 $\mathbf{f}^{*}$ 

Country St	Angola	AIRWALK	Angola AP	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	Classes Goods	25 OUTERWEA	SWEATPANTS, SWEA FOOTWEAR; NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS	AIRWALK	Angola AP		CMIRE STEING IN LEVINA	K	(a)	A LOG	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" ANI Angola  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" ANI AP	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Angoia  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	Classes Goods  Classes Goods  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" ANI  Angola AP  Owner ITEMS INTERNAT  Classes Goods
Status			APP.PENDING	IONAL, INC.		R; NAMELY, S	TS, SWEATSU ;; NAMELY ATH ?D BOOTS			APP.PENDING	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	P.PENDING IONAL, INC.	P.PENDING IONAL, INC. 300DS; NAMI RD BOOTS, BA	P.PENDING IONAL, INC. GOODS; NAMI D BOOTS, BA	APP.PENDING ATIONAL, INC. IG GOODS; NAMI NARD BOOTS, BA ND DESIGN) APP.PENDING	P.PENDING IONAL, INC.  GOODS; NAMI D BOOTS, BA  D DESIGN)  P.PENDING IONAL, INC.	P.PENDING IONAL, INC.  GOODS; NAMI D BOOTS, BAD BOOTS, BAD BOOTS, BAD DESIGN)  P.PENDING IONAL, INC.
Application No.			99/97			OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PAN	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCH FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI SNOWBOARD BOOTS			100/97	100/97	100/97	APP.PENDING 100/97 0 S INTERNATIONAL, INC. <b>gods</b> SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, S	100/97 ELY SNOWBOARD:	100/97 ELY SNOWBOARDS GS AND BACKPAC	100/97 ELY SNOWBOARDS	100/97 ELY SNOWBOARDS
Filing Date			05-Feb-97			JACKETS, COATS	1SUAL SHOES, E			05-Feb-97	05-Feb-97	05-Feb-97	05-Feb-97 S, SNOWBOARD	05-Feb-97 S, SNOWBOARD JKS	05-Feb-97 S, SNOWBOARD DKS 05-Feb-97	05-Feb-97 S, SNOWBOARD JKS 05-Feb-97	05-Feb-97 S, SNOWBOARD
Registration No.						; PANTS, SWEATI	, SOCKS, BELTS, XERCISE SHOES,						BINDINGS, SNOV	BINDINGS, SNOV	BINDINGS, SNOW	BINDINGS, SNOW	BINDINGS, SNOW
Registration Date		RSSM No.:				TS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	5000	RSSM No.:	NOW NO	NOW NO	אטטא אַט	APP.PENDING 100/97 05-Feb-97 S INTERNATIONAL, INC.  GODIS SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	RSSM NO.:  /BOARD BOOTS, LEA  RSSM No.:	/BOARD BOOTS, LI	/BOARD BOOTS, LI	/BOARD BOOTS, LI
te Renewal Due		96-021-AO-1				Ω̈́	) HATS; AND ID	96-021-40-2					EASHES FOR	EASHES FOR	EASHES FOR	EASHES FOR	EASHES FOR

(A)		Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	Angola APP.F	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	25 OUTERWEAR; NAMEL SWEATPANTS, SWEA: FOOTWEAR; NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Classes Goods	Angola APP.PENDING  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	28 SPORTING GC SNOWBOARD	Classes Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	Angola APP.F	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Country Status	
	•	AL, INC.	APP.PENDING		NAMELY, S SWEATSU AMELY ATI BOOTS		APP.PENDING ATIONAL, INC.		ODS; NAMI BOOTS, BA		VAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	ESIGN)	S	
			104/97		OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS		103/97		SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS			102/97		Application No.	
			05-Feb-97		ACKETS, COATS TS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, E		05-Feb-97		, SNOWBOARD (S			05-Feb-97		Filing Date	
					40 🖽				BINDINGS, SNOWB					Registration No.	
				RSSM No.:	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND			RSSM No.:	OARD BOOTS, LEA				RSSM No.:	Registration Date	
COORTING COORS, NAME IN CAROLING AND COLORED AND COLOR				RSSM No.: 96-069-AO-2	ATS; AND			96-069-AO-	SHES FOR				96-022-AO-2	Renewal Due	

S	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	ate Renewal Due
				RSSM No.:	<b>√o.</b> : 96-021-AR-2
CE ACTION	2,039,249	13-Jun-96			
NAL, INC.					
NAMELY, S , SWEATSU JAMELY ATH BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SUI HLETIC SHOES, CA	ACKETS, COATS TS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, E		RS, SWEATSHIR JSPENDERS ANI IKING BOOTS A	TS, D HATS; AND ND
				RSSM No.:	10.: 96-021-AR-1
IDONED	1,683,344	07-Mar-89			
OES AND H	ATS				
				RSSM No.:	lo.: 96-021-AR-3
STERED	2,039,250	13-Jun-96	1,642,595	26-Aug-97	26-Aug-07
NAL, INC.			,	ć.	: :
ODS; NAME BOOTS, BA	ELY SNOWBOARDS	SNOWBOARD	BINDINGS, SNOWB	OARD BOOTS, L	EASHES FOR
	Status  OFFICE ACTION ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, S SWEATPANTS, SWEATSU FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATI SNOWBOARD BOOTS  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods  CLOTHES, SHOES AND H ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods  SPORTING GOODS; NAME SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BANGS SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BANGE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	OFFICE ACTION 2,039,249 S INTERNATIONAL, INC.  oods OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, J. SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUIFOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASNOWBOARD BOOTS  ABANDONED 1,683,344 S INTERNATIONAL, INC.  oods CLOTHES, SHOES AND HATS CLOTHES, SHOES AND HATS SINTERNATIONAL, INC.  oods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACI	ICE ACTION 2,039,249 13-Jun-96 NAAL, INC.  NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, E BOOTS  NOONED 1,683,344 07-Mar-89 NAAL, INC.  OES AND HATS  OODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	OFFICE ACTION 2,039,249  OFFICE ACTION 2,039,249  INTERNATIONAL, INC.  OODS  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATEF SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SL FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, H SNOWBOARD BOOTS  INTERNATIONAL, INC.  OODS  REGISTERED 2,039,250  INTERNATIONAL, INC.  OODS  SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Application No. Filing Date Registration No.  ON 2,039,249 13-Jun-96  NELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBCBAGS AND BACKPACKS  Filing Date Registration No.  Registration No.

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALKER OF ALPARGATAS S.A.I.C.  Argentina CANCELLATION  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	K OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF NORMA MATTALIA  na OPPOSITION  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Gods	K OF ITEMS V. AIR WALKER OF CASIO  na OPPOSITION  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIR WALK OF VINCE BUGGIANO  Argentina CANCELLATION  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25	Country Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No. Registration Date
RSSM No.:	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.:	egistration Date
96-021-AR-CN1	96-317-AR-OP	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 97-047-AR-OP	96-021-AR-CN	Renewal Due

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0019

Classes 25

Goods

ALL GOODS IN CLASS 25 INCLUDING SHOES AND CLOTHING

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN Argentina R Owner ITEMS INTERNA	Classes Goods 25 OUTI SWE FOO:	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN Argentina R Owner ITEMS INTERNA	Country
NCIFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	CIFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Status
2039246	SHIRTS, SHORTS, UITS, WARM-UP SU	2039245	Application No.
13-Jun-96	JACKETS, COAT? ITS, SWIMWEAR \SUAL SHOES, E	13-Jun-96	Filing Date
1,642,592		1,642,591	Registration No.
<b>RSSM No.</b> 26-Aug-97	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	26-Aug-97	Registration Date Renewal Due
RSSM No.: 96-069-AR-1 97 26-Aug-07	S, HATS; AND	RSSM No.: 96-069-AR- 37 26-Aug-07	Renewal Due

Classes 28

Goods

SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

ountry	Status	Application No.	o. Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal
Aruba					:	
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-AB-
Aruba	REGISTERED	89022315	23-Feb-89	14384	23-Feb-89	22-Feb-19
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS	BOOTS, SHOES AND	) SLIPPERS			
CIRCLE A	A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-AB-
Aruba	REGISTERED	IM960618.19	18-Jun-96	18085	23-Aug-96	18-Jun-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS					
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI I'HLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, I ITS, SWIMWEAF \SUAL SHOES, I	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES,	, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, KS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H ISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	HATS; AND
Aruba	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI I'HLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAR	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, SEXERCISE SHOES,	, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND H HIKING BOOTS AND	1ATS; AND
Owner	ABANDONED	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI I'HLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAF SUAL SHOES, I	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	SWEATSHIRTS, JUSPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RSSM No.:	HATS; AND 96-069-AB-1
Classes	ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI I'HLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAF SUAL SHOES, I	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, 1	, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RSSM No. 17-Mar-89	1ATS; AND 96-069-AB-1
25	ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI [HLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAR, SUAL SHOES, I	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RSSM No.: 17-Mar-89	ATS; AND 96-069-AB-1
MAN FAN	ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI THLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAR, SUAL SHOES, I	ANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, SEXERCISE SHOES, 15395	, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RSSM.No.: 17-Mar-89	ATS; AND 96-069-AB-1
	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 SHOES AND CLOTHING  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI THLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAR, I	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, 15395	SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND H HIKING BOOTS AND RSSM No.: 17-Mar-89	96-069-AB- 96-069-AB-
Aruba	ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods SHOES AND CLOTHING CIFUL DESIGN REGISTERED	IIRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI THLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, I	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I 15395	, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RSSM No.: 17-Mar-89 14-Feb-90	96-069-AB- 96-069-AB- 96-069-AB- 22-Feb-19
Aruba <b>Owner</b>	ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods SHOES AND CLOTHING CIFUL DESIGN REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI I'HLETIC SHOES, CA	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAR, SUAL SHOES, I	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I 15395	, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RSSM No.: 17-Mar-89 14-Feb-90	4ATS; AND 96-069-AB-1 17-Mar-99 22-Feb-19
Aruba Owner Classes	ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods SHOES AND CLOTHING CIFUL DESIGN REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods	IRTS, SHORTS, JAC UITS, WARM-UP SUI I'HLETIC SHOES, CA 89022316	KETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAR, SUAL SHOES, I	PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I 15395	, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RSSM No.: 17-Mar-89 14-Feb-90	IATS; AND 96-069-AB-1 17-Mar-99 22-Feb-19

•

Aminos	Status	Application No.	Filing Pate	Registration No.	Registration Date	Vellewell Phe
Australia						
A (STYLIZED)	ED)				RSSM No.:	97-011-AU-
Australia <b>Owner</b> 17	ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	466105	29-May-87			
<u>Classes</u> 25	Goods					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-AU-1
Australia	REGISTERED	710503	11-Jun-96	710503	11-Jun-96	11-Jun-06
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,28	BAGS AND BACKPACKS; SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS					
AIRWALK		SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW	INCLUDING SI	IOWBOARDS, SNOV	VBOARD BINDINGS,	
Australia	REGISTERED	SPORTING GOODS	INCLUDING SI BOARD BOOTS	IOWBOARDS, SNOV	VBOARD BINDINGS,	96-021-AU-2
Owner I	TOMO INTERNATIONAL INC	SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW 462257	INCLUDING SI BOARD BOOTS	IOWBOARDS, SNOV	VBOARD BINDINGS, RSSM No.: 09-Feb-89	96-021-AU-2 25-Mar-08
Classes	HEMIO IN LEKNA HONAL, INC.	SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW 462257	INCLUDING SI BOARD BOOTS 25-Mar-87	A462257	VBOARD BINDINGS,  RSSM No.:  09-Feb-89	96-021-AU-2 25-Mar-08
25	Goods	SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW 462257	INCLUDING SN BOARD BOOTS 25-Mar-87	A462257	VBOARD BINDINGS,  RSSM No.:  09-Feb-89	96-021-AU-2 25-Mar-08
AIRWALK	Goods FOOTWEAR INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS	SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW 462257	INCLUDING SI BOARD BOOTS 25-Mar-87	A462257	VBOARD BINDINGS, RSSM No.: 09-Feb-89	96-021-AU-2 25-Mar-08
Australia	Goods  FOOTWEAR INCLUDING B	SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW 462257	INCLUDING SI BOARD BOOTS 25-Mar-87	A462257	VBOARD BINDINGS, RSSM No.: 09-Feb-89	96-021-AU-2 25-Mar-08
Owner I	FOOTWEAR INCLUDING B REGISTERED	SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW 462257 300TS, SHOES AND	INCLUDING SI BOARD BOOTS 25-Mar-87 25-Peb-97	IOWBOARDS, SNOV A462257	VBOARD BINDINGS,  RSSM No.:  09-Feb-89  RSSM No.:  26-Feb-97	96-021-AU-2 25-Mar-08 25-Feb-07
Classes	FOOTWEAR INCLUDING B FOOTWEAR INCLUDING B REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW 462257 300TS, SHOES AND	INCLUDING SN BOARD BOOTS 25-Mar-87 SLIPPERS 26-Feb-97	A462257	RSSM No.:  09-Feb-89  RSSM No.: 26-Feb-97	96-021-AU-2 25-Mar-08 96-021-AU-3 26-Feb-07
	FOOTWEAR INCLUDING B FOOTWEAR INCLUDING B REGISTERED TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods	SPORTING GOODS ASHES FOR SNOW 462257 728697	INCLUDING SN BOARD BOOTS 25-Mar-87 26-Feb-97	IOWBOARDS, SNOV A462257	RSSM No.:  09-Feb-89  RSSM No.: 26-Feb-97	96-021-AU-2 25-Mar-08 96-021-AU-3 26-Feb-07

į.

Classes Good	Owner ITEMS IN	Australia	CIRCLE A LOGO	Country	
ds	NTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	("A" AND DESIGN)	Status	
		710502		Application No.	
		11-Jun-96		Filing Date	
		710502		Registration No.	
		11-Jun-96	RSSM No.:	Registration Date	
		11-Jun-06	96-022-AU-	Renewal Due	
	<u>Classes</u> <u>Goods</u>	E ITE	ilia REGISTERED 710502 11-Jun-96 710502 11-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods	A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  REGISTERED 710502 11-Jun-96 710502 11-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods	Application No.Filing DateRegistration No.Registration No.Registration No.71050211-Jun-9671050211-Jun-9

MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-AU-
Australia	REGISTERED	710500	11-Jun-96	710500	11-Jun-96	11-Jun-06
<u>Owner</u>	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28		XKS; 25: OUTER RTS, SWEATPA S; AND FOOTW AND SNOWBOA SNOWBOARD	WEAR; INCLUDING, NTS, SWEATSUITS, EAR; INCLUDING AT NRD BOOTS; 28: SPO BOOTS, LEASHES	SHIRTS, SHOR WARM-UP SUIT IHLETIC SHOES DRTING GOODS FOR SNOWBO/	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: OUTERWEAR; INCLUDING, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; INCLUDING ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	YANTS, BELTS, RCISE ARDS,

	SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOW	, SNOWBOARD I	BOOTS, LEASHES	FOR SNOWBOAF	NOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-AU-1	3-AU-1
Australia	ABANDONED	465225	15-May-87	A465225	15-May-87	
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				•	
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHES	ĒS				

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
QUAD					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-115-AU-
Australia	REGISTERED	751314	17-Dec-97	751314	10-Aug-98	17-Dec-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28		KS; 25: CLOTHING, S, SWEATERS, SWE	FOOTWEAR, HE	EADGEAR, INCLUDIN	NG SHIRTS, SHORT	S, UITS,
	SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD	TS, SUSPENDERS, RD BOOTS; 28: SPC	ATHLETIC SHO	INCLUDING SNOW	S, EXERCISE SHOE! BOARDS, SNOWBO	S, HIKING ARD
	BIINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	BOOTS, LEASHES	FOR SNOWBO	ARD BOOTS		

Ţ١

D
රි
m

14

Ŧ¹

<b>Classes</b> 25,28	CIRCLE A Austria Owner	<u>Classes</u> 28	AIRWALK Austria Owner	<u>Classes</u> 18,25	AIRWALK Austria Owner	Austria	Country	
Goods  25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARD BACKPACKS	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Austria  Owner  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	GOODS: NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS  SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods 18: RUCKSACKS; 25: CLOTHING, SHOES AND HEADGEAR	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		Status	
IELY, SHIRTS, SHO TSUITS, WARM-UP ATHLETIC SHOES, 28: SPORTING GC	AM3277/96	MELY SNOWBOAR BAGS AND BACKP	AM230487	OTHING, SHOES A	AM230487		Application No.	
RTS, JACKETS, ( SUITS, SWIMWE CASUAL SHOES ODS; NAMELY S	12-Jun-96	DS, SNOWBOAR	12-Jun-96	ND HEADGEAR	15-Jun-87		Filing Date	
COATS, PANTS, SWAR, SOCKS, BELTS, EXERCISE SHOES, NOWBOARDS, SNOTS, BAGS AND BAC	166.260	D BINDINGS, SNOV	119,521		119521		Registration No.	
EATERS, SWEATSHI , SUSPENDERS AND S, HIKING BOOTS AN DWBOARD BINDINGS )KPACKS	16-Sep-96	VBOARD BOOTS, LEA	10-May-98	RSSM No.:	10-May-88	RSSM No.:	Registration Date	- internation Date
RTS, HATS; AND D	16-Sep-06	OTS, LEASHES FOR	10-May-08	96-021-AT-1	10-May-08	96-021-AT-2	Velle war	Renewal Due

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED AM3276/96 12-Jun-96 166.259 16-Sep-96 16-Sep-06  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25,28 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due	Renew
AM3276/96 12-Jun-96 166.259 16-Sep-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND FOOTWEAR.	MAN FAN	CIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069
E ITEM	Austria	REGISTERED	AM3276/96	12-Jun-96	166.259	16-Sep-96	16-Sep
i Io	Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
	Classes	Goods					
SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	25,28	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SWEATSI SWEATPANTS, SWEATSI FOOTWEAR; NAMELY AT SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SI BOOTS, LEASHES FOR S	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, C/PORTING GOODS;	JACKETS, COAT ASUAL SHOES, I NAMELY SNOW 'S, BAGS AND B	'S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I BOARDS, SNOWBO, ACKPACKS	RS, SWEATSHIRTS USPENDERS AND I HIKING BOOTS AND ARD BINDINGS, SN	ATS; AN

18,25,28	Classes	Owner IT	Austria	QUAD
BAGS AND PACKPACKS; CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR, INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BIINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	3
; CLOTHING, FOO ERS, SWEATSHIR NDERS, ATHLETIC PORTING GOODS EASHES FOR SNO			AM7150/97	
TWEAR, HEADGE TS, SWEATPANTS SHOES, CASUAL S, INCLUDING SNO DWBOARD BOOTS			18-Dec-97	:
AR, INCLUDING S S, SWEATSUITS, V SHOES, EXERCIS DWBOARDS, SNO S			175846	
ING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JAC JITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWI ERCISE SHOES, HIKING BO , SNOWBOARD BIINDINGS,			22-May-98	RSSM
RTS, JACKETS, JITS, SWIMWEAR, IIKING BOOTS, AND NDINGS,			22-May-08	RSSM No.: 96-115-AT-

25	Classes	Bahrain <u>Owner</u> IT	CIRCLE A L	28	Classes	Owner IT	Bahrain	AIRWALK	25	Classes	Owner II	Bahrain	<b>AIRWALK</b>	Bahrain	Country
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDIN SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING		OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING			Status
SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SUI HLETIC SHOES, CA		21663		ELY SNOWBOARDS			21668		SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, CA			21665			Application No.
ACKETS, COATS, TS, SWIMWEAR, S SUAL SHOES, EXI		25-Feb-97		S, SNOWBOARD B KS			25-Feb-97		ACKETS, COATS, ITS, SWIMWEAR, ( SUAL SHOES, EX			25-Feb-97			Filing Date
PANTS, SWEATER SOCKS, BELTS, SL ERCISE SHOES, H									PANTS, SWEATEF SOCKS, BELTS, SI ERCISE SHOES, H						Registration No.
RS, SWEATSHIRTS, ISPENDERS AND H			RSSM No.:	GS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR				RSSM No.	RS, SWEATSHIRTS, JSPENDERS AND H IKING BOOTS AND				RSSM No.:		Registration Date
ATS; AND			96-022-BH-	SHES FOR				96-021-RH-2	ATS; AND				96-021-BH-1		Renewal Due

Country	y Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
CIRCLE /	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.: 96-022-BH-2
Bahrain	APP.PENDING	21666	25-Feb-97		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ELY SNOWBOARDS \GS AND BACKPACK	, SNOWBOARD (S	-	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-BH-
Bahrain	APP.PENDING	21664	25-Feb-97		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HEAD TOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JA JITS, WARM-UP SUIT HLETIC SHOES, CAS	CKETS, COATS S, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, E	3, PANTS, SWEATER , SOCKS, BELTS, SU XERCISE SHOES, H	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-BH-2
Bahrain	APP.PENDING	21667	25-Feb-97		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ELY SNOWBOARDS, GS AND BACKPACK	SNOWBOARD		SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0029

Ŧ'

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Bangladesh						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-BD-1
Bangladesh	APP.PENDING	47192	18-Jun-96			
Owner ITEN	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI- HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J S; AND FOOTWEAR OWBOARD BOOTS	ACKETS, COAT ; NAMELY ATHL	S, PANTS, SWEATER ETIC SHOES, CASU <i>I</i>	TS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, HOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES,	E SHOES,
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-BD-2
Bangladesh	APP.PENDING	47190	18-Jun-96			
Owner ITEN	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDI SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	MELY SNOWBOARD: NAGS AND BACKPAC	S, SNOWBOARD KS	) BINDINGS, SNOWB	NGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	HES FOR
CIRCLE A LO	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-BD-1
Bangladesh	APP.PENDING	47193	18-Jun-96			
Owner ITEN	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J UITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, CA	ACKETS, COAT ITS, SWIMWEAF \SUAL SHOES, I	S, PANTS, SWEATER R, SOCKS, BELTS, SL EXERCISE SHOES, H	TS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, KS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HA ISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	NTS; AND

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0030

<u>Classes</u> 28	Bangladesh Owner ITE	MAN FAN	<u>Classes</u> 25	Bangladesh <b>Owner</b> ITE	MAN FAN	<b>Classes</b> 28	Bangladesh <b>Owner</b> ITE	CIRCLE /	Country
Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	lesh APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HEOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	lesh APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	lesh APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	y Status
MELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPAC	47189		SHIRTS, SHORTS, J. UITS, WARM-UP SUI I'HLETIC SHOES, CA	47194		MELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPAC	47191		Application No.
s, snowboard ks	18-Jun-96		ACKETS, COATS TS, SWIMWEAR, SUAL SHOES, E.	18-Jun-96		), SNOWBOARD KS	18-Jun-96		Filing Date
-			, PANTS, SWEATER SOCKS, BELTS, SU XERCISE SHOES, H						Registration No.
SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR		RSSM No.: 96-069-BD-2	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS		RSSM No.: 96-069-BD-1	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR		RSSM No.: 96-022-BD-2	Registration Date Renewal Due

F

Yannes	try Status	Application No.	ĺ	
Belize		ł	e negistiation No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
AIRWALK	X			
Belize	CAUT. NOTICE	T f		RSSM No.: 96-021-BZ-
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	. ,		
Classes				
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR; NAME SUSPENDERS AND HAT HIKING BOOTS AND SNO	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS: 28: SPORTING COOKS, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES	COATS, PANTS, SWEA	NTERS, SOCKS, BELTS, AL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES
CIRCLE	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN	O ("A" AND DESIGN.	OARD BOOTS, BAGS A	OTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS
Belize	CAUT NOTICE			RSSM No.: 96-022-BZ-
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	10-Apr-97	7717	22-May-97 13-Jun-06
Classes	Goods			
25,28	25: ARTICLES OF OUTER FOOTWEAR; SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LE CARRYING SPORTING AF	25: ARTICLES OF OUTERWEAR; SPORTSWEAR; SWIMWEAR, SOCKS AND BELTS, BRACES; HATS; FOOTWEAR; SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS ADAPTED FOR CARRYING SPORTING ARTICLES	AR, SOCKS AND BELTS S; SNOWBOARDS, SNC TS; BAGS AND BACKPA	S, BRACES; HATS; DWBOARD BINDINGS, ACKS ADAPTED FOR
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN			
Belize Owner	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	10-Apr-97	7718	RSSM No.: 96-069-BZ- 22-May-97 13-Jun-06
Classes	Goods			
25,28	25: ARTICLES OF OUTERV FOOTWEAR; SNOWBOAR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEA CARRYING SPORTING AR	25: ARTICLES OF OUTERWEAR; SPORTSWEAR; SWIMWEAR, SOCKS AND BELTS, BRACES; HATS; FOOTWEAR; SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, CARRYING SPORTING ABTICLES	NR, SOCKS AND BELTS, S; SNOWBOARDS, SNOV	, BRACES; HATS; WBOARD BINDINGS,

K		Owner ITEMS	Benelux	AIRWALK	18,25	Classes Go	Owner ITEMS	Benelux	AIRWALK	18,25	Classes Go	Owner ITEMS	Benelux	AIRWALK	Benelux	Country	
	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED		CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED		18: LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER, AND GOODS MADE OF THIESE MATERIALS AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; ANIMAL SKINS, HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELING BAGS; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALKING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS AND SADDLERY; TOTE BAGS; BACK PACKS; DUFFLEBAGS, HANDBAGS, PURSES; 25: BELTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED			Status	
			873901		HEADGEAR			59613		TIONS OF LEATHER ASSES; ANIMAL SKI IG STICKS; WHIPS, I 3S, PURSES; 25: BEI			63390			Application No.	
			28-Jun-96					20-Aug-87		R, AND GOODS I INS, HIDES; TRU HARNESS AND S LTS			31-May-88			Filing Date	
			595541					438857		MADE OF THIESE M INKS AND TRAVELIN SADDLERY; TOTE B,			452915			Registration No.	
			28-Jun-96	RSSM No.:				20-Aug-87	RSSM No.:	ATERIALS AND NO NG BAGS; UMBREL AGS; BACK PACKS			31-May-88	RSSM No.:		Registration Date	
SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, I FASHES FOR			28-Jun-06	96-021-BX-1				20-Aug-07	RSSM No.: 96-021-BX-2	)T .LAS, };			31-May-08	96-021-BX-3		Renewal Due	

•						
Lountry	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Pengual Dua	Renewal Disa
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				Decar No.	Sellewal Due
Benelux	REGISTERED	873904	28- lim-96	507063	Noom No.	13 00 022-5X-
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		200	09,900	76-UNC-70	28-Jun-06
Classes	Goods					
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Y, SHIRTS, SHORTS JITS, WARM-UP SUI HLETIC SHOES, CA SPORTING GOOD ASHES FOR SNOW	S, JACKETS, CO TS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, R S; NAMELY SNO BOARD BOOTS	DATS, PANTS, SWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUEXERCISE SHOES, HOWEDWBOARDS, SNOWED, BACKP,	S, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIR ELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H, HOES, HIKING BOOTS AND , SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, ) BACKPACKS	TS, ATS; AND
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFIE DEGICAL					

25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATFANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, RAGS AND BACKBACKS.		25,28
Goods		Classes
REGISTERED 873902 28-Jun-96 595542 28-Jun-96 28-Jun-06 28-Jun-06		Benelux <b>Owner</b>
FUL DESIGN RSSM No.: 96-060-BX.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	MAN F
SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SWEATERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	SWEATPAN FOOTWEAT SNOWBOAL	

•

Country	y Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Bolivia						
AIRWALK	•				RSSM No.:	96-021-BO-
Bolivia	REGISTERED	0243A	21-Feb-89	49033	28-Jul-89	28-Jul-99
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	SHOES AND CLOTHES					
CIRCLE /	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-80-
Bolivia	APP.PENDING	2696	18-Jun-96			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	LY, SHIRTS, SHORT UITS, WARM-UP SL I'HLETIC SHOES, C, 8: SPORTING GOOL	IS, JACKETS, C JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES, DS; NAMELY SN VBOARD BOOT	OATS, PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPER EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING IOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARDS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ATERS, SWEATSHIF SUSPENDERS AND F HIKING BOOTS AND /BOARD BINDINGS, PACKS	RTS, HATS; /
MAN FAN					RSSM No.:	96-069-BO-
Bolivia	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	0243B	21-Feb-89	49028	28-Jul-89	28-Jul-99
Owner	REGISTERED					
Classics	ICIFUL DESIGN REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
CIdSSES	ICIFUL DESIGN REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods					

 $\mathbf{I}'$ 

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
Botswana					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-BW-
Botswana	APP.PENDING	BW/M/97/736	03-Nov-97		
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
)					
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	-Y, SHIRTS, SHORT S; AND FOOTWEAR )WBOARD BOOTS; , SNOWBOARD BOO	'S, JACKETS, CO ; NAMELY ATHL 28: SPORTING O OTS, LEASHES I	DATS, PANTS, SWEA ETIC SHOES, CASU/ GOODS; INCLUDING FOR SNOWBOARD B	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.: 96-022-BW-
Botswana <b>Owner</b> I	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	BW/M/97/073	03-Nov-97		
Classes	Goods				
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE (HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOBINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	LY, SHIRTS, SHORT S; AND FOOTWEAR )WBOARD BOOTS; ) BOOTS, LEASHES	TS, JACKETS, CO ;; NAMELY ATHL 28: SPORTING OF SHOWBO	OATS, PANTS, SWEA ETIC SHOES, CASUA GOODS; NAMELY SN ARD BOOTS, BAGS A	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-BW-
Botswana	APP.PENDING	BW/M/97/073	03-Nov-97		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25,28	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCIS HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, SHIRTS, SHORTS, S, AND FOOTWEAR SWBOARD BOOTS; BOOTS, LEASHES	JACKETS, COAT I; NAMELY ATHL SPORTING GOO FOR SNOWBO	IS, PANTS, SWEATER ETIC SHOES, CASU DDS; INCLUDING SNO ARD BOOTS, BAGS /	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

P

Clatus	Application No.	Eilian Data		Donistration Date	
				RSSM No.:	96-021-BR-3
SUSPENDED	816.094.632	08-Mar-91			
MS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
FOOTWEAR, ATHLETIC A	ND EXERCISE SHO	ΈS			
				1000	1000
PUBLISHED	819831190	05-Mar-97			
MS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, S SWEATPANTS, SWEATSL	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SUI	ACKETS, COATO	S, PANTS, SWEATER S, SOCKS, BELTS, SI	RS, SWEATSHIRTS, JSPENDERS AND H	ATS
				RSSM No.:	96-021-BR-5
PUBLISHED	813734444	15-Sep-87			
MS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
CLOTHES AND CLOTHING	3 OF COMMON USE	E AND FOR THE	PRACTICE OF SPO	RTS	
				RSSM No.:	96-021-BR-1
	1	21-Nov-96			
APP.PENDING	819.654.698				
APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	819.654.698				
APP.PENDING MS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods	819.654.698				
	Status  SUSPENDED  SUSPENDED  SUSPENDED  SOODS  FOOTWEAR, ATHLETIC A  FOOTWEAR, ATHLETIC A  PUBLISHED  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  PUBLISHED  PUBLISHED  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  CLOTHES AND CLOTHING  CLOTHES AND CLOTHING	Status Application No.  SUSPENDED 816.094.632  EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  PUBLISHED 819831190  EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, J SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  PUBLISHED 813734444  EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  CLOTHES AND CLOTHING OF COMMON USE  CLOTHES AND CLOTHING OF COMMON USE	Status Application No. Filing Date  SUSPENDED 816.094.632 08-Mar-91  MS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  PUBLISHED 819831190 05-Mar-97  MS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR PUBLISHED 813734444 15-Sep-87  EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  CLOTHES AND CLOTHING OF COMMON USE AND FOR THE	Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No.  SUSPENDED 816.094.632 08-Mar-91  SUSPENDED 816.094.632 08-Mar-91  IMEDITARIA ATHLETIC AND EXERCISE SHOES  FOOTWEAR, ATHLETIC AND EXERCISE SHOES  PUBLISHED 819831190 05-Mar-97  IMEDITARIA SUBJECTION OF COMMON USE AND FOR THE PRACTICE OF SPO	Application No. Filing Date Registration No. Registra  816.094.632 08-Mar-91  AND EXERCISE SHOES  819831190 05-Mar-97  819831190 05-Mar-97  819831190 15-Mar-97  813734444 15-Sep-87  NG OF COMMON USE AND FOR THE PRACTICE OF SPORTS

**DESIGN OF CALCADOS AZALEIA S/A** AIRWALK AND MAN DESIGN OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK AND MAN Country Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No. Registration Date **RSSM No.:** 97-012-BR-OP Renewal Due

Owner Brazil ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. **OPPOSITION** 

Classes Goods

AIRWALK AND MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN

**RSSM No.:** 97-012-BR-

APP.PENDING 813772656 05-Oct-87

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes

Goods

25

Brazil

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIR WALK OF AIR WALK

CLOTHES AND CLOTHING ACCESORIES OF COMMON USE AND FOR THE PRACTICE OF SPORTS

RSSM No.:

96-021-BR-OP7

CONNFECCOES LTDA Brazil OPPOSITION

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK AND DESIGN OF HYATT INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE CALCADOS LTDA

**RSSM No.:** 96-021-BR-OP1

OPPOSITION

Brazil

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

25

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0038

ľ

PAGE

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF BASSUREL RSSM No.: 96-021-BR-	Country Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No. Registration Date Renewal I
96-021-BR-OP6	KD

Brazil **OPPOSITION** 

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

**CONFECCOES E ARTIGOS ESPORTIVOS LTDA** AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. A AIRWALK AND DESIGN OF AIR WALK

03-Aug-98

RSSM No.:

96-021-BR-CN

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Brazil

CANCELLATION

Classes Goods

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIR WALKER OF ART FIT INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA.

**RSSM No.:** 96-021-BR-OP4

Brazil **OPPOSITION** 

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK MEGA ROLLER OF ACADEMIA

**RSSM No.:** 96-021-BR-OP

CURITIBANA DE PATINACAO LTDA.

Classes Goods Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

**OPPOSITION** 

Brazil

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0039

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF INDUSTRIA DE CALCADOS FLAMA LIMITADA  Brazil OPPOSITION  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF INDUSTRIA DE CALCADOS FLAMA LIMITADA  Brazil OPPOSITION  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF CALCADOS AZALEIA S.A.  Brazil OPPOSITION  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods		Country Status Application No. Filing Date
				Registration No.
RSSM No.:	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.:	Registration Date
96-021-BR-OP3	96-021-BR-OP2	96-021-BR-OP5	' <b>I</b> .	Renewal Due

Country Status  NRWALK OF ITEMS V. ARTW	Application No.  ALK OF LA CANTONATA	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registra	e Renewal D
AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. ARTWALK OF LA CANTONATA JEANS LTDA.	ALK OF LA CANTONATA	JEANS		RSSM No.: 96-296-BR-CN	

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. RUNNING MAN AIRWALK AND RUNNING RSSM No.:

96-366-BR-CN

MAN OF DICESARE TECIDOS E CONFECCOES LTDA.

Classes

Goods

Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CANCELLATION

Brazil

CANCEL. PENDING

Brazil

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) Brazil ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC ALLOWED 819.654.728 21-Nov-96 RSSM No.: 96-022-BR-2

Classes Goods

25

**Owner** 

SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, **SNOWBOARD BOOTS** FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
IRCLE A	SIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.: 96-022-BR-1
Brazil	APP.PENDING	819.654.710	21-Nov-96		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, S SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ELY SNOWBOARDS	SNOWBOARD	BINDINGS, SNOWBO	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS
RCLE A	SIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) OF ITEMS V. CIRCLE	F ITEMS V. CIRCL	im		RSSM No.: 96-022-BR-OP
Brazil	OPPOSITION				
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
IAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-BR-2
Brazil	SUSPENDED	814.775.276	26-Apr-89		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	CLOTHING AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES	G ACCESSORIES			
AN FAN	AN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-BR-3
Brazil	APP. NOT FILED				
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	HLETIC SHOES, CA	SUAL SHOES, E	XERCISE SHOES, H	IKING BOOTS AND

Classes

Goods

<b>RSSM No.:</b> 97-052-BR-OP	L AND	PTERODACTY RERS	PTERODACTYL DESIGN OF ITEMS V. PTERODACTYL AND DESIGN OF BASSUREL MANUFACTURERS	PTEROD, DESIGN (
			Goods	Classes
			ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Owner
	05-Oct-87	81772648	APP.PENDING 81772648	Brazil
<b>RS\$M No.:</b> 97-052-BR-		ALK)	FIERODACITE DESIGN (WITH AIRWALK)	יות איני

Classes

Goods

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Brazil

OPPOSITION

PAGE

Country California	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.		Registration Date
California						
AIRWALK						RSSM No.:
California	REGISTERED		17-Jan-97	10	102186	2186 03-Feb-97
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18	BAGS AND BACKPACKS					
AIRWALK						RSSM No.:
California	REGISTERED	102100	09-Jan-97	<u></u>	102100	09-Jan-97
Owner ITI						
Classes	HEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
25	Goods Goods					
AIRWALK	EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP	G, BUT NOT LIMIT YANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S	JAC) UITS	KETS, COATS, F , SWIMWEAR, S	KETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, , SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSF
	Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS,	JACK UITS	(ETS, COATS, F	KETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS
California	Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP  REGISTERED	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S	JACI UITS	KETS, COATS, F , SWIMWEAR, S	KETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSF RSSM No.:
California  Owner ITI	Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S	JAC	KETS, COATS, F S, SWIMWEAR, S	KETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, S, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSF
	Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP REGISTERED  MS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S	JAC	CKETS, COATS, F S, SWIMWEAR, S	S, COATS, PANTS, SW VIMWEAR, SOCKS, BEI
<b>*</b>	Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SHIRTS, JACK SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED  SNOWBOARD BOOTS AND LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S 17-Jan-97	JAC TOO	KETS, COATS, F S, SWIMWEAR, S 102187	KETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, S, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSF RSSM No.: 102187 03-Feb-97
<b>도 **</b>	Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP  REGISTERED  EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SNOWBOARD BOOTS AN	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S 17-Jan-97 SNOWBOARD B	JAC UITS	KETS, COATS, F S, SWIMWEAR, S 02187	KETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, S, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSF RSSM No.: 02187 03-Feb-97
	Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP REGISTERED REGISTERED SNOWBOARD BOOTS AN REGISTERED REGISTERED	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S  17-Jan-97  SNOWBOARD B	JACI UITS	CKETS, COATS, F S, SWIMWEAR, S 102187	KETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSF RSSM No.: 02187 03-Feb-97 02185 03-Feb-97
	Goods OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods SNOWBOARD BOOTS AN REGISTERED REGISTERED	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S 17-Jan-97 SNOWBOARD B	JACKI UITS, 102	ETS, COATS, F SWIMWEAR, S 2187	ETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSF RSSM No.: 2187 03-Feb-97 2185 03-Feb-97
	Goods  OUTERWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATP REGISTERED REGISTERED SNOWBOARD BOOTS AN SNOWBOARD BOOTS AN REGISTERED RE	G, BUT NOT LIMIT ANTS, SWEATSU	ED TO, SHIRTS, ITS, WARM-UP S 17-Jan-97 SNOWBOARD B	JACH UITS 10	XETS, COATS, F , SWIMWEAR, S )2187	KETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSFRESM No.: 02187 03-Feb-97 03-Feb-97

Ţ¹

Classes G	CIRCLE A LOG Cambodia Owner ITEMS	<u>Classes</u> <u>G</u> 28	AIRWALK Cambodia Owner ITEMS	<u>Classes</u> <u>G</u> 25	AIRWALK Cambodia Owner ITEM	Cambodia	Country	
Goods	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Cambodia REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	REGISTERED TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS, AND OUTERWEAR, NAMELY COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SOCKS AND BELTS	a REGISTERED		Status	
	8568	MELY SNOWBOARD	8567	ATHLETIC SHOES, C	8566		Application No.	
ASIIAI SHOFS	09-Dec-96	S, SNOWBOARI	09-Dec-96	ASUAL SHOES, NAMELY COATS	09-Dec-96		Filing Date	
	8566	O BINDINGS, SNOWE	8565	EXERCISE SHOES, , JACKETS, HATS, S	8564		Registration No.	
GOOTWEAR: NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES CASLIAL SHOES EXERCISE SHOES HIKING ROOTS AND	<u>RSSM No.:</u> 31-Jan-97	30ARD BOOTS, L	RSSM No.: 31-Jan-97	ISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND TS, HATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHO	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 31-Jan-97		Registration Date	
ND	<u>No.:</u> 96-022-CB-1 09-Dec-06	_EASHES FOR	96-021-CB-2 09-Dec-06	AND HORTS,	<u>Vo.:</u> 96-021-CB-1 09-Dec-06		ate Renewal Due	

Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-CB-2
Cambodia REGISTERED	8569	09-Dec-96	8567	31-Jan-97	09-Dec-06
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
SPORTING GOODS; NAM SNOWBOARD BOOTS, B/	IELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPACI	, SNOWBOARD	BINDINGS, SNOWE	30ARD BOOTS, LEA	SHES FOR
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-CB-1
Cambodia REGISTERED	8570	09-Dec-96	8568	31-Jan-97	09-Dec-06
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			•		
Goods					
FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, AS SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AN SOCKS AND BELTS	THLETIC SHOES, CA ND OUTERWEAR; NJ	SUAL SHOES, AMELY, COATS	( ( )	HIKING BOOTS AND HIRTS, PANTS, SHO	) DRTS,
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-CB-2
Cambodia REGISTERED	8571	09-Dec-96	8569	31-Jan-97	09-Dec-06
TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
SPORTING GOODS; NAM SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BA	IELY SNOWBOARDS	SNOWBOARD	BOOTS, SNOWBO	ARD BINDINGS, LEA	SHES FOR
	Status  LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) REGISTERED TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAM SNOWBOARD BOOTS, B, IFUL DESIGN REGISTERED TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ASNOWBOARD BOOTS; AI SOCKS AND BELTS IFUL DESIGN REGISTERED TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAM SNOWBOARD BOOTS, B, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, B, SOOWBOARD B	LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  REGISTERED 8569  TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACI  IFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED 8570  TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NASOCKS AND BELTS  IFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED 8571  TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACI	Status Application No. Filing Date  LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  REGISTERED 8569 09-Dec-96  TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS  IFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED 8570 09-Dec-96  TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, COATS SOCKS AND BELTS  IFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED 8571 09-Dec-96  TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Application No. Filling Date Registration No. Filling Date Registr	Application No. Filing Date Registration No.  8569 09-Dec-96 8567  MELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOBAGS AND BACKPACKS  8570 09-Dec-96 8568  ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HATNOUTERWEAR; NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHOMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, SNOWBOARD BACKPACKS  MELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, SNOWBOARDS AND BACKPACKS

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Canada						
A (STYLIZED)	ED)				RSSM No.:	97-011-CA-
Canada	REGISTERED	576028	12-Jan-87	340768	20-May-88	20-May-03
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					•
Classes	Goods					
25	SHOES					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-CA-2
Canada	REG. EXT. PEND.	574652	15-Dec-86	346510	14-Oct-88	14-Oct-03
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	SHOES, NAMELY ATHLETIC AND EXERCISE SHOES (DUFFLE BAGBAGS, TRAVELLING BAGS, LUGGAGE-EXTENSION OF WARES)	TIC AND EXERCISE S, LUGGAGE-EXTEI	SHOES (DUFFL NSION OF WAR		S, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF CASES, HAND	:S, HAND
AIRWALK			1970 OF State		RSSM No.:	96-021-CA-1
Canada	ALLOWED	574652 (EXT)	18-Jun-96			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, SPORT BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Y, SHIRTS, SHORT JITS, WARM-UP SUI HLETIC SHOES, CA BOARDS, SNOWBO, ORT BAGS AND BA	S, JACKETS, CO TS, SWIMWEAF SUAL SHOES, E ARD BINDINGS, ACKPACKS	DATS, PANTS, SWEA R, SOCKS, BELTS, SI EXERCISE SHOES, H SNOWBOARD BOO	\TERS, SWEATSHIR' JSPENDERS AND H. ∛KING BOOTS; 28: S TS, LEASHES FOR	TS, ATS; AND }PORTING

ť

vintry	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
VALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALKER OF K-TEL INTERNATIONAL,	AIRWALKER (	OF K-TEL INTERN	ATIONAL,		RSSM No.:	96-021-CA-OP

AIRW, LTD.

Owner Canada ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. OPP.SUCCESSF

Classes

Goods

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) Canada APP.PENDING 884334 14-Jul-98 RSSM No.:

96-022-CA-2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0048

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes 18 Goods **BAGS SOLD EMPTY** DUFFLE BAGS, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF CASES, HAND BAGS, TRAVELLING BAGS, LUGGAGE AND OTHER

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) Owner Canada ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC ALLOWED 815666 18-Jun-96 RSSM No.: 96-022-CA-

Classes

Goods

25,28 SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS AND HATS; SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS. SNOWBOARD BOOTS. OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-CA-
Canada	REG. EXT.	574829	17-Dec-86	336.670	05-Feb-88	05-Eeh-03
	PEND.			000,00	00-00	00-FBD-00
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					

Classes Owner

Goods

18,25

**25: SHOES** 

SNOWBOARD BOOTS, SPORTS BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: SUSPENDERS; FOOTWEAR NAMELY ATHLETIC (25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS AND HATS; 18: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR

**EXTENSION OF WARES #2)** (25: DUFFLE BAGS, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF CASES, HANDBAGS, TRAVELLING BAGS, LUGGAGE SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES AND HIKING BOOTS; - EXTENSION OF WARES #1)

Classes	Owner	Canada		MAN FAN
Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ALLOWED	מיי מר מרמופוע	MAN FANCIFIE DEGICAL
		574829 (EXT)		
		18-Jun-96		
			<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-CA-1	

Canada	QUAD	25,28
ALLOWED		25: OUTERWEAR; NAM SWEATPANTS, SWEAT FOOTWEAR; 28: SPOR BOOTS, LEASHES FOR
865396		IELY, SHIRTS, SHO SUITS, WARM-UP TING GOODS; NAN SNOWBOARD BO
19-Dec-97	RSSM No.: 96-115-CA-	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS AND FOOTWEAR; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, SPORT BAGS AND BACKPACKS

<u>C</u>	ō	_	6
Classes	<u>vner</u>	Canada	
Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ALLOWED	
		865396	
		19-Dec-97	
			<b>130</b>
			RSSM No.: 96-11
			96-115

ľ

18,25,28

OUTERWEAR, FOOTWEAR, SPORTING GOODS

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0049

ne Verde Islands	Country
nde	Status
	Application No.
-	Filing Date
	Registration No.
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Registration Date
	Renewal Due

## Cape Verde Islands

**AIRWALK** Cape Verde Islands CAUT. NOTICE **RSSM No.:** 96-021-CV-

Classes Goods

Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS

SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS; SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

**RSSM No.:** 96-022-CV-

## CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

Cape Verde Islands CAUT. NOTICE

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

25,28 25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,

SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS

SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

## MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN

Cape Verde Islands

CAUT. NOTICE

22-Feb-97

RSSM No.:

96-069-CV-

ľ

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Good

OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS

SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS AND HATS; SPORTING GOODS BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD

PAGE

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Denous Co.	Denawal Dua
Chile						AWA TANK
AIRWALK						
Chile	OPPOSED	129723	11 22		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-CL-
Owner ITEMS IN	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	9	יין-אטייטטיי			
Classes Goods						
18,25,28 ALI	ALL GOODS IN CLASSES 18, 25 AND 28	18, 25 AND 28				
AIRWALK OF ITEMS INTERN	AIRWALK OF ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. V. AIRWALK OF PATRICIO OJEDA MARQUEZ	INC. V. AIRWALI	X OF		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-CL-CN
Chile	CANCELLATION					
Owner ITEMS IN	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods						
18,25,28						
AIRWALK OF ITEMS INTERNATION ICON HEALTH AND FITNESS, INC.	AIRWALK OF ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. V. CROSS WALK OF ICON HEALTH AND FITNESS, INC.	INC. V. CROSS W	VALK OF		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-CL-OP
Chile  Cwner ITEMS IN:	OPPOSITION ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					

ł,

CIRCLE A	LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	TAKE MANAGEMENT	T. Hilling	vellananon no.	RSSM No.: 96-022-CL-1
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				
Chile	REGISTERED	346213	18-Jun-96	480,968	03-Mar-97
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SI	SHIRTS, SHORTS,	ACKETS, COAT	S, PANTS, SWEATI	WEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,
	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	UITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, C <i>t</i>	NSUAL SHOES, E	R, SOCKS, BELTS, EXERCISE SHOES,	ELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H HOES, HIKING BOOTS AND
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				
Chile	REGISTERED	346214	18-Jun-96	480,969	03-Mar-97
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	MELY SNOWBOARD: AGS AND BACKPAC	S, SNOWBOARD KS		SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				:
Chile <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	129724	11-Apr-89	360398	01-Oct-90
Classes	Goods				
18,25,28	ALL THE ARTICLES CORRESPONDING TO THE CLASSES 18, 25 AND 28	RESPONDING TO T	HE CLASSES 18	, 25 AND 28	

r

China  AIR WALK	iina AIR WALK OF ITEMS V. AIRFLEX OF HUANG YONGXING	NIXONOY ONGXIN	G		RSSM No.:	
AIR WALK	OF ITEMS V. AIRFLEX OF H	IUANG YONGXIN	G		RSSM No.:	97-048-CN-OP
China	OPPOSITION					
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
AIRWALK (STYLIZED)	STYLIZED)				RSSM No.:	
China	REGISTERED	94052781	07-Jun-94	835627	28-Apr-96	28-Apr-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG G				
AIRWALK	(STYLIZED)				RSSM No	RSSM No.: 96-021-CN-1
China	REGISTERED	960075606	28-Jun-96	1126849	14-Nov-97	14-Nov-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.					
Classes						
A	Goods					
Owner II Classes AIRWALK ( China Owner II Classes 25 AIRWALK ( China Owner II	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  China REGISTERED  China Goods  Classes Goods  Classes Goods  AIRWALK (STYLIZED)  China REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	94052781 ING 960075606	07-Jun-94 28-Jun-96	835627	RSSM No. 28-Apr-96 RSSM No 14-Nov-97	

Classes

Goods

China OPPOSITION
Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

•

Classes	CIRCLE A China Owner	<b>Classes</b> 25	CIRCLE A China Owner	Owner Classes 25	AIRWALK China	Classes	China <b>Owner</b>	AIRWALK COMPUTE	Country
Goods	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) China REGISTERED Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods CLOTHING; SWIMWEAR; SOCKS; BELTS; SUSPENDERS; HATS; SHOES; ATHLETIC SHOES; HIKING BOOTS; AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	China China REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  ATHLETIC AND CASUAL FOOTWEAR	AIRWALK AND CIRCLE "A"  China  REGISTERED	Goods	OPPOSITION ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	AIRWALK (STYLIZED) OF ITEMS V. AIR WALKER OF CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.	Status
	960075608	SOCKS; BELTS; S	960075607	FOOTWEAR	94052780			R WALKER OF C	Application No.
	28-Jun-96	USPENDERS; H.	28-Jun-96		07-Jun-94			ASIO	Filing Date
	1134023	ATS; SHOES; ATHLE	1107272		833682				Registration No.
oods	RSSM No.: 14-Dec-97	TIC SHOES; HIKING	<u>RSSM No.:</u> 21-Sep-97		<b>RSSM No.:</b> 21-Apr-96			RSSM No.:	Registration Date
	: 96-022-CN-2 14-Dec-07	3 BOOTS;	<u>:</u> 96-022-CN-1 21-Sep-07		21-Apr-06			RSSM No.: 96-021-CN-OP1	Renewal Due

K	China <b>Owner</b> IT	MAN FANCI	25	Classes	China Owner IT	MAN FANCI	Country	
Goods	REGISTERED TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	CLOTHING; SWIMWEAR; SOCKS; BELTS; SUSPENDERS; HATS; SHOES SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Status	
; ; ; ;	960075610		SOCKS; BELTS; SU		960075609		Application No.	
SPORTING GOODS SNOWBOARDS SNOWBOARD BINDINGS ON THE TOTAL STORES	28-Jun-96		)SPENDERS; HA		28-Jun-96		Filing Date	
	1134024		.TS; SHOES; АТНLЕТ		1101111		Registration No.	
2016	14-Dec-97	RSSM No.:	S; ATHLETIC SHOES; HIKING BOOTS;		14-Sep-97	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due	
	14-Dec-07	RSSM No.: 96-069-CN-1	BOOTS;		14-Sep-07	RSSM No.: 96-069-CN-2	Renewal Due	

· ·

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
Colombia					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-CO-1
Colombia	OPPOSED	298416	16-Feb-89		
<u>Owner</u> IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	SHOES AND CLOTHING				
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-CO-2
Colombia	REGISTERED	97/014.550	18-Mar-97	202071	$\overline{}$
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNIFOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND PACKPACKS	JDING SNOWBOAR S, BAGS AND PACK	RDS, SNOWBOA (PACKS	RD BINDINGS, SNO	SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND PACKPACKS
AIRWALK O	AIRWALK OF ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. V. AIRWALK AND DEVICE (CIRCLE A) OF ROLDAN GAVIRIA LIMITADA	INC. V. AIRWALI RIA LIMITADA	AND		RSSM No.: 96-021-CO-OP1
Colombia <b>Owner</b> IT	OPPOSITION ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25					
AIRWICK OF AIRWICH INTERNATIONAL, INC	AIRWICK OF AIRWICK INDUSTRIES, INC. V. AIRWALK OF ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	IC. V. AIRWALK C	OF ITEMS		RSSM No.: 96-021-CO-OP
Colombia	OPPOSITION				
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				

25

T'

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
SIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-CO-1
Colombia	APP.PENDING	96/032850	24-Jun-96			
Owner I	TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J. JITS, WARM-UP SUI HLETIC SHOES, CA	ACKETS, COATS TS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, E	S, PANTS, SWEATER , SOCKS, BELTS, SU XERCISE SHOES, H	VEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, LTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND IOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	ATS; AND
IRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-CO-2
Colombia Owner I	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	97/014.547	18-Mar-97	202070	09-Oct-97	09-Oct-07
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ELY SNOWBOARDS \GS AND BACKPACI	S, SNOWBOARD	BINDINGS, SNOWBO	OARD BOOTS, LEAS	SHES FOR
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-CO-
Colombia Owner I	REGISTERED REGISTERED	298415	16-Feb-89	137536	08-Oct-91	08-Oct-06
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SANDALS	OOTS, SHOES AND	SANDALS			
IAN FANC	AN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-CO-2
Colombia	APP.PENDING	97/014.546	18-Mar-97			
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	JDING SNOWBOARI S, BAGS AND BACK	DS, SNOWBOAR PACKS	-	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES	:ASHES

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Costa Rica	a					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-CR-1
Costa Rica	xa REGISTERED	6474-96	30-Aug-96	100963	21-Apr-97	21-Apr-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		•		-	-
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, .	JACKETS, COAT	S, PANTS, SWEATE	TS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS,	on of One
		77007100000				
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-CR-2
Costa Rica	a REGISTERED		28-Sep-90	75796	10-Jun-91	10-Jun-01
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	ATHLETIC AND EXERCISE SHOES	E SHOES				
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-CR-
Costa Rica	ca REGISTERED	6477-96	30-Aug-96	101197	30-Apr-97	30-Apr-07
yn .	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWD SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES. CASUAL SHOES. EXERCISE SHOES HIKING BOOTS AND	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JITS, WARM-UP SU	JACKETS, COAT HTS, SWIMWEAR	S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES 1	TS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, <s, and="" belts,="" h<="" suspenders="" td=""><td>ATS; AND</td></s,>	ATS; AND
	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI	HLETIC SHOES, CA	ASUAL SHOES, I	EXERCISE SHOES, H	ISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN   Manual Date   Registration No.   Registration Date   Renowal Due							
EGISTERED 6476-96 30-Aug-96 101821 04-Jun-97 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	Country		Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Da	ate
EGISTERED 6476-96 30-Aug-96 101821 04-Jun-96 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	MAN FAN	CIFUL DESIGN				RSSM N	<u></u>
ATIONAL, INC.  EAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATS, SWEATS, SWEATS, SWEATS, SWEATS, SWEATS, SWEATS, SUSPENDER, NTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDER, R.; NAMELY; ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BCARD BOOTS  EGISTERED  28-Sep-90  75891  21-Jun-9	Costa R	ica REGISTERED	6476-96	30-Aug-96	101821	04-Jun-97	
EAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEANTS, SWEATERS, SWEANTS, SWEATERS, SWEANTS, SWEATERS, SWEANTS, SWEATERS, SWEANTS, SWEATERS, SUSPENDER, R; NAMELY; ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOARD BOOTS  EGISTERED  28-Sep-90  75891  21-Jun-9	Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
EAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATERS, SWEATERS, SWEATERS, SWEATS, SWEATERS, SWEATERS, SWEATS, SWEATERS, SWEATS, SWEATERS, SWEATERS, SWEATER, SWEATER, SWEATER, SWEATER, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDER, R; NAMELY; ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BCARD BOOTS  28-Sep-90 75891 21-Jun-9-STIONAL, INC.	Classes	Goods					
EGISTERED 28-Sep-90 75891 21-Jun-9	25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, S SWEATPANTS, SWEATSU FOOTWEAR; NAMELY; AT SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, C/	JACKETS, COAT IITS, SWIMWEAF ASUAL SHOES,	S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES,	RS, SWEATSHIRTS JUSPENDERS AND H HIKING BOOTS AND	
REGISTERED 28-Sep-90 75891 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods SHOES	MAN FAN	CIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-CR-2	
	Costa R Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		28-Sep-90	75891	21-Jun-91	
	Classes	Goods					
	25	SHOES					

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
CROATIA						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-HR-1
CROATIA	REGISTERED	Z941309A	19-Jun-94	Z941309		20 lun-04
Owner ITEN	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes (	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG				
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-HR-2
CROATIA	REGISTERED	. Z970303A	05-Mar-97	<b>Z</b> 970303	05-Mar-97	05-Mar-07
Owner ITEN	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					<u>.</u>
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES	NCLUDED IN OTHE	R CLASSES			
CIRCLE A LOG	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-HR-
CROATIA	A REGISTERED	Z960881A	19-Jul-96	Z2960881	19-Jul-96	19-Jul-06
KO	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; ESPECIALLY SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, ALL KINDS OF TRAINING AND SWEAT SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; FOOTWEAR; ESPECIALLY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	Y SHIRTS, SHORT OF TRAINING AND CIALLY ATHLETIC	S, JACKETS, CC D SWEAT SUITS SHOES, CASUAI	ATS, PANTS, SWEA , SWIMWEAR, SOCK	ITS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, AR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND	TS, DERS AND
CIRCLE A LOG	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-HR-2
CROATIA	REGISTERED	Z970304A	05-Mar-97	Z970304		05-Mar-07
Owner ITEM	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					į
Classes G	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES	NCLUDED IN OTHE	R CLASSES			

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-HR-1
CROATIA	A REGISTERED	Z960882A	19-Jul-96	2960882	19-Jul-96	
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SND HATS; AND SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND	SHIRTS, SHORTS,	JACKETS, COAT	S PANTS SWEATE	WEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS.	•
	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	JITS, WARM-UP SU	JITS, SWIMWEA	R, SOCKS, BELTS, S	USPENDERS AND	HATS; AND
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, C	JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	JSPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND	ATS; AND
CROATIA		JITS, WARM-UP SU	JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	JSPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND	RS AND HATS; AND OTS AND RSSM No.: 96-069-HR-2
Owner	A REGISTERED	JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, C. Z970306A	JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	USPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RESENDERS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	HATS; AND 96-069-HR-2 05-Mar-07
Classes	TEMS INTERN	JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, C. Z970306A	ASUAL SHOES, 05-Mar-97	R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	JSPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RESENDERS OF Mar-97	HATS; AND ) 96-069-HR-2 05-Mar-07
သူ	A REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods	JITS, WARM-UP SUHLETIC SHOES, C.	ASUAL SHOES, 05-Mar-97	R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	JSPENDERS AND HIKING BOOTS AND RESENDERS AND	HATS; AND 96-069-HR-2 05-Mar-07

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Cyprus					
AIRWALK					1
Cyprus	APP.PENDING	46222	03-Sep-96		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR AND FOOTWEAR	TWEAR			
AIRWALK					
Cyprus <b>Owner</b>	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	46223	03-Sep-96		
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS				
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				
Cyprus <b>Owner</b>	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	46226	03-Sep-96		
<u>Classes</u> 25	Goods OUTERWEAR AND FOOTWEAR	TWEAR			
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)		The special section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the		1
Cyprus <b>Owner</b>	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	46227	03-Sep-96		
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS				

Country	V Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-CY-
Cyprus	APP.PENDING	46224	03-Sep-96			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR AND FOOTWEAR	NEAR				
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN			,	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-CY-2
Cyprus Owner	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	46225	03-Sep-96			
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS					

fullback	Status	Opplication to.	- Hill Pare	MANITAMON INC.	Medistration pare Meliawar pae	TEMAILE
Czech Republic	ublic					·
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-CZ-1
Czech Republic	public REGISTERED	0-90399-94	06-Jun-94	187968	30-Jan-96	06-Jun-04
Owner in	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG				
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-CZ-2
Czech Republic	oublic APP.PENDING	119975-97	03-Mar-97			
Owner 17	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	UDING SNOWBOAF S, BAGS AND BACI	RDS, SNOWBOA KPACKS	RD BINDINGS, SNO	WBOARD BOOTS, L	EASHES
CIRCLE A L	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-CZ-
Czech Republic	oublic REGISTERED	0112307-96	20-Jun-96	200727	20-May-97	20-Jun-06
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PAN SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCH FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, CA	ACKETS, COAT ITS, SWIMWEAF SUAL SHOES, F	S, PANTS, SWEATEI R, SOCKS, BELTS, SI EXERCISE SHOES, F	TS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, KS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND ISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	ATS; AND

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	enewal Due
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-CZ-2
Czech Republic	epublic APP.PENDING	119976-97	03-Mar-97			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDIN FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	UDING SNOWBOAI S, BAGS AND BACI	RDS, SNOWBOA KPACKS	RD BINDINGS, SNO	GS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES	ASHES
MAN FANO	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-CZ-1	96-069-CZ-1
Czech Republic	epublic REGISTERED	112308	20-Jun-96	200728	26-May-97 2	20-Jun-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	•				
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, CA	ACKETS, COAT ITS, SWIMWEAF \SUAL SHOES, E		SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	TS; AND
MAN FANO	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-CZ-2	96-069-CZ-2
Czech Republic	epublic APP.PENDING	119977-97	03-Mar-97			

Owner Classes
28

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Goods

SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	te Renewal Due
Denmark						
A (STYLIZED)	(D)				RSSM No.:	o.: 97-011-DK-
Denmark	REGISTERED	88/2976	28-Apr-88	5708/1989	22-Sep-89	22-Sep-99
Owner II	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				•	
Classes	Goods					
25	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 25, INCLUDING SHIRTS. SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM WEAR, SOCI SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	INCLUDING SHIRT JITS, WARM-UP SU IOES AND SPORT S	TS. SHORTS, J/ ITS, SWIM WE/ SHOES	ACKETS, SWEATERS AR, SOCKS, BELTS (A	, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, KS, BELTS (ARTICLES OF CLOTHING)	OTHING)
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	0.: 96-021-DK-2
Denmark	REGISTERED REGISTERED	882974	28-Apr-88	VR 00638	09-Feb-90	09-Feb-00
Classes	Goods					
14,18,25	14: ALL GOODS, INCLUDING WATCHES; 18: ALL GOODS, INCLUDING BAGS, PURSES; 25: ALL GOODS, INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM WEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	ING WATCHES; 18: ORTS, JACKETS, SV SOCKS, BELTS, SU	ALL GOODS, IN VEATERS, SWE SPENDERS, HA	ICLUDING BAGS, PU ATSHIRTS, SWEATP TS, SHOES AND SPO	RSES; 25: ALL GO ANTS, SWEATSU DRT SHOES	ODS, ITS, WARM-
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-DK-1
Denmark	REGISTERED	VA02.422	12-Apr-96	VR01.048	07-Mar-97	07-Mar-07
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
14,18,26 ,28	14: PRECIOUS METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; JEWELRY, PRECIOUS STONES; HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS, WRIST WATCHES; 18: LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER, AND GOODS MADE OF	ND THEIR ALLOYS R CLASSES; JEWEI /ATCHES; 18: LEAT	AND GOODS II RY, PRECIOUS HER AND IMITA	N PRECIOUS METAL: S STONES; HOROLO ATIONS OF LEATHER	S OR COATED TH GICAL AND CHRO L, AND GOODS MA	IEREWITH, DNOMETRIC ADE OF
	TRAVELING BAGS; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALKING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS AND SADDLERY, BAGS, BACKPACKS AND PURSES, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 26: LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES, SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDERS	RELLAS, PARASOLS PURSES, LEASHES PLAYTHINGS; GYM S FOR CHRISTMAS	S AND WALKING S FOR SNOWBO NASTIC AND S TREES, SNOW	STICKS; WHIPS, HADARD BOOTS; 26: LE PORTING ARTICLES BOARDS, SNOWBOA	ARNESS AND SAL ASHES FOR SNO NOT INCLUDED ARD BINDERS	WBOARD WOTHER

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-DK-
Denmark	REGISTERED	VA02.420	12-Apr-96	VR00.085	17-Jan-97	17-Jan-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25,	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR,	KS, LEASHES FOR	SNOWBOARD E	300TS; 25: CLOTHIN	IG, FOOTWEAR, HE	ADGEAR,
26,28	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES	ETS, COATS, PANTS VEAR, SOCKS, BEL	S, SWEATERS, S	SWEATSHIRTS, SWE RS, HATS, ATHLETIC	EATPANTS, SWEATS C SHOES, CASUAL S	SUITS, SHOES,
	EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 26: I GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS: GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES	IG BOOTS AND SNO	OWBOARD BOO	RTICLES NOT INCLUI	LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES:	OTS; 28: SSES:
	GAMES AND PLAYTHING	S; GYMNASTIC AN	SPORTING AL	RTICLES NOT INCLU	NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES;	SCHO!

IAN FANCIF Denmark Owner ITE Classes 14,18,25	
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED 882975 28-Apr-88 3550/1989 16-Jun-89 16-Jun-99  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  14,18,25 14: ALL GOODS, INCLUDING WATCHES; 18: ALL GOODS, INCLUDING BAGS, PURSES; 25: ALL GOODS, INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM WEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARDS
D 882975 C. UDING WATCHES SHORTS, JACKETS, SUSPENDERS,	RISTMAS TREE
28-Apr-88 ; 18: ALL GOODS, I S, SWEATERS, SW	S, SNOWBOARD B
3550/1989  NCLUDING BAGS EATSHIRTS, SWE	INDINGS, SNOWE
RSSM No.: 9 89 16-Jun-89 16 BAGS, PURSES; 25: ALL GOODS , SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS	OARDS
RSSM No.: 96-069-DK-2 39 16-Jun-99 ALL GOODS, RM-UP SUITS, SWIM	

•

QUAD	14,18,25 ,26,28	Country  MAN FANC  Denmark  Owner II
	14: PRECIOUS METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; JEWELLERY, PRECIOUS STONES; HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS, WRIST WATCHES; 18: LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER, AND GOODS MADE OF THESE MATERIALS AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; ANIIMAL SKINS, HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELLING BAGS; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALKING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS AND SADDLERY, BAGS, BACKPACKS AND PURSES; LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR, SHIRTS, SHORTS AND UNDERWEAR, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES, ATHLETIC SHOES AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES, SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDERS	Country Status  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Denmark REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods
	AND THEIR ALLOYS R CLASSES; JEWEI JMENTS, WRIST W. E MATERIALS AND I NG BAGS; UMBRELI PACKS AND PURSI PACKS AND PURSI SHIRTS, SHORTS SUITS, SWIMWEA IS LEASHES FOR SA IS LEASHES FOR SA IS NOT INCLUDED DARD BINDERS	Application No. VA02.423
	AND GOODS IN ATCHES; 18: LE ATCHES; 18: LE NOT INCLUDED LAS, PARASOLS ES; LEASHES FI ES; LEASHES FI AND UNDERWI AND UNDERWI AND UNDERWI AND UNDERWI IN OTHER CLAS	Filing Date 12-Apr-96
	N PRECIOUS METAL: US STONES; HOROL ATHER AND IMITATI IN OTHER CLASSES AND WALKING STIC OR SNOWBOARD BO EAR, JACKETS, SWE EAR, JACKETS, SWE PENDERS, HATS, SH OTS; 28: GAMES AN SSES; DECORATION:	Registration No. VR00.086
RSSM No.	S OR COATED THE LOGICAL AND ONS OF LEATHER, S; ANIMAL SKINS, HARN CKS; WHIPS, HARN DOTS; 25: CLOTHIN ATERS, SWEATSH JOES, ATHLETIC SID PLAYTHINGS; G'S FOR CHRISTMAS	Registration Date Renewal Due RSSM No.: 96-069-DK-1 17-Jan-97 17-Jan-07
<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-115-DK-	EREWITH, , AND HIDES; JESS AND JG, JIRTS, HOES AND YMNASTIC TREES,	RSSM No.: 96-069-DK-1 17-Jan-07

Owner Classes

Goods

18,25,26 ,28

BIINDINGS

JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS, FOOTWEAR INCLUDING ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL

BAGS AND PACKPACKS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; OUTERWEAR INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS,

SPORTING GOODS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD

SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS;

Denmark

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REGISTERED

VA06.254199

18-Dec-97

VR02.0551998

08-May-98

08-May-08

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Ecuador						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-EC-
Ecuador	REGISTERED	14913	28-Feb-89	2765-95	16-May-90	16-May-00
Owner	TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25 SPECIALLY SHOES AND	TIONAL CLASS 25 S	SPECIALLY SHO	ES AND CLOTHING		
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-EC-
Ecuador	REGISTERED	69423	19-Jun-96	5053-97	11-Dec-97	11-Dec-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods		•			
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANSWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCHFOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISMOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, C/	IACKETS, COAT ITS, SWIMWEA \SUAL SHOES,	'S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	TS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, <s, and="" and<br="" belts,="" hats;="" suspenders="">ISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND</s,>	ATS; AND
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-EC-
Ecuador	REGISTERED	14912	28-Feb-89	5629-95	16-May-90	16-May-05
Owner I	TEMS INTERNATIONAL INC					,
Classes	TENO INTENINATIONAL, INC.					
	Goods					

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	e Renewal Due
El Salvador						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	.: 96-021-SV-
El Salvador	APP.PENDING	E-2177/97	14-Apr-97			
Owner ITI	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, . S; AND FOOTWEAR )WBOARD BOOTS	JACKETS, COAT ; NAMELY ATHI	rs, Pants, SWEATE ETIC SHOES, CASU	ERS, SOCKS, BELT? JAL SHOES, EXERC	S, DISE SHOES,
CIRCLE A L	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	.: 96-022-SV-
El Salvador	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		14-Apr-97	41	05-Mar-98	05-Mar-08
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, S; AND FOOTWEAF DWBOARD BOOTS	JACKETS, COA: k; NAMELY ATHI	TS, PANTS, SWEATE LETIC SHOES, CASU	'S, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, 10ES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI	S, CISE SHOES,
MAN FANCI	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-SV-
El Salvador	REGISTERED		14-Apr-97	40	05-Mar-98	05-Mar-08
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25						

Ť

<b>Classes</b> 28	CIRCLE A LC Estonia Owner ITE	CIRCLE A LO Estonia Owner ITE Classes 25	AIRWALK Estonia Owner ITE Classes 28	AIRWALK Estonia Owner ITE Classes 25	<u>Country</u> Estonia
Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Estonia REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Estonia REGISTERED 96/0134  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 COVERING ALL GOODS IN CLASS	REGISTERED 97/00434 28-Feb-97 27056 19-Oct-98 19-Oct-08 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	REGISTERED 94 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	Status
MELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPAC	97/00435	96/01341 IN CLASS	97/00434 IELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPAC	9401300 ING	Application No.
S, SNOWBOARD KS	28-Feb-97	26-Jun-96	28-Feb-97 S, SNOWBOARD	21-Jun-94	Filing Date
BINDINGS, SNOWE	27057	25073	27056 BINDINGS, SNOWB	20254	Registration No.
30ARD BOOTS, LEA	RSSM No.: 19-Oct-98	<b>RSSM No∴</b> 07-Jan-98	RSSM No.: 19-Oct-98 OARD BOOTS, LEA	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 18-Jul-96	Registration Date
\SHES FOR	_ 96-022-EE-2 19-Oct-08	96-022-EE- 07-Jan-08	96-021-EE-2 19-Oct-08 (SHES FOR	96-021-EE-1 18-Jul-06	Renewal Due

						חום והייים
		Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Nellewal Box	VALIBIAN PAR
Country	Status	Application			RSSM No.: 96-069-EE-	96-069-EE-
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN		20	25072	07-Jan-98	07-Jan-08
Estonia	REGISTERED	96/01340	70-Jun-90	2007		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods	20000				
25	COVERING ALL GOODS IN CLASS 20	N CLYGO FO			RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-EE-2
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN		38_Eah_97	27058	19-Oct-98	19-Oct-08
Estonia	REGISTERED	97/00436	70-1-60-97	1		
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods	j			SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	ASHES FOR
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARDS	MELY SNOWBUAR	CKS			
	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKFACKO	AGS AND BACKET				

Country	
Status	
Application No.	
Filing Date	
Registration No.	
Registration Date	
Renewal Due	

## Fed. Republic of Germany

A (STYLIZED) Germany Fed. Republic of ABANDONED 122172/25WZ 27-Aug-87 RSSM No.: 97-011-DE-

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

25

AND DESIGN) OF ITEMS ACTIVE OF METRO SB-HANDLES AG V. CIRCLE A LOGO ("A"

**RSSM No.:** 96-022-DE-OP2

OPPOSITION

Fed. Republic of Germany

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

**AIRWALK** 

RSSM No.: 96-021-DE-1

14-Jun-06

REGISTERED 39626528.6 14-Jun-96 39626528 17-Sep-96

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Germany

Fed. Republic of

Classes Goods

18,28 SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS, BACKPACKS AND RUCKSACKS

Ŧ,

County   Status   Application No.   Elling Date   Registration No.   Registration Date   Registration No.   Registration Date   Resistation Date   Registration Date   Registration Date   Resistation Date   Registration Date   Resistation D							
15-May-87  15-Jun-87  1135971  9-Mar-89  3, SPORT AND LEISURE, CARRYING BAGS, PACKAGIN RSM No.: 22-Jun-95  39525962  08-Nov-96  RSSM No.: RSSM No.:	Country	Status	<b>Application No.</b>	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
15-Jun-87 1135971 09-Mar-89  15-Jun-87 1135971 09-Mar-89  3, SPORT AND LEISURE, CARRYING BAGS, PACKAGIN REJECTION)  RSSM No.: 22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96	AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-DE-4
RSSM No.: 15-Jun-87 1135971 09-Mar-89 3, SPORT AND LEISURE, CARRYING BAGS, PACKAGIND REJECTION) RSSM No.: 22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96	λep any	ABANDONED	J2192625WZ	15-May-87			
RSSM No.: 15-Jun-87 1135971 09-Mar-89 3, SPORT AND LEISURE, CARRYING BAGS, PACKAGIND REJECTION) RSSM No.: 22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96 RSSM No.:	<b>;</b> O	ERNATIONAL, INC.					
15-Jun-87 1135971 09-Mar-89 3, SPORT AND LEISURE, CARRYING BAGS, PACKAGIN RSSM No.: 22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96  RSSM No.:	AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	
3, SPORT AND LEISURE, CARRYING BAGS, PACKAGIN RSSM.No.: 22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96	Fed. Republic of Germany	REGISTERED	I 2198425WZ	15-Jun-87	1135971	09-Mar-89	30-Jun-07
3, SPORT AND LEISURE, CARRYING BAGS, PACKAGIN RSSM No.: 22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96		ERNATIONAL, INC.					
3, SPORT AND LEISURE, CARRYING BAGS, PACKAGIN RSSM No.: 22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96							
RSSM No.: 22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96 RSSM No.:		HES, HEADWEAR; E (SACKS ("FOOTWE!	3AGS FOR SHOPPII	NG, SPORT AND FO REJECTION)		IG BAGS, PACKAGII	NG BAGS,
22-Jun-95 39525962 08-Nov-96	AIRWALK	; ;			:	RSSM No.:	
RSSM No.:	Fed. Republic of Germany	REGISTERED	39525962.2	22-Jun-95	39525962	08-Nov-96	22-Jun-05
RSSM No.		ERNATIONAL, INC.					
RSSM No.:							
RSSM No.:		WEAR					
Republic of any Goods	AIRWALK OF ITEMS	V. AIRSTEP OF J	URGEN WIDMAN	<b>Z</b> '		RSSM No.:	
kin	Fed. Republic of Germany	DISMISSED					
	Owner						

Classes (	CIRCLE A LOGC Fed. Republic of Germany Owner ITEMS	Fed. Republic of Germany  Owner ITEMS  Classes Go  25 F	AIRWALK OF ITI Fed. Republic of Germany Owner Classes Go	AIRWALK OF ITI Fed. Republic of Germany Owner ITEMS Classes Go	Country
Goods SPORTING GOODS; N SNOWBOARD BOOTS	A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) epublic of REGISTERED ny ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	Fed. Republic of REGISTERED 39 Germany  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF GUVVEL Fed. Republic of PENDING Germany CANCEL.  Owner Classes Goods	EMS V.	Status
<u>oods</u> SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDING SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	<b>V)</b> D 39626527.8 IC.	<b>V)</b> D 39527641.1 IC. DTHING	OF GUVVEL	OF FALKE-ROHEN APPE	Application No.
)S, SNOWBOARI CKS	14-Jun-96	05-Jul-95			Filing Date
D BINDINGS, SNOW	39626527	39527641			Registration No.
S, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	RSSM No.: 17-Sep-96	RSSM.No.: 12-Jun-96	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.:	Registration Date
\SHES FOR	96-022-DE-1 14-Jun-06	96-022-DE-2 05-Jul-05	97-260-DE-CN	96-021-DE-OP2	Renewal Due

					-	
Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-DE-2
Fed. Republic of Germany	REGISTERED	J21925/25WZ	15-May-87	1 114 085		15-May-07
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods						
25 SHOE	SHOES AND CLOTHES					
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	IGN				<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-DE-	96-069-DE-
Fed. Republic of Germany	REGISTERED	39626529.4	14-Jun-96	39626529	17-Sep-96	14-Jun-06
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
28 FOR G	<u>oods</u> FOR GOODS IN CLASS 28					
QUAD			:		RISSA NO	08-115-DE
Fed. Republic of Germany	REGISTERED	39761416.0	22-Dec-97	39761416	10-Mar-98	22-Dec-07
Owner ITEMS INTE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods						
18,25,28 LEASH CLOTH SNOW	IES FOR SNOWBOA IING, FOOTWEAR, I BOARD BINDINGS,	LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS (AS FAR CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING AR'S SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTBAGS	AND BACKPACK NSTIC AND SPO TS; SPORTBAG	(AS FAR	( AS INCLUDED IN CLASS 18); TICLES, ESPECIALLY SNOWBOARDS,	OARDS,
				(		

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Finland						
A (STYLIZED)	ED)				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 97-011-FI-
Finland	REGISTERED	1795/88	28-Apr-88	110141	07-Jan-91	07-Jan-01
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		,			
Classes	Goods					
25	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM WEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	ETS, SWEATERS, S LTS, SUSPENDER	WEATSHIRTS, S S, HATS, SHOES	WEATPANTS, SWEAND SPORT SHOES	ATSUITS, WARM-UF S	SUITS,
AIRWALK				:	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-FI-2
Finland	REGISTERED	1794/88	28-Apr-88	108507	20-Aug-90	20-Aug-00
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
14,18,25	14: WATCHES; 18: BAGS AND PURSES; 25: SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SHEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM WEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	AND PURSES; 25: JITS, WARM-UP SL	SHIRTS, SHORT JITS, SWIM WEA	S, JACKETS, SWEAT R, SOCKS, BELTS, S	TERS, SHEATSHIRT SUSPENDERS, HAT	S, SHOES
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-FI-1
Finland	REGISTERED	1943/96	18-Apr-96	204826	28-Feb-97	28-Feb-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					

18,25,28

18: LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BINDINGS

Country  Status  Application No. Filing Date  Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due Finland  REGISTERED 1942/96  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes  Goods  18: LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD OF TOTAL Application No. Registration Date Renewal Due REGISTERED 1942/96  18-Apr-96  204536  18-Apr-96  18-Apr-96  204536  14-Feb-97  14-Feb-07
Application No. Filing Date Registra  1942/96 18-Apr-96 204536
<b>Regist</b> ra 204536
Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due  RSSM No.: 96-022-FI- 204536 14-Feb-97 14-Feb-07
Registration Date Renewal Due RSSM No.: 96-022-FI- 14-Feb-97 14-Feb-07
Renewal Due 96-022-FI- 14-Feb-07

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	:				1
Finland REGISTERED 1796/88	1796/88	) }		RSSM No.: 96-069-FI-2	RSSM No.: 96-069-FI-2
Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		28-Apr-88	108508	20-Aug-90	20-Aug-00

	14,18,25	Classes	
AND SPORT SHOES  AND SPORT SHOES	14: WATCHES; 18: BAGS AND PURSES; 25: SHIRTS, SHORTS, INCKETS, SWEATBANGS	Goods	THE THE TANALICNAL, INC.
SWIM WEAR	TS. SHORTS		•
, SOCKS, BELTS, S	INCKETS SEE		10000
ERS, SWEATSHIF USPENDERS, HA			20-Aug-90
RTS, TS, SHOES			20-Aug-00

	18,25,28	Classes	Owner	Finland	MAN FAN
FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND PACKPACKS	SPORTING GOODS: INC.	Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN
 S, BAGS AND P			į	1941/96	
OARDS, SNOWBO			10-Apr-96	40	
ARD BINDINGS, SI			204535		
NOWBOARD BOOTS			14-Feb-97	RSSM No.	
, LEASHES			14-Feh-07	RSSM No.: 96-069-FI-1	

	Ctat	Application No	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
County	X					
France						
A (STYLIZED)	D)				RSSM No.:	
France	REGISTERED	857,589	22-May-87	1410185	22-May-87	22-May-07
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, SHOES AND HATS	HATS				i
AIRWALK				:	RSSM No.:	•
France	REGISTERED	861365	15-Jun-87	1455876	15-Jun-87	15-Jun-07
Owner 17	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25	SHOES, CLOTHES AND RUCKSACKS	CUCKSACKS				
AIRWALK			:		RSSM No.:	96-021-FR-1
France	REGISTERED	96/630385	18-Jun-96	96/630385	18-Jun-96	18-Jun-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
18,25,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: CLOTHING, CLOTHING FOR SPORTS OTHER THAN DIVING SUITS, SHOES (ORTHOPEDIC SHOES EXCEPTED); SHOES FOR SPORTS; HEADGEAR; 28: GAMES, PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND GYMNASTIC AND GYMNASTIC AND GYMNASTIC AND	TING ARTICLES (C	, CLOTHING FO \$ FOR SPORTS; LOTHING, CARF	R SPORTS OTHER HEADGEAR; 28: GA YETS AND SHOES E:	THAN DIVING SUITS MES, PLAYTHINGS; XCEPTED); GYMNAS	STIC AND
	SPORT APPARATUS					
AIRWALK				-	RSSM No.:	
France	REGISTERED	857591	22-May-87	1410187	22-May-87	22-May-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHES, SHOES AND HATS	HATS				
						PAGE

•

67

¥	Status	Application No. Filing Date	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Dur	Renewal Due
^					RSSM No.:	RSSM.No.: 96-021-FR-4
	REGISTERED 936476	936476	23-Jun-88	1472981	23-Jun-88	23-Jun-08
ITEMS INTERI	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
		•				

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due RSSM.No.: 96-021-FR-4
AIRWALK					KSSM NO.
France	REGISTERED	936476	23-Jun-88	1472981	23-Jun-88
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
9,14,18, 25	9: SCIENTIFIC, NAUTICAL, SURVEYING, ELECTRIC, PHOTOGRAPHIC, CINEMATOGRAPHIC, OPTICAL, WEIGHING, MEASURING, SIGNALING, CHECKING (SUPERVISION), LIFE-SAVING AND TEACHING APPARATUS	, SURVEYING, ELE , SIGNALING, CHEC	CTRIC, PHOTO KING (SUPERV	GRAPHIC, CINEMATO	OGRAPHIC, OPTIC
	MAGES; MAGNETIC DATA CARRIERS, RECORDING DISCS; AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINES AND DATA MECHANISMS FOR COIN-OPERATED APPARATUS; CASH REGISTERS, CALCULATING MACHINES AND DATA	A CARRIERS, RECO	ORDING DISCS; RATUS; CASH F	CONTRACTOR	TIC VENDING MACHINES AND DA
	PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, FIRE EXTINGUISHING APPARATUS; AND ESPECIALLY GLASSES AND	NT, FIRE EXTINGUIS	SHING APPARA	TUS; AND ESPECIAL	LY GLASSES AND
	THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; JEWELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, HOROLOGICAL AND	DED IN OTHER CLA	THEIR ALLOYS	RY, PRECIOUS IN PRE	ES, HOROLOGICA
	CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS; AND ESPECIALLY CLOCKS AND WATCHES; 18: LEATHER AND IMITATIONS	JMENTS; AND ESPE	ECIALLY CLOCK	S AND WATCHES; 1	8: LEATHER AND II
	SKINS, HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELING BAGS; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALKING STICKS; WHIPS,	AND TRAVELING BA	\GS; UMBRELL/	AS, PARASOLS AND V	NOTHER CLASSE WALKING STICKS;
	HARNESS AND SADDLERY; AND ESPECIALLY TOTEBAGS, DUFFLEBAGS, BACKPACKS, HANDBAGS, PURSES; 25: HEADGEAR, BELTS, SUSPENDERS	RY; AND ESPECIALL SUSPENDERS	Y TOTEBAGS,	DÚFFLEBAGS, BACK	PACKS, HANDBAG

CIRCLE A	"A" AND				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-FR-
France	REGISTERED	96/630384	18-Jun-96	96630384	29-Nov-96	18-Jun-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28		KS; 25: CLOTHING XCEPTED); SHOE! ING ARTICLES (C	S, CLOTHING FOR S FOR SPORTS; LOTHING, CARP	R SPORTS OTHER HEADGEAR; 28: G/ ETS AND SHOES, E	THAN DIVING SUITS, AMES, PLAYTHINGS; EXCEPTED); GYMNAS	SHOES
	SPORT APPARATUS					

France	MAN FANCI	18,25,28	Classes	Owner IT	France	MAN FANC	Country
REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: CLOTHING, CLOTHING FOR SPORTS OTHER THAN DIVING SUITS, SHOES (ORTHOPEDIC SHOES EXCEPTED); SHOES FOR SPORTS; HEADGEAR; 28: GAMES, PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES (CLOTHING, CARPETS AND SHOES EXCEPTED); GYMNASTIC AND SPORT APPARATUS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Status
857590		KS; 25: CLOTHING XCEPTED); SHOES ING ARTICLES (CI			96/630386		Application No.
22-May-87		, CLOTHING FOF 3 FOR SPORTS; I LOTHING, CARPE			18-Jun-96		Filing Date
1,410,186		R SPORTS OTHER THEADGEAR; 28: GAI			96630386		Registration No.
22-May-87	RSSM No.	THAN DIVING SUITS MES, PLAYTHINGS; (CEPTED); GYMNAS			29-Nov-96	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
22-May-07	RSSM No.: 96-069-FR-2	, SHOES TIC AND			18-Jun-06	RSSM No.: 96-069-FR-	Renewal Due

<b>Classes</b> 18,25,28	QUAD France Owner	France Owner Classes 25	France Owner Classes 18,25,28
Goods  18: BAGS FOR SPORTS, BACKPACKS, TRAVELLING BAGS; 25: CLOTHING, SWIMWEAR, FOOTWEAR (WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ORTHOPEDIC FOOTWEAR), SPORT SHOES, HATS; 28: GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS, GYMNASTIC AND SPORTS ARTICLES (WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CLOTHING, HATS, SHOES), SPORTS AND GYMNASTIC ACCESSORIES (TRANSLATION OF FRENCH GOODS LISTING)	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED 857 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods SHOES, CLOTHES AND HATS	France REGISTERED 96/630386 18-Jun-96 96630386 29-Nov-96  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: CLOTHING, CLOTHING FOR SPORTS OTHER THAN DIVING SUITS (ORTHOPEDIC SHOES EXCEPTED); SHOES FOR SPORTS; HEADGEAR; 28: GAMES, PLAYTHINGS GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES (CLOTHING, CARPETS AND SHOES EXCEPTED); GYMNA SPORT APPARATUS  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN
BACKPACKS, TRA THOPEDIC FOOTW TS ARTICLES (WITI	97-709508	857590 HATS	96/630386 CKS; 25: CLOTHING EXCEPTED); SHOES
VELLING BAGS; 2 /EAR), SPORT SH H THE EXCEPTIO N OF FRENCH GO	18-Dec-97	22-May-87	18-Jun-96 , CLOTHING FOR S FOR SPORTS; H LOTHING, CARPE
95: CLOTHING, SWI IOES, HATS; 28: G/ N OF CLOTHING, H	97709508	1,410,186	96630386 SPORTS OTHER 1 EADGEAR; 28: GA
IMWEAR, FOOTWE AMES AND PLAYTH HATS, SHOES), SP	RSSM No.: 18-Dec-97	22-May-87	6 29-Nov-96 18-Jun-1 OTHER THAN DIVING SUITS, SHOES R; 28: GAMES, PLAYTHINGS; HOES EXCEPTED); GYMNASTIC AND RSSM No.: 96-069-F
AR (WITH HINGS, ORTS AND	96-115-FR- 18-Dec-07	22-May-07	18-Jun-06 S, SHOES S, STIC AND

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0082

1

Classes Goods	25 OUTERWEAR; NAMEL SWEATPANTS, SWEAFOOTWEAR; NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS	itrict  Noistrict  ITEMS INTERN	Country Status
<u>oods</u> OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PAN <sup>.</sup>	IAMELY, SWEATS MELY A	REGISTERED ATIONAL, INC.	
	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PAN' SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCK FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI SNOWBOARD BOOTS	4962	Application No.
	JACKETS, COATS JITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES, E	24-Aug-97	Filing Date
	S, PANTS, SWEATE I, SOCKS, BELTS, S XERCISE SHOES, H	4962	Registration No.
	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 06-Aug-98	Registration Date
	HATS; AND	96-021-GZ- 24-Aug-04	Renewal Due

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Greece						
A (STYLIZED)	ED)				RSSM No.:	97-011-GR-
Greece	REGISTERED	89209	24-May-88	89209	17-Oct-90	24-May-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		•			•
Classes	Goods					
25	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	ETS, SWEATERS, SY LTS, SUSPENDERS	WEATSHIRTS, , HATS, SHOES	SWEATPANTS, SWE <i>F</i> AND SPORT SHOES	ATSUITS, WARM-UP	SUITS,
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-GR-1
Greece	REGISTERED	89207	24-May-88	89207	24-May-88	24-May-08
Owner	TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
14,18,25	14:WATCHES; 18: BAGS, PURSES; 25: SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM WEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	PURSES; 25: SHIRT JITS, WARM-UP SU	'S, SHORTS, J <i>I</i> ITS, SWIM WE <i>I</i>	ACKETS, SWEATERS, AR, SOCKS, BELTS, S	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, KS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS	, SHOES
AIRWALK			:		RSSM No.:	96-021-GR-2
Greece	REGISTERED	132389	04-Mar-97	132389	17-Nov-98	04-Mar-07
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES (EXCEPT CLOTHING)	ING ARTICLES (EX	CEPT CLOTHIN	<u>G</u> )		
CIRCLE A L	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-GR-
Greece Owner	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	129866	28-Jun-96	129866	17-Sep-98	28-Jun-06
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS	300TS, SHOES AND	SLIPPERS			

Country	l Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
CIRCLE /	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-GR-2
Greece	REGISTERED	132388	04-Mar-97	132388	17-Nov-98	04-Mar-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES (EXCEPT CLOTHING)	ING ARTICLES (EXC	EPT CLOTHING	3)		
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-GR-
Greece	REGISTERED	89,208	24-May-88	89,208	17-Oct-90	24-May-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		-			
Classes	Goods					
14,18,25	14: WATCHES; 18: BAGS, PURSES, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	PURSES, SHIRTS, SUITS, SWIMWEAR	SHORTS, JACKE , SOCKS, BELT:	ETS, SWEATERS, SV S, SUSPENDERS, H.	NEATSHIRTS, SWE <i>I</i> ATS, SHOES AND SI	ATPANTS, PORT
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-GR-2
Greece	REGISTERED	132387	04-Mar-97	132387	17-Nov-98	04-Mar-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES (EXCEPT CLOTHING)	ING ARTICLES (EXC	EPT CLOTHING	3)		

ı,

Country  Guatemala  AIRWALK  Guatemala  Owner IT	Status  REGISTERED  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	Application No.	Filing Date 01-Jun-89	Regis	Registration No.
KO	Goods  ATHLETIC AND EXERCISE SHOES	SISE SHOES			
AIRWALK Guatemala	la REGISTERED	. 733-97	27-Feb-97		84677
Classes 25	Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Y, SHIRTS, SHORTS, ISUITS, WARM-UP SU ATHLETIC SHOES, C	JACKETS, COAT JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	₽ <i>₽,</i> ₽,₽	PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H ERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				
Guatemala <b>Owner</b> IT	IA REGISTERED	4609-96 ).	17-Jun-96		82899
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Y, SHIRTS, SHORTS, ISUITS, WARM-UP SU ATHLETIC SHOES, C	JACKETS, COAT JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	R, SC EXE	ANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, DCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H RCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

PAGE

73

Guatemala	MAN FAN	25	Classes	Owner	Guatemala	MAN FAN	Country
ala REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ala REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Status
02704		SHIRTS, SHORTS, . UITS, WARM-UP SL THLETIC SHOES, C/			1734-97		Application No.
01-Jun-89	:	JACKETS, COATS IITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES, E			27-Feb-97		Filing Date
14194/294/47		S, PANTS, SWEATER , SOCKS, BELTS, SU XERCISE SHOES, H			84678		Registration No.
28-Aug-90	RSSM No.:	RS, SWEATSHIRTS, JSPENDERS AND H HKING BOOTS AND			17-Jul-97	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
28-Aug-00	RSSM No.: 96-069-GT-	ATS; AND			17-Jul-07	RSSM No.: 96-069-GT-2	Renewal Due

Classes 25

Goods SHOES Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ŧ,

<u>Country</u> Guinea Bissau
Status
Application No. E
Filing Date
Registration No.
Registration Date Renewal Due
1 " 1

#### AIRWALK

Guinea Bissau CAUT. NOTICE

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

#### Classes Goods

25,28 BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SHOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD FOOTWEAR NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND 25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,

# CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

Guinea Bissau CAUT. NOTICE

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

**RSSM No.:** 96-022-GW

### Classes Goods

25,28

SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND 25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND

RSSM No.:

96-021-GW-

Guinea Bissau ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. CAUT. NOTICE

Classes Owner 25,28 Goods 25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

ŀ,

REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods SHOES AND CLOTHING  A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  A PP. PENDING 15894A ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JAC SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUIT; FOCTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASI SNOWBOARD BOOTS  NICIFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods SHOES AND CLOTHING	Country	Status	Application No.	. Filing Date	Registration No.	
Guyana REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 SHOES AND CLOTHING  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Guyana APP.PENDING 15894A 27-Mar-  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIN FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOWAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	AIDWAI K					
Classes Goods  25 SHOES AND CLOTHING  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Guyana APP.PENDING 15894A 27-Mar-  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWINFOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOWAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	Guyana	REGISTERED		19-Jun-89		12948A
Ciasses Goods  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Guyana APP.PENDING 15894A 27-Mar-  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWINFOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SH SNOWBOARD BOOTS  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING		TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Guyana APP.PENDING 15894A 27-Mar- Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIN FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOWAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	Classes	Goods				
CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Guyana APP.PENDING 15894A 27-Mar- Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIN FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SH SNOWBOARD BOOTS  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	25	SHOES AND CLOTHING				
Guyana APP.PENDING 15894A 27-Mar-  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIN FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SH SNOWBOARD BOOTS  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED 19-Jun- Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	CIRCLE A	LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)		:		
Classes Goods  25 Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIN FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SH SNOWBOARD BOOTS  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	Guyana	APP.PENDING				
Classes Goods  Classes Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIN FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SH SNOWBOARD BOOTS  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	Owner	TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	15894A	27-Mar-97		
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIN FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SH SNOWBOARD BOOTS  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Guyana REGISTERED 19-Jun- Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Classes Goods  SHOES AND CLOTHING	Classes	Goods	15894A	27-Mar-97		
EGISTERED TIONAL, INC.	25		15894A	27-Mar-97		
REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  SOURCE SAND CLOTHING	MAN FAN	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SWEATPANTS, SWEATS FOOTWEAR; NAMELY A'SNOWBOARD BOOTS	15894A SHIRTS, SHORTI UITS, WARM-UP	27-Mar-97 S, JACKETS, CO SUITS, SWIMW CASUAL SHOE	$S \subseteq S$	DATS, PANTS, SWEAT EAR, SOCKS, BELTS, :S, EXERCISE SHOES
i <b>o</b>	Guyana <u>Owner</u>	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SWEATPANTS, SWEATS FOOTWEAR; NAMELY AT SNOWBOARD BOOTS SIFUL DESIGN	15894A SHIRTS, SHORT: UITS, WARM-UP	27-Mar-97 S, JACKETS, CO SUITS, SWIMWE CASUAL SHOE!	O U D	ATS, PANTS, SWEAT EAR, SOCKS, BELTS, S, EXERCISE SHOES
		OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SWEATPANTS, SWEATS FOOTWEAR; NAMELY A- SNOWBOARD BOOTS  CIFUL DESIGN  REGISTERED  REGISTERED	15894A SHIRTS, SHORTI UITS, WARM-UP THLETIC SHOES,	27-Mar-97 S, JACKETS, COA SUITS, SWIMWE, CASUAL SHOES		AR, SOCKS, BELTS, EXERCISE SHOES

•

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Honduras						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-HN-1
Honduras	REGISTERED ·		26-May-89	51.577	10-Nov-89	10-Nov-99
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	DRESSES, SHOES AND HATS	ATS				
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-HN-2
Honduras	REGISTERED	·2513/97	28-Feb-97	69,850	16-Oct-97	16-Oct-07
Owner 1	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods		٠			
25	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM WEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING SHOES AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	ETS, SWEATERS, S LTS, SUSPENDERS ES, HIKING SHOES	WEATSHIRTS, S S AND HATS; FO AND SNOWBO	SWEATPANTS, SWE DOTWEAR; NAMELY ARD BOOTS	ATSUITS, WARM-UP ATHLETIC SHOES, (	SUITS, CASUAL
CIRCLE A I	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)		:		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-HN-
Honduras	REGISTERED	6534/96	14-Jun-96	69,848	16-Oct-97	16-Oct-07
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWROARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, . UITS, WARM-UP SL 'HLETIC SHOES, C/	JACKETS, COA: JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	TS, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES,	ITS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, KS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND ISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	HATS; AND

ť

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-HN-
Honduras	s REGISTERED	2512/97	28-Feb-97	69,849	16-Oct-97	16-Oct-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SND HATS; AND SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND	HIRTS, SHORTS, JJ JITS, WARM-UP SU	ACKETS, COATS	S, PANTS, SWEATER R, SOCKS, BELTS, S	RS, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND H	ATS; AND
	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS SNOWBOARD BOOTS	HLETIC SHOES, CA	NSUAL SHOES, I	EXERCISE SHOES, I	HIKING BOOTS AND	
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-HN-1
Honduras	s REGISTERED		26-May-89	51.341	12-Sep-89	12-Sep-99
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		-			
Classes	Goods					
25	DRESSES, SHOES AND HATS	IATS				
				į		

 ${\bf P}$ 

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Hong Kong						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-HK-2
Hong Kong	REGISTERED	96-07071	12-Jun-96	B10207	17-Oct-97	12-Jun-03
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
) N		?:::				
25	OU FERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, CHITS, WARM-UP SU	JACKETS, COAT JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	'S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, SI EXERCISE SHOES, H	RS, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND H HIKING BOOTS AND	IATS; AND
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-HK-1
증	REGISTERED	15151/94	21-Dec-94	5647/1998	21-Dec-94	21-Dec-01
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR					
AIRWALK		i			RSSM No.:	96-021-HK-3
Hong Kong Owner ITI	ng REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	96-07072	12-Jun-96	B02771	23-Mar-98	12-Jun-03
Classes	Goods					
28	SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS ADAPTED FOR SPORTING ARTICLES	DARD BINDINGS, SI	NOWBOARD BO	OTS, LEASHES FOR	R SNOWBOARD BOO	OTS, BAGS

Hong Kong Owner IT Classes 25	CIRCLE A L Hong Kong Owner IT Classes 28	25 CIRCLE A L Hong Kong Owner IT Classes 25	Country  CIRCLE A L  Hong Kong  Owner ITI  Classes
ng REGISTERED 7069/96 12-Jun-96 9698/97 26-Sep-97 12-Ju ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Hong Kong REGISTERED 7067/96 12-Jun-96 09697 26-Sep-97 12-Jun-03  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS ADAPTED FOR CARRYING SPORTING ARTICLES  MAN FANCIELL DESIGN	; <u> </u>	Country  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Hong Kong  Owner  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes  Goods
7069/96 ETS, COATS, PANT: LTS, SUSPENDERS	7067/96 OARD BINDINGS, S	TIC AND CASUAL W 9898/98 AND HEADGEAR	<b>Application No.</b> 94/15082
12-Jun-96 S, SWEATERS, S	12-Jun-96 NOWBOARD BC	VEAR 25-Jul-98	Filing Date 19-Dec-94
9698/97 SWEATSHIRTS, SWE	09697 )OTS, LEASHES FOF		Registration No. 05754/96
26-Sep-97 EATPANTS, SWEATS	RSSM No.: 26-Sep-97 R SNOWBOARD BOC	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due RSSM No.: 96-022-HK-1 25-Jun-96 19-Dec-01
12-Jun-03 SUITS,	96-022-HK-2 12-Jun-03 OTS, BAGS	96-022-HK-3	Renewal Due 96-022-HK-1 19-Dec-01

**!** !

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-HK-2
Hong Kong	ng REGISTERED	7070/96	12-Jun-96	9636/97	26-Sep-97	12-Jun-03
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND PACKPACKS ADAPTED FOR CARRYING SPORTING ARTICLES	OARD BINDINGS, S ED FOR CARRYING	NOWBOARD BO S SPORTING AF	OOTS, LEASHES FOF	R SNOWBOARD BOO	OTS, BAGS
Ingary						
NIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-HU-1

AIRWALK  Hungary REGISTERED M97 00707 28-Feb-97  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
	RSSM 152035 18-May-98
	RSSM No.: 96-021-HU-2

ſ,

AIRWALK	Iceland	Country
		Status
		Application No.
		Filing Date
		Registration No.
<b>PRON NO.</b> 06 001 10		tration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
Ĭ	ſ	[

			ASSESSED BY AND ADDRESSED OF THE PARTY OF TH	TANI MAIN IS ALIAN	AND IDMAILEN AID HAMBREIKEN	VALIBANDI DUG
eland						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-18-	96-021-18-
Iceland	REGISTERED	1073	08-Aug-97	1662/1997	02-Dec-07	03 Dec 07
<u>Owner</u>	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		Ġ			02-060-07
Classes	Goods					
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS	LY, SHIRTS, SHORTS	S, JACKETS, CO		SWEATERS SWEATSHIRTS	กิ
	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDER FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOO SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY, SHOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BIO SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS AND BAGS AND BACKPACKS	UITS, WARM-UP SUITHLETIC SHOES, CASS-SPORTING GOODS	TS, SWIMWEAF SUAL SHOES, E S; NAMELY, SH BOARD BOOTS	R, SOCKS, BELTS, SI EXERCISE SHOES, H OWBOARDS, SNOW AND BAGS AND BA	LTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND OSS, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BINDINGS,	ATS; AND
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.: 96-022-IS-	96-022-IS-
iceland Owner	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	1074	08-Aug-97	1375/1997	03-Oct-97	03-Oct-07
Classes	Goods					
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR: NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS,	LY, SHIRTS, SHORTS UITS, WARM-UP SUITHLETIC SHOES, CAS	S), JACKETS, CC TS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, E S) NAMELY SNC	DATS, PANTS, SWEA R, SOCKS, BELTS, SL EXERCISE SHOES, H DWBOARDS, SNOWE	, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, LTS, SUSPENDERS AND HAT: IOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BINDINGS,	TS, ATS; AND
	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND	EASHES FOR SNOW	BOARD BOOTS		ACKS	

25,28	Classes	Owner	MAN FAN	Country
25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATFANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SHOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	y Status
Y, SHIRTS, SHORT JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, CA SPORTING GOOD ASHES FOR SNOV		1072		Application No.
S, JACKETS, CC ITS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, E )S; NAMELY SHO VBOARD BOOTS		08-Aug-97		Filing Date
ATS, PANTS, SWEATERS , SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPEN XERCISE SHOES, HIKING )WBOARDS, SNOWBOARI , BAGS AND BACKPACKS		1374/1997		Registration No.
S, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIR ELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H HOES, HIKING BOOTS AND , SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, ) BACKPACKS		03-Oct-97	RSSM No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
RTS, HATS; AND )		03-Oct-07	RSSM No.: 96-069-IS-	Renewal Due

25	Classes	India <b>Owner</b>	AIRWALK	India	Country
FOOTWEAR, NAMELY A SNOWBOARD BOOTS; A SOCKS AND BELTS	Goods	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			Status
THLETIC SHOES, C ND OUTERWEAR; I		704526			Application No.
ASUAL SHOES, I NAMELY COATS		11-Apr-96			Filing Date
•					Registration No.
HIKING BOOTS AND HIRTS, PANTS, SHO			RSSM No.:		Registration Date Renewal Due
) DRTS,			96-021-IN-1		Renewal Due
		Goods FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY COATS, JACKETS, SOCKS AND BELTS	APP.PENDING 704526 11-Apr-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY COATS, JACKETS, SOCKS AND BELTS	APP.PENDING 704526 11-Apr-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY COATS, JACKETS, SOCKS AND BELTS	WALK  APP.PENDING 704526 11-Apr-96  ngr ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  sses Goods  FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BO SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHIRTS, PA SOCKS AND BELTS

25	Classes	Owner	India	CIRCLE A	Classes 28
FOOTWEAR; NAMELY AT SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AN SOCKS AND BELTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNO SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS
HLETIC SHOES			704525		ELY SNOWBOA
FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS SOCKS AND BELTS			11-Apr-96	RSSM No.: 96-022-IN-1	© DOMES SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS SNOWBOARD BACKPACKS
လွ				-022-IN-1	OTS,

India Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

APP.PENDING

704530

11-Apr-96

•

MAN FAN	28	Classes	Owner	India	CIRCLE A	Country
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
	IELY SNOWBOARD AGS AND BACKPAC			704528		Application No.
	S, SNOWBOARD			11-Apr-96		Filing Date
	-					Registration No.
RSSM No.:	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR				RSSM No.:	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
RSSM No.: 96-069-IN-	\SHES FOR				RSSM No.: 96-022-IN-2	Renewal Due

**Classes** 28

Goods

SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

1

Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
				RSSM No.:	96-021-ID-2
OPPOSITION					
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
		:	:	RSSM No.: 96-021-ID-	96-021-ID-
APP PENDING	2317	03-Feb-97			
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
JTERWEAR; NAMELY, S ISPENDERS AND HATS (ING BOOTS AND SNO)	HIRTS, SHORTS, J. ; AND FOOTWEAR; WBOARD BOOTS	ACKETS, COATS NAMELY ATHLE	S, PANTS, SWEATER ETIC SHOES, CASUA	RS, SOCKS, BELTS, L SHOES, EXERCIS	SE SHOES,
			!	RSSM No.:	96-021-ID-3
ABANDONED		10-Oct-94			
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
SHOES AND CLOTHING					
				RSSM No.:	96-021-ID-4
REGISTERED		31-Jan-91	288,602	27-Feb-93	31-Jul-00
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
	OPPOSITION VITERNATIONAL, INC. ds  APP.PENDING VITERNATIONAL, INC. ds  ABANDONED VITERNATIONAL, INC. ds  OES AND CLOTHING OES AND CLOTHING VITERNATIONAL, INC. ds  REGISTERED VITERNATIONAL, INC. ds	OPPOSITION S INTERNATIONAL, INC.  OPPOSITION S INTERNATIONAL, INC.  APP. PENDING 2317 S INTERNATIONAL, INC.  OODS SINTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, J. SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS SINTERNATIONAL, INC.  OODS SHOES AND CLOTHING SINTERNATIONAL, INC.  OODS SINTERNATIONAL, INC.	Status Application No. Filing Date  OPPOSITION  OPPOSITION  OPPOSITION  APP.PENDING 2317  OPP.PENDING 2317  APP.PENDING 2317  OPP.PENDING 2317  APP.PENDING 2317  OPP.PENDING 2317  APP.PENDING 2317  APP.PENDING 2317  APP.PENDING 2317  OPPOSITIONAL, INC.  ds  OBS AND CLOTHING  OES AND CLOTHING  OES AND CLOTHING  OES AND CLOTHING  OES AND CLOTHING  31-Jan-91  VITERNATIONAL, INC.	Application No. Filling Date Registr.  2317 03-Feb-97  2317 03-Feb-97  SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS IS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOOWBOARD BOOTS  10-Oct-94  31-Jan-91 288,603	RESM No.:  2317  03-Feb-97  2317  03-Feb-97  2317  03-Feb-97  31-Jan-91  288,602  27-Feb-93

**AIRWALK** Country Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No. Registration Date RSSM No.: 96-021-ID-1 Renewal Due

Indonesia APP.PENDING 2316 03-Feb-97

Classes Goods

Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

28 SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AMD BACKPACKS

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF P.T. KARYAMITRA

RSSM No.: 96-021-ID-OP2

Indonesia ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. **POSS OPP** 

Classes Goods

Owner

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWAY OF CHANDRA A. SARIEF

RSSM No.:

97-201-ID-OP

Indonesia OPPOSITION

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

RSSM No.: 96-022-ID-2

**AUTHORIZED** 

Indonesia

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes

Goods

8 BAGS, BACKPACKS AND LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0100

25	Classes	Owner	Indonesia	CIRCLE /	Country
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ia APP.PENDING	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	/ Status
SHIRTS, SHORTS, JUITS, WARM-UP SUTHLETIC SHOES, CA			4140		Application No.
JACKETS, COAT JITS, SWIMWEAF ASUAL SHOES, I			11-Mar-97		Filing Date
'S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I					Registration No.
RS, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND H HIKING BOOTS AND				RSSM No.:	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
HATS; AND				RSSM No.: 96-022-ID-	Renewal Due

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Indonesia APP PENDING 2314	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
~	03-Feb-97	
		RSSM No.: 96-022-ID-4

		25	Classes
HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES,	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS,	Goods

Owner ITEMS IN	Indonesia	CIRCLE A LOGO
Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
	2315	
	03-Feb-97	
		RSSM No.:
		96-022-ID-5

	28	Classes
SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	Goods

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Country
("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
	Application No.
	Filing Date
	Registration No.
RSSM No.:	Registration Date
96-022-ID-3	Renewal Due

Indonesia APP, NOT FILED

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN 28 SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS

Owner Indonesia ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. APP.PENDING 2319 03-Feb-97 RSSM No.:

Classes

25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN Owner Indonesia ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. APP.PENDING 2318 03-Feb-97 RSSM No.: 96-069-ID-1

SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

Classes

Goods

ľ

96-069-ID-

Country	l Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No	Denistration Data	Bana
Israel			-		Sho iswellati ana Tanananana	
AIRWALK						
Israel	REGISTERED	98831		) 	RSSM No.:	96-021-IL-1
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	-	24-May-95	98831	07-Feb-99	24-May-02
Classos						
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	iiNG				
		:				
AINVALN					ROSM NO	2
Israel	REGISTERED	106003	36 Jun 06	10000	20m 110	30-02
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		70-Jul-30	100003	0/-Feb-99	26-Jun-03
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS					
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)					
israel	REGISTERED	00000			KOSM No.:	96-022-IL-
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	98832	24-May-95	98832	03-Dec-96	24-May-02
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING: ALL INCILIDED IN CLASS 25	NG: ALL INC! LIDED	N C1 Acc 35			
CIRCLE A L	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	•				} . } :
Israel	REGISTERED	106000	36 hip 06	1000	DASSIN MO 90-022-IL-2	-770-06
Owner II	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		06-1110-07	106000	04-Sep-97	26-Jun-03
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 28	ICLUDED IN CLASS	28			
		יסבטטבט ווא כבאסט	20			

Country	/ Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-IL-1
Israel <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	106001	26-Jun-96	106001	04-Sep-97	26-Jun-03
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG				
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-IL-2
Israel	REGISTERED	106002	26-Jun-96	106002	04-Sep-97	26-Jun-03
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS					

Italy	Country
	Status
	Application No.
	Filing Date
	Registration No.
	Registration Date Renewa
	wal Due

Animon	Status	Application No. Filing Date	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Italy						
AIRWALK						
# <u>2</u>					KSSM No.:	KSSM No.: 96-021-1T-2
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	20846C87	15-Jun-87	499610	09-Nov-88	15-Jun-07
Classes	Goods					
18,25	CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND KNAPSACKS	AND KNAPSACKS				

27	Classes	Owner	Italy	AIRWALK
	Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP PENDING RM96C00324	
			•{₹M96C00324	
			17-Jul-96	
				POSM NO
			20.021.11.1	288M No - 06 021 17 1

25,28	Classes	Owner II	Italy	CIRCLE A LOGO
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SWEATPANTS, SWEATS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY AT SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SF BOOTS, LEASHES FOR S	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
SHIRTS, SHORTS, JITS, WARM-UP S HLETIC SHOES, C PORTING GOODS			RM96C00324	•
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATFANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, PAGES AND BACKBACKS.			17-Jul-96	
NTERS, SWEATSHIRTS, S, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND S, HIKING BOOTS AND BOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD				<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-022-IT-

BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

College	Otation	Assilication No.		Docint ation No.	Project ration Date Ranewal Due
Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	No.
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				
italy <b>Owner</b>	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	RM96C00324	17-Jul-96		
Classes	Goods				
25,28	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAM BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS,	LY, SHIRTS, SHORTS; AND FOOTWEAF) WBOARD BOOTS; DBOOTS, LEASHES	TS, JACKETS, C R; NAMELY ATHI 28: SPORTING S FOR SNOWBO	COATS, PANT LETIC SHOES GOODS; NAI ARD BOOTS	S, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, S, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, MELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD , BAGS AND BACKPACKS
QUAD		:			
Italy Owner	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	RM98C00030	23-Jan-98		
Classes	Goods				

25,28

CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR; GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS

1'

Filing Date Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due  RSSM No.: 97-011-JP- 26-May-87 2219450 27-Mar-90 27-Mar-00		RSSM No.: 2219450 27-Mar-90
--	--	--------------------------------

Japan

Country

Status

Application N

ITEM:	ITEM.	A (STYLIZED) Japan Owner ITEN	ED)  REGISTERED  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	57776/87	26-May-87	2219450	R: 27-Mar-90	RSSM No.: 97-011-JP- 30 27-Mar-00
REGISTERED 8-78038 13-Jul-96 4117042  EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  PRECIOUS METALS; TABLEWARE MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; NUTCE BOWLS, SALT SHAKERS, EGG STANDS, NAPKIN HOLDERS, TRAY AND PRECIOUS METAL; VASES AND BASINS MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; OF PRECIOUS METAL; POUCHES AND PURSES MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; POUCHES AND PURSES MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; POUCHES AND PURSES MADE OF PRECIOUS	REGISTERED 8-78038 13-Jul-96 411704  EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  PRECIOUS METALS; TABLEWARE MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; NUTO BOWLS, SALT SHAKERS, EGG STANDS, NAPKIN HOLDERS, TRAY AN PRECIOUS METAL; VASES AND BASINS MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL METAL; JEWEL BOXES MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; CANDLE EXTING OF PRECIOUS METAL; POUCHES AND PURSES MADE OF PRECIOUS PRECIOUS METAL; COMPACTS MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; SMOKE METAL; PERSONAL ORNAMENT; JEWELS, THEIR RAW ORE AND IMIT INSTRUMENTS; TROPHIES, COMMEMORATIVE SHIELDS		Goods FOOTWEAR (EXCLUDING CANES, THEIR PARTS)	NG SPECIAL :	SPORTING AND GYMN ORIES	ASTIC FOOTWEA	_	\R), UMBRELLAS AND
ITEM:	ITEM:	ス						RSSM No.: 96-021-JP-7
la Ia	io.	_	REGISTERED TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	8-78038	13-Jul-96	4117044		20-Feb-98
PRECIOUS METALS; TABLEWARE MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; NUTC BOWLS, SALT SHAKERS, EGG STANDS, NAPKIN HOLDERS, TRAY AND PRECIOUS METAL; VASES AND BASINS MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; METAL; JEWEL BOXES MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; CANDLE EXTING OF PRECIOUS METAL; POUCHES AND PURSES MADE OF PRECIOUS	PRECIOUS METALS; TABLEWARE MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; NUTO BOWLS, SALT SHAKERS, EGG STANDS, NAPKIN HOLDERS, TRAY AN PRECIOUS METAL; VASES AND BASINS MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL METAL; JEWEL BOXES MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; CANDLE EXTING OF PRECIOUS METAL; POUCHES AND PURSES MADE OF PRECIOUS PRECIOUS METAL; COMPACTS MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; SMOKE METAL; PERSONAL ORNAMENT; JEWELS, THEIR RAW ORE AND IMIT INSTRUMENTS; TROPHIES, COMMEMORATIVE SHIELDS		Goods					
PRECIOUS METAL; COMPACTS MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; SMOKERS' ARTICLES MADE OF PRECIOUS METAL; PERSONAL ORNAMENT; JEWELS, THEIR RAW ORE AND IMITATIONS OF JEWELS; HOROLOGICAL INSTRUMENTS; TROPHIES, COMMEMORATIVE SHIELDS			PRECIOUS METALS; TA BOWLS, SALT SHAKER: PRECIOUS METAL; VAS METAL; JEWEL BOXES OF PRECIOUS METAL; CON PRECIOUS METAL; CON METAL; PERSONAL ORI INSTRUMENTS; TROPH	S, EGG STAN S, EGG STAN SES AND BAS MADE OF PR POUCHES AN MPACTS MAD NAMENT; JEY	ADE OF PRECIOUS MIDS, NAPKIN HOLDER, INS MADE OF PRECICECIOUS METAL; CANIND PURSES MADE OF PRECIOUS METAMELS, THEIR RAW OR MORATIVE SHIELDS	ETAL; NUTCRS, TRAY AND TO TRAY AND TO TRAY AND TO TRAY AND TRECIOUS MAL; SMOKERS E AND IMITAT	ACK TOO ISHE ETAL TON	ACKERS, PEPPER SHAKERS, SUGA TOOTHPICK STANDS, ALL MADE OF EEDLE BOXES MADE OF PRECIOUS ISHERS AND CANDLE STANDS MAD ETAL; SHOE ORNAMENTS MADE OF S' ARTICLES MADE OF PRECIOUS 'IONS OF JEWELS; HOROLOGICAL

**AIRWALK** 

Classes

Goods

18

BAGS, CLASPS FOR POUCHES; UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS; CANES, STICKS, METAL FITTINGS FOR SKIN AND LEATHER; BAGS, SACKS; PORTABLE CASES FOR COSMETIC UTENSILS; METAL FITTINGS FOR

CANES, SHAFTS OF CANES; HORSERIDING EQUIPMENT, CLOTHING FOR PETS

Japan **Owner** 

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REGISTERED

8-78039

13-Jul-96

4117045

20-Feb-98

20-Feb-08

1

RSSM.No.: 96-021-JP-8

PA
Ö
m

	28	Classes	Japan <b>Owner</b>	AIRWALK	25	Classes	Japan <b>Owne</b> r	AIRWALK	25	Classes	Owner	Japan	AIRWALK	Country
	GAME EQUIPMENT, BILLIARD EQUIPMENT, "GO" SETS, JAPANESE CHI FOR DICE, DIAMOND GAMES, CHESS SETS, CHECKERS SETS, MAGIC MAHJONG SETS, TOYS, DOLLS, TOYS FOR PETS, SPORTING GOODS,	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		CLOTHING, GARTERS, STOCKING SUSPENDERS, SUSPENDERS, BANI SPORTS CLOTHING, SPECIAL SPORTS SHOES	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		JACKETS, COATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWIMSUITS, SOCKS, HATS & CAPS, OTHER CLOTHING (EXCLUSIVE OF JAPANESE STYLE CLOTHING), BELTS, SUSPENDERS, SHOES, SOFT-SOLED FIELD SHOES, OTHER SHOES & BOOTS (EXCLUSIVE OF JOINING NAILS, SHOE NAILS, SHOE HANDLES, SHOE HOBNAILS, SHOE-PROTECTIVE METALL FITTINGS), SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, OTHER SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED		y Status
	JARD EQUIPMENT, MES, CHESS SETS, DOLLS, TOYS FOR I		8-78041		TOCKING SUSPENI	-	8-78040		TS, PANTS, SHORTS) THER CLOTHING (I) SOFT-SOLED FIELD DE HANDLES, SHOE WEAR, SNOWBOAR		1	8-54063		Application No.
	'GO" SETS, JAP, CHECKERS SE PETS, SPORTIN		13-Jul-96		DERS, SUSPEND ES		13-Jul-96		S, SWEATERS, S EXCLUSIVE OF SHOES, OTHER E HOBNAILS, SH D BOOTS, OTHI			17-May-96	٠	Filing Date
			4142591		)ERS, BANDS, BELT		4160566		WEATSHIRTS, SWE JAPANESE STYLE CI SHOES & BOOTS (I OE-PROTECTIVE ME ER SPECIAL SPORTI			4160560		Registration No.
	ESS SETS, DICE, BACKGAMMON, CUPS TRICK GOODS, DOMINO SETS, WAX FOR SKIS. FISHING GEAR		01-May-98	RSSM No.	DS, BELTS, FOOTWEAR, SPECIAL		26-Jun-98	RSSM No.	RTS, SWEATPANTS, SWIMSUITS, STYLE CLOTHING), BELTS, BOOTS (EXCLUSIVE OF JOINING CTIVE METALL FITTINGS), SPECI			26-Jun-98	RSSM No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
!	IMON, CUPS ETS, EAR		01-May-08	RSSM No.: 96-021-JP-10	ECIAL		26-Jun-08	RSSM No.: 96-021-JP-9	UITS, INING SPECIAL OOTWEAR		5000	26lun-08	RSSM No.: 96-021-JP-1	Renewal Due

Country	. Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-JP-3
Japan <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	68845/87	15-Jun-87	2184668	31-Oct-89	30-Apr-09
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 17	CLOTHING ITEMS INCLUDING SHIRTS (ALL TYPES), SHORTS, JACKETS BATHING SUITS	JDING SHIRTS (ALL	TYPES), SHOI	-	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, AND	TS, AN
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-JP-4	96-02
Japan	REGISTERED	63-030349	18-Mar-88	2,264,039	21-Sep-90	21-Sep-00
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 21	PERSONAL ACCESSORIES, BUTTONS, BAGS, POUCHES, JEWELS AND ARTICLES	ES, BUTTONS, BAG	S, POUCHES,		THEIR IMITATIONS, TOILETRY	TRY
AIRWALK		: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	:		RSSM No.:	96-021-JP-11
Japan	ABANDONED	33309/97	30-Mar-87			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 22						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-JP-5
Japan	REGISTERED	01-032531	22-Mar-89	2,391,575	31-Mar-92	31-Mar-02
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL	HOROLOGICAL INSTRUMENTS, GLASSES, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	MENTS, GLASSES, 1	THEIR PARTS	AND ACCESSORIES		
23						

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM.No.: 96-021-JP-2
Japan	REGISTERED	110519/88	29-Sep-88	4067722	09-Oct-97	09-Oct-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods	,				
LOCAL	TOYS, DOLLS, RECREATION EQUIPMENT, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC GOODS, FISHING TACKLE, MUSICAL	ION EQUIPMENT,	SPORTING AND	GYMNASTIC GOOD	S, FISHING TACKLE,	MUSICAL
24	INSTRUMENTS, MUSICAL PERFORMANCE ACCESSORIES, GRAMOPHONES, RECORDS, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	PERFORMANCE /	ACCESSORIES,	GRAMOPHONES, R	ECORDS, THEIR PAF	RTS AND
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-JP-6
Japan	REGISTERED	G∷030351	18-Mar-88	2,460,362	30-Sep-92	30-Sep-02
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 24	TOYS, DOLLS, RECREATION EQUIPMENT, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC GOODS, FISHING TACKLES, MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSICAL PERFORMANCE ACCESSORIES, GRAMOPHONES (EXCLUDING ELECTRIC PHONOGRAPHS), RECORDS, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	ION EQUIPMENT, (), MUSICAL PERFO	SPORTING AND RMANCE ACCE	GYMNASTIC GOOD SSORIES, GRAMOP D ACCESSORIES	S, FISHING TACKLES HONES (EXCLUDING	a, îv
AIRWALK CLUB	CLUB	:			RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 97-350-JP-

Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

REGISTERED

7-107582

18-Oct-95

3352377

17-Oct-97

17-Oct-07

Japan

Classes

4

PRECIOUS METAL, EGG CUPS OF PRECIOUS METAL, NAPKIN HOLDERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, NAPKIN

RINGS OF PRECIOUS METAL, TRAYS OF PRECIOUS METAL, TOOTHPICK HOLDERS OF PRECIOUS METAL,

METAL, PEPPER POTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SUGAR BOWLS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SALT SHAKERS OF

SMOKERS' ARTICLES OF PRECIOUS METAL, TRINKETS, JEWELERY/ROUGH GEMSTONES/IMITATIONS OF OF PRECIOUS METAL, SHOE ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, COMPACTS OF PRECIOUS METAL,

JEWELRY, CLOCKS/WATCHES, TROPHIES, COMPARATIVE SHIELDS

OF PRECIOUS METAL, CANDLE EXTINGUISHERS/CANDLESTICKS OF PRECIOUS METAL, POUCHES/PURSES VASES/FLOWER BOWLS OF PRECIOUS METAL, BOXES OF PRECIOUS METAL FOR NEEDLES, JEWEL CASES

ľ

PRECIOUS METALS, TABLEWARE AND THE LIKE OF PRECIOUS METAL, NUTCRACKERS OF PRECIOUS

PAGE

98

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0110

· 3SE	METAL BAG FITTINGS, PUR CANE FITTINGS, WALKING-	AL BAG FITE	(NOT FITTED), MET CANES, METAL CAN CCESSORIES	VANITY CASES LKING STICKS, ( JIPMENT, PET <i>P</i>	IES AND THE LIKE, ID PARASOLS, WAI IORSE-RIDING EQI	LEATHER, BAGS, POUCHES AND THE LIKE, VANITY CASES (NOT FITTED), METAL BAG FITTINGS, PURSE CLASPS, UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS, WALKING STICKS, CANES, METAL CANE FITTINGS, WALKING-STICK/CANE HANDLES, HORSE-RIDING EQUIPMENT, PET ACCESSORIES	ä
						Goods	Classes
						ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Owner
17-Oct-07		17-Oct-97	3352379	18-Oct-95	7-107585	REGISTERED	Japan
-350-JP-2	RSSM No.: 97-350-JP-2					CLUB	AIRWALK CLUB
newal Due	Registration Date Renewal Due	Registrat	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country

AIRWALK CLUB	( CLUB				RSSM	RSSM No.: 97-350-JP-3
Japan	REGISTERED	7-107588	18-Oct-95	4041457	08-Aug-97	08-Aug-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
24	WOVEN FABRICS, KNITTED FABRICS, FELT & NON-WOVEN TEXTILE FABRIC, OILCLOTHS, GUMMED CLOTHS VINYL CLOTHS, RUBBERIZED CLOTHS, LEATHER CLOTHS, EILTER CLOTHS, EARRIC APPAREL	ED FABRICS, FI	ELT & NON-WOVE	N TEXTILE FABRI	C, OILCLOTHS, GUM	IMED CLOTHS,
	ACCESSORIES, DISH CLOTHS, MOSQUITO NETS, BEDSHEETS, BEDQUILTS AND COTTON-STUFFED  MATTRESSES, REDOLIII T CASES, TICKS, DILLOWCASES (DILLOW, SLIDS), BI ANKETS, WALL HANGINGS OF	OTHS, MOSQUI	TO NETS, BEDSHE	ETS, BEDQUILTS	AND COTTON-STUI	FFED FFED
	TEXTILE, BLINDS OF TEXTILE, CURTAINS, SHROUDS (SHEETS FOR WRAPPING CORPSES), KYOHKA TABIRA	XTILE, CURTAIN	IS, SHROUDS (SHE	ETS FOR WRAPI	ING CORPSES), KY	OHKA TABIRA
	(JAPANESE SHROUDS), BLACK-AND-WHITE STRIPED CLOTH SCREENS,	<b>BLACK-AND-WH</b>	HITE STRIPED CLO	TH SCREENS, RE	<b>RED-AND-WHITE STRIPED CLOTH</b>	PED CLOTH
	SCREENS, LABELS OF CLOTH, BILLIARD CLOTH (BALIZE), BANNERS AND FLAGS (NOT OF PAPER)	LOTH, BILLIARI	) CLOTH (BALIZE),	<b>BANNERS AND F</b>	LAGS (NOT OF PAP	ER)

Į

	25	Classes	Owner	Japan	AIRWALK CLUB
FOOTWEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR, SPECIAL SPORT	CLOTHING, GARTERS, STOCKING SUSPENDERS, BRACES (SUSPENDERS), WAISTBANDS, BELTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	CLUB
PORTING/GYMNA	STOCKING SUSPE			7-107591	
STIC WEAR, SPE	NDERS, BRACES			18-Oct-95	:
CIAL SPORTING/G	(SUSPENDERS).			4045188	; ; ;
TING/GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR	WAISTBANDS, BELT			22-Aug-97	RSSM No
ÄR	.,			22-Aug-07	RSSM.No.: 97-350-JP-4

AIRWALH	28	Classes	Owner	Japan	AIRWAL	Country
OF ITEMS V. AEROWALK	GAME MACHINES, BILLI, EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE GAMES, CHESS GAMES FOR DOMESTIC PETS, S	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	( CLUB	y <u>Status</u>
OF ACHILLES	ARD EQUIPMENT, ( CHESS), DICE, SU , CONJURING APPA PORTING & GYMN			7-107593		Application No.
	30 GAME EQUII GOROKU GAMI \RATUS, DOMIN ASTIC IMPLEME			18-Oct-95		Filing Date
	PMENT (JAPANESE I ES (JAPANESE PARC IOES, MAHJONG EQ ENTS, WAX FOR SKI			4041721		Registration No.
RSSM No.:	BOARD GAME), SHO CHEESI), DICE CUPS JUIPMENT, TOYS, DO S, FISHING TACKLE		o C	15-Aug-97	RSSM No.:	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
97-139-JP-CN	)GI GAME 3, DIAMOND DLLS, TOYS		c	15-Aug-07	97-350-JP-5	Renewal Due
	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AEROWALK OF ACHILLES  RSSM No.: 97-139-JP-CN	NT, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GA , SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DI NPPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, /MNASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, FISHING	VT, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GA , SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DI \PPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, 'MNASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, FISHING	VT, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAI , SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DI \PPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, /MNASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, FISHING	18-Oct-95 4041721 15-Aug-9 VT, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAI , SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DI NPPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, OMINASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, FISHING	18-Oct-95 4041721 15-Aug-9 VT, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAI SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DI VPPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, OMINASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, FISHING

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AEROWALKY OF TORAY K.K. Japan DISMISSED **RSSM No.:** 96-021-JP-0P3

Classes Goods

Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes

Goods

Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CHARACTERS OF ASAHI CORP. AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRHAWK AND KATANKANA **RSSM No.:** 96-021-JP-OP

DISMISSED

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

Owner

Japan

PAGE 100

ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0112

Country	Status	Application No. Filing Date	Filing Date	Registration No.	∩ No. Registration Date Renewal Du	Renewal Due
AIRWALK	AIRWALK SPORTS AND KATAKANA				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 97-352-JP-1
Japan	REGISTERED	8-023211	06-Mar-96	4114355	13-Feb-98	13-Feb-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					

	14
STICKS OF PRECIOUS METAL, POUCHES/PURSES OF PRECIOUS METALS, SHOE ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METALS, SHOE ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, COMPACTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SMOKERS' ARTICLES OF PRECIOUS METAL, TRINKETS, JEWELRY, CLOCKS/WATCHES, TROPHIES AND COMMEMORATIVE SHIELDS	PRECIOUS METALS, TABLEWARE AND THE LIKE OF PRECIOUS METAL, NUTCRACKERS, PEPPER POTS, SUGAR BOWLS, SALT SHAKERS, EGG CUPS, NAPKIN HOLDERS, NAPKIN RINGS, TRAYS, TOOTHPICK HOLDERS, ALL MADE OF OF PRECIOUS METAL; VASES/FLOWER BOWLS OF PRECIOUS METAL, BOXES OF PRECIOUS METAL,

<u>C183363</u> <u>C10005</u>	Japan REGISTERED 8-023212 06-Mar-96 4114356  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	TRINKETS, JEWELRY, CLOCKS/WATCHES, TROPHIES AND COMMEMORATIVE SHIELDS  AIRWALK SPORTS AND KATAKANA
		HIES AND COMMEMORATIVE SHIELDS
	-98 13-Feb-08	RSSM No.: 97-352-JP-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0114

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
AIRWALK	AIRWALK SPORTS AND KATAKANA				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 97-352-JP-3
Japan	REGISTERED	8-023213	06-Mar-96	4114357	13-Feb-98	13-Feb-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
24	WOVEN FABRICS, KNITTED FABRICS, FELT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE CLOTHS, VINYL CLOTHS, RUBBERIZED CLOTHS, LEATHER CLOTHS, FILL ACCESSORIES DISTRICT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE ACCESSORIES DISTRICT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE ACCESSORIES DISTRICT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE ACCESSORIES DISTRICT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE ACCESSORIES DISTRICT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE ACCESSORIES DISTRICT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE AND	ED FABRICS, FELT , RUBBERIZED CLO	AND NON-WOV	'EN TEXTILE FABRIC CLOTHS, FILTER CL	FABRICS, OILCLOTHS, GUMMED LTER CLOTHS, FABRIC APPAREL	MMED AREL
	ACCESSORIES, DISH CLOTHS, MOSQUITO NETS, BEDSHEETS, BEDQUILTS AND COTTON-STUFFED MATTRESSES, BEDQUILT CASES, TICKS, PILLOWCASES (PILLOW SLIPS), BLANKETS, WALL HANGINGS OF TEXTILES, BLINDS OF TEXTILE CURTAINS, TABLE CLOTHS, THICK STAGE CURTAINS, SHOWER CURTAINS, SHROUDS (SHEETS FOR WRAPPING CORPSES), KYOHKA TABIRA (JAPANESE SHROUDS), BLACK AND WHITE STRIPED CLOTH SCREENS, LABELS OF CLOTH,	OTHS, MOSQUITO NOTHS, MOSQUITO NOT CASES, TICKS, PILE CURTAINS, TOWNS, WRAPPING CORPOSERS, RED ANI	VETS, BEDSHEI LLOWCASES (F FABLE CLOTHS SES), KYOHKA D WHITE STRIP	ETS, BEDQUILTS AN VILLOW SLIPS), BLAN Y, THICK STAGE CUR TABIRA (JAPANESE : YED CLOTH SCREEN!	ILTS AND COTTON-STUFFED S), BLANKETS, WALL HANGINGS OF GE CURTAINS, SHOWER CURTAINS VANESE SHROUDS), BLACK AND SCREENS, LABELS OF CLOTH,	INGS OF JRTAINS, AND H,
AIRWALK	AIRWALK SPORTS AND KATAKANA		:		RSSM No.:	97-352-JP-4
Japan	REGISTERED	8-023214	06-Mar-96	4114358	13-Feb-98	13-Feb-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, GARTERS, STOCKING SUSPENDERS, BRACES (SUSPENDERS), WAISTBANDS, BELTS, FOOTWEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR	TOCKING SUSPENI PORTING/GYMNAST	DERS, BRACES	(SUSPENDERS), WA CIAL SPORTING/GYN	\ISTBANDS, BELTS, MNASTIC FOOTWEA	Я
AIRWALK	AIRWALK SPORTS AND KATAKANA				RSSM No.:	97-352-JP-5
Japan	REGISTERED	8-023215	06-Mar-96	4137633	17-Apr-98	17-Apr-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	GAME MACHINES, BILLIARD EQUIPMENT, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAME), SHOGI GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE CHESS), DICE, SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DICE CUPS, DIAMOND GAMES, CHESS GAMES, CONJURING APPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, TOYS, DOLLS, TOYS FOR DOMESTIC PETS, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC MADIEMENTS, WAY FOR SKIS, FISHING TACKLE	ARD EQUIPMENT, G CHESS), DICE, SUC CONJURING APPA	O GAME EQUIF 3OROKU GAME RATUS, DOMIN	MENT (JAPANESE B S (JAPANESE PARC IOES, MAHJONG EQI	OARD GAME), SHO HEESI), DICE CUPS JIPMENT, TOYS, DO	GI GAME ; DIAMOND DLLS, TOYS
	FOR DOMESTIC PETS, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, FISHING TACKLE	PORTING AND GYN	MASTIC IMPLE	MENTS, WAX FOR S	KIS, FISHING TACK	Æ

•

18	Classes	Japan <b>Owner</b>	AIRWALK	<u>1</u> 4	Classes	Japan <b>Owner</b>	AIRWAL	Country
LEATHER, SKINS, FURS, BAGS, POUCHES AND THE LIKE, VANITY CASES, METAL BAG FITTINGS, PUR CLASPS, UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS, WALKING STICKS, CANES, METAL CANE FITTINGS, WALKING. STICK/CANE HANDLES, HORSE-RIDING EQUIPMENT, PET ACCESSORIES	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	AIRWALKER AND KATAKANA	PRECIOUS METALS, TABLEWARE AND THE LIKE OF PRECIOUS METAL, NUTCRACKERS, PEPPER POTS, SUGAR BOWLS, SALT SHAKERS, EGG CUPS, NAPKIN HOLDERS, NAPKIN RINGS, TRAYS, TOOTHPICK HOLDERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, VASES, FLOWER BOWLS, OF PRECIOUS METAL, BOXES OF PRECIOUS METAL FOR NEEDLES, JEWEL CASES OF PRECIOUS METAL, CANDLE EXTINGUISHERS, CANDLESTICKS PRECIOUS METAL, POUCHES, PURSES OF PRECIOUS METALS, SHOE ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL COMPACTS OF PRECIOUS, METAL, SMOKERS' ARTICLES OF PRECIOUS METAL	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	AIRWALKER AND KATAKANA	Status
BAGS, POUCHES / ID PARASOLS, WAI IORSE-RIDING EQI		7-107584		HAKERS, EGG CUP METAL, VASES, FI EWEL CASES OF P CHES, PURSES OF JS, METAL, SMOKE		7-107581		Application No.
AND THE LIKE, V LKING STICKS, UIPMENT, PET /		18-Oct-95		S. NAPKIN HOLI S, NAPKIN HOLI LOWER BOWLS RECIOUS META PRECIOUS META PRECIOUS META PRECIOUS META		18-Oct-95		Filing Date
/ANITY CASES, MET CANES, METAL CAN \CCESSORIES		4078097	:	IOUS METAL, NUTCR DERS, NAPKIN RINGS , OF PRECIOUS MET AL, CANDLE EXTINGL TALS, SHOE ORNAME F PRECIOUS METAL		3352376		Registration No.
ES, METAL BAG FITTINGS, PURSE TAL CANE FITTINGS, WALKING- ES		31-Oct-97	RSSM No.	, NUTCRACKERS, PEPPER POTS, IN RINGS, TRAYS, TOOTHPICK DUS METAL, BOXES OF PRECIOUS EXTINGUISHERS, CANDLESTICKS OF ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, S METAL		17-Oct-97	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
PURSE (ING-		31-Oct-07	RSSM No.: 97-014-JP-2	R POTS, PICK ECIOUS STICKS OF JS METAL,		17-Oct-07	RSSM No.: 97-014-JP-1	Renewal Due

24	Classes G	Owner ITEM	Japan	AIRWALKER A
WOVEN FABRICS, KNITTED FABRICS, FELT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE FABRICS, OILCLOTHS, GUMMED CLOTHS, VINYL CLOTHS, RUBBERIZED CLOTHS, LEATHER CLOTHS, FILTER CLOTHS, FABRIC APPAREL ACCESSORIES, DISH CLOTHS, MOSQUITO NETS, BEDSHEETS, BEDQUILTS AND COTTON-STUFFED MATTRESSES, BEDQUILT CASES, TICKS, PILLOWCASES (PILLOW SLIPS), CURTAINS, TABLE CLOTHS, THICK STAGE CURTAINS, SHOWER CURTAINS, SHROUDS (SHEETS FOR WRAPPING CORPSES), KYOHKA TABIRA (JAPANESE SHROUDS), BLACK AND WHITE STRIPED CLOTH SCREENS, RED AND WHITE STRIPED CLOTH	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	AIRWALKER AND KATAKANA
ED FABRICS, FEL.  NOTHS, MOSQUITC  T CASES, TICKS, FERENCES, FERENCES, TICKS, FERENCES, TICKS, FERENCES, TICKS, FERENCES, FERENCES, FERENCES, FERENCES, FERENCES, FERENCES, FERENCES, FERENCES, FERENCES, FELENCES, FELE			7-107587	
T AND NON-WOY OTHS, LEATHER NETS, BEDSHE PILLOWCASES (I) HROUDS (SHEE E STRIPED CLOY			18-Oct-95	
VEN TEXTILE FAER CLOTHS, FILTER CLOTHS, FILTER ETS, BEDQUILTS PILLOW SLIPS), CONTROL FOR WRAPPIETH SCREENS, RE			4078098	
BRICS, OILCLOTHS, R CLOTHS, FABRIC AND COTTON-STUURTAINS, TABLE CORPSES), KYCD AND WHITE STRI			31-Oct-97	RSSM
GUMMED APPAREL JFFED LOTHS, THICK DHKA TABIRA PED CLOTH			31-Oct-07	RSSM No.: 97-014-JP-3

Ŧ,

.0GO ("A	CLOT FOOT	Goods	ITEMS INTE	KER AND KATAKANA		
A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	HING, GARTERS, S WEAR, SPECIAL SI		APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ATAKANA	Status	
:	TOCKING SUSPEN		7-107590		Application No.	
	IDERS, BRACES		18-Oct-95		Filing Date	
:	CLOTHING, GARTERS, STOCKING SUSPENDERS, BRACES (SUSPENDERS), WAISTBANDS, BELTS, FOOTWEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR				Registration No.	
RSSM No.:	AISTBANDS, BELTS, MNASTIC FOOTWE <i>I</i>			RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Dur	
RSSM No.: 96-022-JP-3	Ŕ			RSSM No.: 97-014-JP-4	Renewal Due	

AIRWALKER AND KATAKANA

Country

Classes Owner Japan

CIRCLE /	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No	RSSM No.: 96-022-JP-3
Japan	REGISTERED	8-023216	06-Mar-96	4050952	29-Aug-97	29-Aug-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				,	
Classes	Goods					
14	PRECIOUS METALS, TABLEWARE AND THE LIKE OF PRECIOUS METAL, NUTCRACKERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, PEPPER POTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SUGAR BOWLS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SALT SHAKERS OF	F PRECIOUS MET	E LIKE OF PRECI	OUS METAL, NU LS OF PRECIOU	NUTCRACKERS OF PRECIOUS	CIOUS ERS OF
	PRECIOUS METAL, EGG CUPS OF PRECIOUS METAL, NAPKIN HOLDERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, NAPKIN RINGS OF PRECIOUS METAL, TRAYS OF PRECIOUS METAL, TOOTHPICK HOLDERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, VASES/ FLOWER BOWLS OF PRECIOUS METAL, BOXES OF PRECIOUS METAL FOR NEEDLES, JEWEL CASES OF PRECIOUS METAL, CANDLE EXTINGUISHERS AND CANDLESTICKS OF PRECIOUS METAL, POUCHES, PURSES OF PRECIOUS METALS, SHOE ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, COMPACTS OF PRECIOUS	CUPS OF PRECIO	RECIOUS METAL RECIOUS METAL ETAL, BOXES OF SHERS AND CAN RNAMENTS OF P	KIN HOLDERS OF A TOOTHPICK HESTICKS OF A PRECIOUS MET A PRECIOUS METAL RECIOUS METAL	PRECIOUS METAL, OLDERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, POPRECIOUS METAL, POPERECIOUS METAL, POPRECIOUS METAL, POPRECIOUS METAL, POPRECIOUS METAL, POPRECIOUS METAL, POPRECIOUS METAL, POPRECIOUS METAL, POPRE	NAPKIN JS METAL, EWEL CASES JUCHES, ECIOUS
	METAL, TRINKETS, JEWELRY AND ROUGH GEM STONES, IMITATIONS OF JEWELRY, CLOCKS AND WATCHES, TROPHIES, COMMEMORATIVE SHIELDS, SMOKERS' ARTICLES OF PRECIOUS METAL	ELRY AND ROUGH OMMEMORATIVE	SHIELDS, SMOK	MITATIONS OF JERS' ARTICLES	EWELRY, CLOCKS AI OF PRECIOUS METAI	

CIRCLE /	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)			:	RSSM	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-022-JP-4
Japan	REGISTERED	8-023217	06-Mar-96	4050953	29-Aug-97	29-Aug-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18	LEATHER, SKINS, FURS, BAGS, POUCHES AND THE LIKE, VANITY CASES, METAL BAG FITTINGS, PURSE CLASPS, UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS, WALKING STICKS, CANES, METAL CANE FITTINGS, WALKING-	BAGS, POUCHI ND PARASOLS,	ES AND THE LIKE, WALKING STICKS,	VANITY CASES, CANES, METAL	METAL BAG FITTINGS CANE FITTINGS, WAI	S, PURSE KING-
					-	

STICK/CANE HANDLES, HORSE-RIDING EQUIPMENT, PET ACCESSORIES

ļ

Classes	Owner	Japan	CIRCLE A	25	Classes	Japan <b>Owner</b>	CIRCLE A	24	Classes	Owner	Japan	CIRCLE A	Country
Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	JACKETS, COATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, HATS, & CAPS, OTHER CLOTHING (OTHER THAN JAPANESE STYLE CLOTHING), BELTS, SUSPENDERS, SHOES, SOFT-SOLED FIELD SHOES, OTHER SHOES & BOOTS (OTHER THAN SHOE DOWELS, SHOE PEGS, SHOE HANDLES, HOBNAILS, METAL PIECES FOR PREVENTION OF SHOE SOLE WEARING), SPECIAL SPORTING/ GYMNASTIC WEAR, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, OTHER SPECIAL SPORTING/ GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	WOVEN FABRICS (OTHER THAN EDGE CLOTH FOR TATAI MATS), KNITTED FABRICS, FELT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE FABRICS, OILCLOTHS, GUMMED CLOTHS, VINYL CLOTHS, RUBBERIZED CLOTHS, LEATHER CLOTHS, FILTER CLOTHS, FABRIC APPAREL ACCESSORIES, DISH CLOTHS, MOSQUITO NETS, BEDSHEETS, BEDQUILTS AND COTTON-STUFFED MATTRESSES, BEDQUILT CASES, TICKS, PILLOWCASES (PILLOW SLIPS), CURTAINS, TABLE CLOTHS, THICK STAGE CURTAINS, SHOWER CURTAINS, SHROUDS (SHEETS FOR WRAPPING CORPSES), KYOHKA TABIRA (JAPANESE SHROUDS), BLACK AND WHITE STRIPED CLOTH SCREENS, RED AND WHITE STRIPED CLOTH SCREENS, LABELS OF CLOTH, BILLIARD CLOTH (BAIZE), BANNERS AND FLAGS (NOT OF PAPER)	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
		8-023219		TS, PANTS, SHORT? OTHER CLOTHING ( SOFT-SOLED FIELD IDLES, HOBNAILS, N 'MNASTIC WEAR, SI		8-54064	• :	ER THAN EDGE CLOTHS, GUMMED CLOTHS, GUMMED CLS, FABRIC APPAREDN-STUFFED MATTER CLOTHS, THICK (ACCOMINATE STRIPED CLOTHITE STRIPED CLOTHINGT OF PAPER)			8-023218		Application No.
		06-Mar-96		S, SWEATERS, S (OTHER THAN J ) SHOES, OTHER METAL PIECES F NOWBOARD BO		17-May-96	:	TH FOR TATAIN LOTHS, VINYL C LACCESSORIES RESSES, BEDQU STAGE CURTAIN APANESE SHRO H SCREENS, LA			06-Mar-96		Filing Date
		4047926		WEATSHIRTS, SW APANESE STYLE O SHOES & BOOTS OR PREVENTION OTS, OTHER SPEC		4129595		IATS), KNITTED FALOTHS, RUBBERII S, DISH CLOTHS, N ILT CASES, TICKS IS, SHOWER CURT UDS), BLACK AND BELS OF CLOTH, B			4047925		Registration No.
		22-Aug-97	RSSM No.:	RTS, SWEATPANTS, SWIMWEAR, STYLE CLOTHING), BELTS, BOOTS (OTHER THAN SHOE DOWE NTION OF SHOE SOLE WEARING), R SPECIAL SPORTING/ GYMNASTIC		27-Mar-98	RSSM No.:	TED FABRICS, FELT AND NON-VIBBERIZED CLOTHS, LEATHER OTHS, MOSQUITO NETS, BEDSH, TICKS, PILLOWCASES (PILLOWCR CURTAINS, SHROUDS (SHEET OK AND WHITE STRIPED CLOTH LOTH, BILLIARD CLOTH (BAIZE),			22-Aug-97	RSSM No	Registration Date
		22-Aug-07	o.: 96-022-JP-6	WEAR, OE DOWELS, EARING), YMNASTIC		27-Mar-08	o.: 96-022-JP-1	NON-WOVEN I'HER JEDSHEETS, ILLOW SHEETS FOR LOTH LOTH			22-Aug-07	RSSM No.: 96-022-JP-5	Registration Date Renewal Due

25

CLOTHING, GARTERS, STOCKING SUSPENDERS, BRACES (SUSPENDERS), WAISTBANDS, BELTS, FOOTWEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR

25	on No.
RSSM No.: 96-022-JP-2 25-Sep-98 25-Sep-08 RSSM No.: 96-022-JP-7 21-Nov-97 21-Nov-07	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

Status

Japan

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

REGISTERED

Classes Owner

28

SPORTING GOODS, SKI WAX

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) Owner Japan ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC REGISTERED 8-02

Classes Goods

GAMES, CHESS GAMES, CONJURING APPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, TOYS, DOLLS, TOYS FOR DOMESTIC PETS, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, FISHING TACKLE EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE CHESS), DICE, SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DICE CUPS, DIAMOND GAME MACHINES, BILLIARD EQUIPMENT, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAME), SHOGI GAME

**DEVICE) OF METRO SB HANDELS AG** CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) OF ITEMS V. A (LETTER

**RSSM No.:** 96-022-JP-OP7

Japan DISMISSED

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

Owner

DEVICE) OF METRO SB HANDLES AG CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) OF ITEMS V. A (LETTER

**RSSM No.:** 96-022-JP-OP2

ľ

DISMISSED

Owner Japan ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

Classes Owner Japan ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC Goods OFFORITION

OF ARUKU

CIRCLE A LOGO

Country

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN Owner Japan ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC REGISTERED 8-54065 17-May-96 4129596 27-Mar-98 RSSM No.: 96-069-JP-1

27-Mar-08

Classes

Goods

25 SOCKS, HATS AND CAPS, OTHER CLOTHING (OTHER THAN JAPANESE STYLE CLOTHING), BELTS, SPORTING/GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR SUSPENDERS, SHOES, SOFT-SOLED FIELD SHOES, OTHER SHOES AND BOOTS (OTHER THAN SHOE JACKETS, COATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWIMWEAR, WEARINGS), SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, OTHER SPECIAL DOWELS/SHOE PEGS/SHOE HANDLES/HOBNAILS/METAL PIECES FOR PREVENTION OF SHOE SOLE

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN Classes Owner Japan LOCAL ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC Goods CLOTHING (EXCLUDING SPECIAL SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC CLOTHING), FABRIC APPAREL ACCESSORIES REGISTERED 63-030348 18-Mar-88 2,334,194 30-Sep-91 RSSM No.: 96-069-JP-3 30-Sep-01

(EXCLUDING THOSE BELONGING TO OTHER CLASSES), BEDDING (EXCLUDING BEDS)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0119

107

Ŧ,

Country	AN FAN	Japan <b>Owner</b>	Classes LOCAL 21	MAN FAN	Japan <b>Owner</b>	Classes LOCAL 22	MAN FAN	Japan  Owner  Classes  LOCAL  23	AN FAN	Japan <b>Owner</b>	Classes	LOCAL 24
l Status	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods  PERSONAL ACCESSORIES, BUT FLOWERS, TOILETRY ARTICLES	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods  FOOTWEAR (EXCLUDING SPECIAL SPORT CANES, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods HOROLOGICAL INSTRUN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods	TOYS, DOLLS, RECREAT MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS ELECTRIC PHONOGRAPI
Application No.		63-030350	ES, BUTTONS, BAG		54923/87 `	SPECIAL SPORTING ACCESSORIES		01-032532 MENTS, GLASSES, T		63-030352		ION EQUIPMENT, S , MUSICAL PERFOR HS), RECORDS, TH
Filing Date		18-Mar-88	S, POUCHES, J		20-May-87	NG AND GYMN.		22-Mar-89 HEIR PARTS A		18-Mar-88		PORTING AND RMANCE ACCE EIR PARTS AN
Registration No.		2,318,948	EWELS AND THEIR I		2216135	ASTIC FOOTWEAR),		2,460,387 ND ACCESSORIES		2,332,066		
Registration Date	RSSM No	31-Jui-91	MITATIONS, ARTII	RSSM No	27-Mar-90	UMBRELLAS AND	RSSM No	30-Sep-92	RSSM No	30-Aug-91		S, FISHING TACKI HONES (EXCLUDII
e Renewal Due	2; 96-069-JP-4	31-Jul-01	FICIAL	96-069-JP-2	27-Dec-99	PARASOLS,	2. 96-069-JP-5	30-Sep-02	o.: 96-069-JP-6	30-Aug-01		LES,
	RSSN No.: 96-069-JP-4	63-030350 18-Mar-88 2,318,948 31-Jui-91	<b>QOUS</b> PERSONAL ACCESSORIES, BUTTONS, BAGS, POUCHES, JEWELS AND THEIR IMITATIONS, ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS, TOILETRY ARTICLES	RSSM No.: 96-069-JP-2	54923/87 20-May-87 2216135 27-Mar-90	<b>90ds</b> FOOTWEAR (EXCLUDING SPECIAL SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR), UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS, CANES, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	RSSM No.: 96-069-JP-5	01-032532 22-Mar-89 2,460,387 30-Sep-92 JMENTS, GLASSES, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	RSSM No.: 96-069-JP-6	63-030352 18-Mar-88 2,332,066 30-Aug-91		TOYS, DOLLS, RECREATION EQUIPMENT, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC GOODS, FISHING TACKLES, MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSICAL PERFORMANCE ACCESSORIES, GRAMOPHONES (EXCLUDING ELECTRIC PHONOGRAPHS), RECORDS, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0121

00000						
AHIMAS	Smerc	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
PTEROD	PTERODACTYL DESIGN				RSSM No.	
Japan <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	01-032533	22-Mar-89	2,447,594	31-Aug-92	
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 17	CLOTHING (EXCLUDING SPECIAL SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC CLOTHING), FABRIC APPAREL ACCESSORIES (EXCLUDING THOSE BELONGING TO OTHER CLASSES), BEDDING (EXCLUDING BEDS)	SPECIAL SPORTING	3 AND GYMNAS 3 CLASSES), BE	STIC CLOTHING), FAE EDDING (EXCLUDING	3RIC APPAREL ACC	ESSORIES
PTEROD/	PTERODACTYL DESIGN					
Japan	REGISTERED	01-032534	22-Mar-89	2,399,289	30-Apr-92	30-Apr-02
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			1,000	90.Jbi95	30-Apr-02
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 21	PERSONAL ACCESSORIES, BUTTONS, BAGS, POUCHES, JEWELS AND FLOWERS, TOILETRY ARTICLES	S, BUTTONS, BAGS	, POUCHES, JE		THEIR IMITATIONS, ARTIFICIAL	SIAL
PTERODA	PTERODACTYL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	97-052-JP-2
Japan <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	01-032535	22-Mar-89	2,460,388	30-Sep-92	30-Sep-02
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 23	HOROLOGICAL INSTRUMENTS, GLASSES, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	ENTS, GLASSES, TH	HEIR PARTS AN	ND ACCESSORIES		
TERODA	TERODACTYL DESIGN			:	RSSM No.:	97-052-JP-3
Japan <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	01-032536	22-Mar-89	2,458,171	30-Sep-92	30-Sep-02
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 24	TOYS, DOLLS, RECREATION EQUIPMENT, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC INSTRUMENTS, MUSICAL PERFORMANCE ACCESSORIES, GRAMOPHOI PHONOGRAPHS) BECORDS THE DOLL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	N EQUIPMENT, SP	ORTING AND COCESSORIES, CO	NASTIC MOPHOI	GOODS, FISHING TACKLE, MUSICAL NES (EXCLUDING ELECTRIC	MUSICAL
				NEC .		

14	Classes	Owner	Japan	TEAM AIRWALK	Classes	Owner	Japan	QUAD	Country
PRECIOUS METALS, TABLEWARE AND THE LIKE OF PRECIOUS METAL, NUTCRACKERS, PEPPER POTS, SUGAR BOWLS, SALT SHAKERS, EGG CUPS, NAPKIN HOLDERS, NAPKIN RINGS, TRAYS, TOOTHPICK HOLDERS, OF PRECIOUS METAL, VASES, FLOWER BOWLS OF PRECIOUS METAL, BOXES OF PRECIOUS METAL FOR NEEDLES, JEWEL CASES OF PRECIOUS METAL, CANDLE EXTINGUISHERS, CANDLESTICKS OF PRECIOUS METAL, POUCHES, PURSES OF PRECIOUS METAL, SHOE ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, COMPACTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SMOKERS' ARTICLES OF PRECIOUS METAL	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	WALK	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP. NOT FILED		. Status
AKERS, EGG CUF AKERS, EGG CUF S METAL, VASES, I EWEL CASES OF F CHES, PURSES OF JS METAL, SMOKE			07-107583				J		Application No.
E LIKE OF PRECI S, NAPKIN HOLD FLOWER BOWLS PRECIOUS META PRECIOUS META PRECIOUS META			18-Oct-95						Filing Date
OUS METAL, NUTCF DERS, NAPKIN RING OF PRECIOUS MET AL, CANDLE EXTINGI FAL, SHOE ORNAME OF PRECIOUS METAL			3352378						Registration No.
AL, NUTCRACKERS, PEPPER POTS, KIN RINGS, TRAYS, TOOTHPICK IOUS METAL, BOXES OF PRECIOUS EXTINGUISHERS, CANDLESTICKS ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, US METAL			17-Oct-97	RSSM No.:				RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
POTS, NCK ECIOUS STICKS OF METAL,			17-Oct-07	RSSM No.: 97-351-JP-				RSSM No.: 96-115-JP-	Renewal Due

	18	Classes	Owner	Japan	TEAM AIRWALK
CLASPS, UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS, WALKING STICKS, CANES, METAL STICK/CANE HANDLES, HORSE-RIDING EQUIPMENT, PET ACCESSORIES	LEATHER, SKINS, FURS, BAGS, POUCHES AND THE LIKE, VANITY CASES, METAL BAG FITTINGS, PURSE	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	RWALK
ND PARASOLS, W HORSE-RIDING E	, BAGS, POUCHES			07-107586	
ALKING STICKS,	S AND THE LIKE, \			18-Oct-95	
CANES, METAL CACCESSORIES	VANITY CASES, N			3352380	
TAL CANE FITTINGS, WALKING- IES	ETAL BAG FITTINGS,			17-Oct-97	RSSM No.
(ING-	PURSE			17-Oct-07	RSSM No.: 97-351-JP-2

110

24	Classes	Japan <b>Owner</b>	TEAM AIRWALK	Country
WOVEN FABRICS, KNITTED FABRICS, FELT & NON-WOVEN TEXTILE FABRICS, OILCLOTHS, GUMMED CLOTHS, VINYL CLOTHS, RUBBERIZED CLOTHS, LEATHER CLOTHS, FILTER CLOTHS, FABRIC APPAREL ACCESSORIES, DISH CLOTHS, MOSQUITO NETS, BEDSHEETS, BEDQUILTS AND COTTON-STUFFED MATTRESSES, BEDQUILT CASES, TICKS, PILLOWCASES (PILLOW SLIPS), BLANKETS, WALL HANGINGS OF TEXTILE, BLINDS OF TEXTILE, CURTAINS, TABLE CLOTHS, THICK STAGE CURTAINS, SHOWER CURTAINS, SHROUDS (SHEETS FOR WRAPPING CORPSES), KYOHKA TABIRA (JAPANESE SHROUDS), BLACK-AND-WHITE STRIPED CLOTH SCREENS, LABELS OF CLOTH, BILLIARD CLOTH (BAIZE), BANNERS AND FLAGS (NOT OF PAPER)	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	RWALK	<u>Status</u>
ED FABRICS, FELT, RUBBERIZED CLO OTHS, MOSQUITO I CASES, TICKS, PI TILE, CURTAINS, T WRAPPING CORPS SCREENS, RED-AN BANNERS AND FL		07-107589		Application No.
& NON-WOVEN TO THS, LEATHER CONETS, BEDSHEET LLOWCASES (PILL ABLE CLOTHS, THE SES), KYOHKA TA D-WHITE STRIPER		18-Oct-95	-	Filing Date
EXTILE FABRICS, (LOTHS, FILTER CLS, BEDQUILTS AND LOW SLIPS), BLANHICK STAGE CURTABIRA (JAPANESE SCHOTTH SCREEN PER)		4041458		Registration No.
OILCLOTHS, GUMN OTHS, FABRIC AP OTHS, FABRIC AP D COTTON-STUFFI KETS, WALL HANG KETS, WALL HANG AINS, SHOWER CUSHROUDS), BLACKS, LABELS OF CLO		08-Aug-97	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
MED PAREL ED SINGS OF JRTAINS, (-AND- )TH,		08-Aug-07	RSSM No.: 97-351-JP-3	Renewal Due

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Section 107-107592 18-Oct-95  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  CLOTHING, GARTERS, STOCKING SUSPENDERS, BRACES (S FOOTWEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR SPECIAL SPORTING WEAR SPECIAL	TEAM AIRWALK				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		RSSM No.: 97-351-JP-4
ITEM:	Japan	REGISTERED	07-107592	. 18-Oct-9	95 4045189		22-Aug-97
la la	Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	•				
	Classes	Goods					
	25	CLOTHING, GARTERS, FOOTWEAR, SPECIAL	STOCKING SUS	SPENDERS, BRA MNASTIC WEAR,	ACES (SUSPEN , SPECIAL SPOI	RTEN	DERS), WAISTBANDS, BELTS RTING/GYMNASTIC FOOTWE

28	Classes	Owner	Japan	TEAM AIRWALK
GAME MACHINES, BILLIARD EQUIPMENT, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAME), SHOGI GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE CHESS), DICE, SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DICE CUPS, DIAMOND GAMES, CHESS GAMES, CONJURING APPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, TOYS, DOLLS, TOYS FOR DOMESTIC PETS, SPORTING & GYMNASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, FISHING TACKLE	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	RWALK
ARD EQUIPMENT, ( CHESS), DICE, SU CONJURING APP, PORTING & GYMN			07-107594	
30 GAME EQUIP IGOROKU GAME ARATUS, DOMINO ASTIC IMPLEMEI			18-Oct-95	
MENT (JAPANESE S (JAPANESE PAR DES, MAHJONG E NTS, WAX FOR SK			4168373	
BOARD GAME), SH CHEESI), DICE CUP QUIPMENT, TOYS, D			17-Jul-98	
OGI GAME 'S, DIAMOND )OLLS, TOYS			17-Jul-08	RSSM No.: 97-351-JP-5

Ŧ,

AIRWALK	25 F00	Classes Goods	Owner ITEMS INT	Kazakhstan	AIRWALK	Kazakhstan	Country
	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING		ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED			Status
	HNG			6209			Application No.
				12-Jul-94			Filing Date
				4824			Registration No.
!				30-Dec-96	RSSM No.:		Registration Date Renewal Due
RSSM No.: 96-021-KZ-2				12-Jul-04	RSSM No.: 96-021-KZ-1		Renewal Due

AIRWALK	<b>A</b>	RSSM.No.: 96-021-KZ-2
Kazakhstan	stan AUTHORIZED	
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Classes	Goods	
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARDS BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	)WBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES
CIRCLE /	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	RSSM No.: 96-022-KZ-

Classes Goods	Owner ITE	Kazakhstan	CIRCLE A LOGO
Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING 8829	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
		8829	
		07-Aug-96	
			<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-022-KZ
			96-022-KZ

OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

25

**SNOWBOARD BOOTS** 

ľ

ļ

Owner ITE	Kazakhstan	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	28	Classes	Owner ITE	Kazakhstan	CIRCLE A LO	Country	
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	UL DESIGN	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	AUTHORIZED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status	
•	8830	:	MELY SNOWBOARD AGS AND BACKPA	٠				Application No.	
-	07-Aug-97	:	)S, SNOWBOARI CKS					Filing Date	
			D BINDINGS, SNOWE					Registration No.	
		RSSM No.: 96-069-KZ-	30ARD BOOTS, LEASHE				RSSM No.: 96-022-KZ-2	ion No. Registration Date Renewal Due	
		069-KZ-	SFOR				022-KZ-2	newal Due	

SUSENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS

**RSSM No.:** 96-069-KZ-2

OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS,

Classes

Goods

25

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. **AUTHORIZED** 

Kazakhstan

## Classes Goods

28 SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

١!

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Korea (South)	ıth)					
A (STYLIZED)	D)				RSSM No.:	97-011-KR-
Korea (South)	uth) REGISTERED		10-Mar-89	174483	10-Jul-89	10-Jul-09
Owner	S INTERN				1	
Classes	Goods					
27	LOW SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, CLOTH SHOES, VINYL SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, SKATEBOARD SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, AND TRACK SHOES	SHOES, CLOTH SHOES, BASKETBAL	DES, VINYL SHO L SHOES, AND	ES, TENNIS SHOES, TRACK SHOES	INIS SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, CASUAL SHOES	CASUAL
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-KR-6
Korea (South) Owner ITEM	outh) ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		12-Dec-86			
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL 25						
AIRWALK		:	:		RSSM No.:	RSSM.No.: 96-021-KR-I
Korea (South) Owner ITEM	outh) REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	96-28445	02-Jul-96	443467	08-Mar-99	08-Mar-09
Classes LOCAL	Goods  BACKBACKS SATCHELS AND KNIADSACKS					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0127

Classes Goods	Korea (South)  Owner ITEMS IN	(G	Korea (South)  Owner ITEMS IN	AIRWALK	Classes Goods LOCAL LOW 27 SHO BIKIN SHO FOO SHO	Korea (South)  Owner ITEMS IN	AIRWALK	
<u>QODS</u> JACKETS, JEANS, SHORTS, SPORT SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, SPORTS UNIFORMS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS. TANK TOPS PUILLOVERS BODY SHIRTS, SHORT SLEEVE SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, SOCKS, HATS AND	outh) REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	<b>90ds</b> SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEAS SKATEBOARDING SHOES	outh) REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	:	LOW SHOES, BOOTS, LACED BOOTS, HIKING SHOES, BIKING SHOES, BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, HOES, HANDBALL SHOES, TRACK SHOES, GOLF SHOES, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN BIKING SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, SKATEBOARDING SHOES, SNOWBOARDING SHOES AND BOOTS, SKI SHOES AND BOOTS, VOLLEYBALL SHOES, RACQUETBALL SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, SKYDIVING SHOES, FOOTBALL (SOCCER) SHOES, AEROBIC SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, CROSS-TRAINING SHOES, HOCKEY SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, BOWLING SHOES AND WRESTLING SHOES	outh) REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Status	
TS, SPORT SHIRTS	94-25633	OARD BINDINGS, SI	96-28446	,	CED BOOTS, HIKIN HANDBALL SHOES SHOES, SKATEBOA LLEYBALL SHOES, I HOES, AEROBIC SHOES, BOWLING SHOES	96-8715	Application No.	
, POLO SHIRTS,		NOWBOARD BO	02-Jul-96		G SHOES, BIKIN , TRACK SHOES, RDING SHOES, RACQUETBALL O OES, RUNNING S AND WRESTLI	07-Mar-96	Filing Date	
SPORTS UNIFORM	339,854	OTS, LEASHES FOR	419942		G SHOES, BASEBAL , GOLF SHOES, BOX SNOWBOARDING SI SHOES, CYCLING SI SHOES, CROSS-TR/	372615	Registration No.	
S, SWEAT SHIRTS,	20-May-96	HES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, AND	07-Sep-98	RSSM No.	BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL DES, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN RDING SHOES AND BOOTS, SKI CLING SHOES, SKYDIVING SHOE OSS-TRAINING SHOES, HOCKEY	18-Aug-97	Registration Date  RSSM No.:	
, SWEAT	96 20-May-06	OTS, AND	07-Sep-08	RSSM No.: 96-021-KR-1	TBALL NTAIN S, SKI SHOES, )CKEY	18-Aug-07	Renewal Due 96-021-KR-5	

Korea (South)  Owner ITEM  Classes G  LOCAL  27	LOCAL 27	AIRWALK (STYLIZED)  Korea (South)  Owner ITEMS INTER  Classes Goods	KM	AIRWALK (ST' Korea (South)	Country
outh) REGISTERED 95-11902 30-Mar-95 353944 18-Jan-97 18-Jan-07 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  LOW SHOES, BOOTS, BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, RUGBY SHOES, HANDBALL SHOES, TRACK SHOES, HOCKEY SHOES, GOLF SHOES, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN CLIMBING SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, SKATEBOARD SHOES, SNOWBOARD SHOES, SKI SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, BOWLING SHOES, VOLLYBALL SHOES, RACQUETBALL SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, SKYDIVING SHOES, AND AEROBIC SHOES	LOCAL LOW HEEL SHOES, BOOTS, LACED BOOTS, HIKING SHOES, BIKING SHOES, BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, RUGBY SHOES, HANDBALL SHOES, TRACK SHOES, GOLF SHOES, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN CLIMBING SHOES, MOUNTAIN BIKING SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, SKATEBOARDING SHOES, SNOWBCARDING SHOES AND BOOTS, SKI SHOES AND BOOTS, VOLLEYBALL SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, SKYDIVING SHOES, FOOTBALL (SOCCER) SHOES, AEROBIC SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, CROSS-TRAINING SHOES, HOCKEY SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, BOWLING SHOES AND WRESTLING SHOES RSSM No.: 94-036-KR-	(STYLIZED) outh) REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC Goods	Goods  JOGGING SHOES, OVERSHOES, TENNIS SHOES, GOLF SHOES, LOW HEEL SHO SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, MOUNTAIN CLIMBING SHOES, AND VINYL SHOES	AIRWALK (STYLIZED W/KOREAN CHARACTERS)  Korea (South) REGISTERED 96-22094  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Status
95-11902 BASEBALL SHOES, B ES, GOLF SHOES, BO, SNOWBOARD SHOE, SNOWBOARD SHOE	S, HANDBALL SHOESS, HANDBALL SHOESS AND BOO'S SHOES, AEROBIC SHOES, BOWLING SHOE	96-20855	RSHOES, TENNIS SI	HARACTERS) 96-22094	Application No.
30-Mar-95 ASKETBALL SH OXING SHOES, I ES, SKI SHOES, CYC	, HIKING SHOES S, TRACK SHOE ES, TENNIS SHOES, VOLLEYBAL HOES, RUNNING	20-Jun-96	HOES, GOLF SH		Filing Date
353944 IOES, RUGBY SHOE MOUNTAIN CLIMBIN RUNNING SHOES, J	S, BIKING SHOES, BU S, GOLF SHOES, BC DES, SKATEBOARDI L SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, CROSS-TF JNG SHOES	375060	IOES, LOW HEEL SH	343043	Registration No.
18-Jan-97 18-Jan-0 BY SHOES, HANDBALL SHOES, TRACK I CLIMBING SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, BOWLING ES, SKYDIVING SHOES, AND AEROBIC	SHOES, BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBAL HOES, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN EBOARDING SHOES, SNOWBCARDING CYCLING SHOES, SKYDIVING SHOES, SROSS-TRAINING SHOES, HOCKEY IS	<b>RSSM No</b> 19-Sep-97	HEEL SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, ARTIC	RSSM No.: 16-Jul-96	Registration Date Renewal Due
18-Jan-07 DES, TRACK S SHOES, BOWLING D AEROBIC	HOES, BASKETBALL ES, MOUNTAIN , SNOWBCARDING (YDIVING SHOES, IOES, HOCKEY  RSSM No.: 94-036-KR-	RSSM No.: 96-021-KR-3 19-Sep-07	10ES, ARTIC	<u>հ.:</u> 96-021-KR-4 16-Jul-06	e Renewal Due

AIDWALK AND C	Country	
	Status	
DWALK AND CIDCLE "A" OF HEMON AIDWALK OF BYLING	Application No.	
	Filing Date	
	Registration No.	
ROSS NO.	Registration Date R	
RSSN No. 94-036-KR-OP	e Renewal Due	

AIKWALK AND CIRCLE KYU KIM A OF HEMS V. AIRWALK OF BYONG-

OPP.SUCCESSF

Korea (South)

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

BYUNG-KYU KIM AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK AND CIRCLE A DESIGN OF

**RSSM No.:** 96-021-KR-OP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0129

**OPPOSITION** 

Korea (South)

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

AIRWALKERS OF ITEMS V. AIRWALKERS OF CASIO KEISANKI

RSSM No.: 97-014-KR-OP

Korea (South) REJECTED

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Korea (South)

APP.PENDING

96-28447

02-Jul-96

443468

08-Mar-99

RSSM No.:

96-022-KR-4

08-Mar-09

Classes LOCAL Goods

25

BACKPACKS, SATCHELS AND KNAPSACKS

PAGE

117

Classes LOCAL 45	CIRCLE A LOC  Korea (South)  Owner ITEM	Classes LOCAL 43	Korea (South) Owner ITEM	CIRCLE A L	LOCAL 27	Classes	Korea (South)  Owner ITEM	CIRCLE A	Country
Goods SHORTS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, TROUSERS, SHORT COATS, RAINCOATS, JEANS, SLACKS, SPORT SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, TANKTOPS, PULLOVERS, SHORT SLEEVE SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS AND LEATHER BELTS	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Korea (South)  REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS AND AND SKATEBOARDING SHOES	outh) REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	LOW SHOES, BOOTS, BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, RUGBY SHOES, HANDBALL SHOES, TRACK SHOES, HOCKEY SHOES, GOLF SHOES, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN CLIMBING SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, SKATEBOARD SHOES, SNOWBOARD SHOES, SKI SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, BOWLING SHOES, VOLLYBALL SHOES, RACQUETBALL SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, SKYDIVING SHOES, AND AEROBIC SHOES	Goods	outh) REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
NTS, SWEATERS, SV ISPENDERS, HATS, SHIRTS, TANKTOPS,	96-28449	OARD BINDINGS, S	96-28448	:	ASEBALL SHOES, B. S, GOLF SHOES, BC SNOWBOARD SHOE DES, RACQUETBAL	٠	11903/95		Application No.
WEATSHIRTS, S TROUSERS, SH , PULLOVERS, S	02-Jul-96	NOWBOARD BO	02-Jul-96	•	ASKETBALL SHO DXING SHOES, N IS, SKI SHOES, I L SHOES, CYCI		30-Mar-95		Filing Date
WEATPANTS, SWEA IORT COATS, RAINC SHORT SLEEVE SHIR	393369		392014		OES, RUGBY SHOES MOUNTAIN CLIMBING RUNNING SHOES, JC LING SHOES, SKYDIV		353945		Registration No.
TS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, TS, RAINCOATS, JEANS, SLACKS, EVE SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS AND LEATH	RSSM No.: 30-Jan-98	LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	21-Jan-98	RSSM No.:	3Y SHOES, HANDBALL SHOES, TRAG CLIMBING SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, 3HOES, JOGGING SHOES, BOWLING S, SKYDIVING SHOES, AND AEROB		18-Jan-97	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
SUITS, XS, _EATHER	RSSM No.: 96-022-KR-2 8 30-Jan-08	BOOTS	21-Jan-08	96-022-KR-3	TRACK HOES, WLING EROBIC		18-Jan-07	96-022-KR-1	Renewal Due

Ţ!

Country Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due

OF ANAM ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) OF ITEMS V. A AND DESIGN

RSSM No.: 96-022-KR-OP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0131

Korea (South) ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC DISMISSED

Classes Goods

Owner

OF COLLECTION CO., LTD. CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) OF ITEMS V. A AND DESIGN

RSSM No.: 96-022-KR-OP1

Korea (South) OPP.SUCCESSF

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) OF ITEMS V. CIRCLE A DESIGN OF BYUNG-KYU KIM

RSSM No.: 96-022-KR-OP2

Korea (South) OPPOSITION

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN

02-Jul-96 388441

> RSSM No.: 96-069-KR-1

27-Dec-97

27-Dec-07

Classes Goods Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Korea (South)

REGISTERED

96-28450

LOCAL BACKPACKS, SATCHELS AND KNAPSACKS

PAGE

Country	y Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Du
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN		:		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-KR-2
Korea (South)	South) REGISTERED	93-22094		150192	09-Jan-88	09-Jan-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods				* 4.	
LOCAL	LOW SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, CLOTH SHOES, VINYL SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, CASUAL	HOES, CLOTH SHO	DES, VINYL SHO	DES, TENNIS SHOES,	JOGGING SHOES,	CASUAL
27	SHOES, SKATEBOARD SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES AND TRACK	HOES, BASKETBAL	L SHOES AND	TRACK SHOES		
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	:			RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-KR-3
Korea (South)	South) REGISTERED	96-28457	02-Jul-96	390962	15-Jan-98	15-Jan-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL	LOW SHOES, BOOTS, LACED BOOTS, HIKING SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, RUBBER SHOES, VINYL SHOES,	CED BOOTS, HIKIN	IG SHOES, LEA	THER SHOES, RUBBE	ER SHOES, VINYL S	SHOES,
27	CANVAS SHOES, SKATEBOARDING SHOES, BIKING SHOES, BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, RUGBY SHOES, HANDBALL SHOES, TRACK SHOES, GOLF SHOES, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN CLIMBING	OARDING SHOES	SHOES, GOLF	SHOES, BOXING SHO	, BASKETBALL SHC	DES, LIMBING
	SHOES, MOUNTAIN BIKING SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, SNOWBOARI	SINNAL SHORS OF	NONS SHORES	BOARDING SHOPS	DINIO REPUBLICATION OF REPUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	こつけっ ショラ

•

Owner	TEMS IN TERNATIONAL, INC.	
Classes	Goods	
LOCAL 27	. LOW SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, CLOTH SHOES, VINYL SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, SKATEBOARD SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES AND TRACK SHOES	ENNIS SHOES, JOGGING SHOES, CASUAL
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	RSSM No.: 96-069-KR-3
Korea (South)	South) REGISTERED 96-28457 02-Jul-96 390962	962 15-Jan-98 15-Jan-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Classes	Goods	
LOCAL	LOW SHOES, BOOTS, LACED BOOTS, HIKING SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, RUBBER SHOES, VINYL SHOES,	SHOES, RUBBER SHOES, VINYL SHOES,
27	CANVAS SHOES, SKATEBOARDING SHOES, BIKING SHOES, BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, RUGBY SHOES, HANDBALL SHOES, TRACK SHOES, GOLF SHOES, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN CLIMBING	EBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, S, BOXING SHOES, MOUNTAIN CLIMBING
	SHOES, MOUNTAIN BIKING SHOES, TENNIS SHOES, SNOWBOARDING SHOES AND BOOTS, SKI SHOES AND BOOTS, SKI SHOES AND BOOTS, SKYDIVING	SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, SKYDIVING
	SHOES, AEROBIC SHOES, FOOTBALL (SOCCER) SHOES, CROSS-TRAINING SHOES, HOCKEY SHOES JOGGING SHOES, BOWLING SHOES AND WRESTLING SHOES	-TRAINING SHOES, HOCKEY SHOES,
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	RSSM No.: 96-069-KR-4
Korea (South)	South) REGISTERED 96-28451 02-Jul-96 392015	015 21-Jan-98 21-Jan-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Classes	Goods	
LOCAL 43	SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, AND SKATEBOARDING SHOES	LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, AND

MAN FANO	LOCAL 45	Classes	Owner	Korea (South)	MAN FANO	Country	
CIFUL DES	SHORT SWIMV SPORT BELTS	Goods	ITEMS INTE	outh)	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN		
IGN OF ITEMS V.	TS, JACKETS, PAN WEAR, SOCKS. SU T SHIRTS, POLO S		Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	IGN	Status	
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN OF ITEMS V. MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	ITS, SWEATERS, S SPENDERS, HATS, HIRTS, TANKTOPS			96-28452		Application No.	
DESIGN	WEATSHIRTS, S TROUSERS, SH , PULLOVERS, S			02-Jul-96		Filing Date	
	SHORTS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS. SUSPENDERS, HATS, TROUSERS, SHORT COATS, RAINCOATS, JEANS, SLACKS, SPORT SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, TANKTOPS, PULLOVERS, SHORT SLEEVE SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, AND LEATHER BELTS			393370		Registration No.	
RSSM No	NTSUITS, WARM-UI XOATS, JEANS, SL/ RTS, T-SHIRTS, AN			30-Jan-98	RSSM No	Registration Date Renewal Due	
RSSM.No.: 96-069-KR-OP	SUITS, ACKS, D LEATHER			30-Jan-08	RSSM No.: 96-069-KR-5	Renewal Due	

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN OF ITEMS V. MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN OF COLLECTION CO., LTD.

OPP.SUCCESSF UL

Korea (South)

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

QUAD	?				3	RSSM.No.: 96-115-KR-1
Korea (South)	South)	REGISTERED	98-314	08-Jan-98	434673	21-Dec-98
Owner	ITEMS INTE	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL	CASL	CASUAL SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, SNOWBOARD SHOES, SNOWBOARD	3 BOOTS, SNOWE	30ARD SHOES, S		BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD
27	B001	BOOTS, SKI SHOES, AND SKI BOOTS	D SKI BOOTS			

121

Country Status Application No.	THE X-MARKET	QUAD  Korea (South) REGISTERED 98-315  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Classes Goods  LOCAL SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, SNOWBOARD SHOES, SKI SHOES, AND SKI BOOTS			SCRIPT CIRCLE A  Korea (South) REGISTERED 96-20854  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
n No. Filing Date Registration No.		08-Jan-98 434674	NINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEAS		MAD ON DOOR	20-May-96 386721
1 1	RSSM No	21-Dec-98	SHES FOR SNOWBOARD I		RSSM N	RSSM.Ni 16-Dec-97
Registration Date Renewal Due	RSSM No.: 96-115-KR-2	21-Dec-08	D BOOTS,	,	RSSM No. 96-173-KR-	1No.1 96-173-KR-

AIRWALR	Kuwait	Country Status Application No. Filing Date Registration I
		Registration No.
RSSM No.:		tration No. Registration Date Renewal Duc
<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-KW-1		Renewal Due

Cacebia	COCCE
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,
	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS
:	

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

			ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.	Owner
	28-May-97	36701	APP.PENDING 36701	Kuwait
<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-KW-2				AIRWALK

CIBCLE	28	Classes
	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods

Owner IT	Kuwait	CIRCLE A L
Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING 36702	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
	36702	
	28-May-97	
		RSS
		SSM No.: 96
		96-022-KW-1

25	Classes
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods

Country	y Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
CIRCLE /	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.: 96-022-KW-2
Kuwait	APP.PENDING	36703	28-May-97		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	MELY SNOWBOARDS	S, SNOWBOARE		SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-KW-1
Kuwait	APP.PENDING	36704	28-May-97		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J UITS, WARM-UP SUI IHLETIC SHOES, CA	ACKETS, COAT TS, SWIMWEAI SUAL SHOES, I		SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-KW-2
Kuwait	APP.PENDING	36705	28-May-97		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, S SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	MELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPAC	S, SNOWBOARI	D BINDINGS, SNOWE	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

70	
ÄGE	
,	

<b>Classes</b> 25,28	MAN FAN Laos Owner	<b>Classes</b> 25,28	CIRCLE A Laos Owner	<b>Classes</b> 25,28	AIRWALK Laos Owner '	Laos	Country
Goods FOR THE GOODS IN CLASSES 25 & 28	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Laos  REGISTERED  Owner  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	Goods FOR THE GOODS IN CLASSES 25 AND 28	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Laos  REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	GOODS; NAMELY SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, AND HATS; AND SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND BOOTS; SPORTING FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, LEASHES FOR GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		Status
CLASSES 25 & 28	) 4865 C.	LASSES 25 AND 28	4864	, SHIRTS, SHORTS, SUITS, WARM-UP S ATHLETIC SHOES, O WBOARDS, SNOWE BAGS AND BACKP	4863		Application No.
	12-Aug-96		12-Aug-96	JACKETS, COAT UITS, SWIMWEA CASUAL SHOES, JOARD BINDINGS	12-Aug-96		Filing Date
	4801	-	4800	rs, Pants, SWEATR, SOCKS, BELTS, EXERCISE SHOES S, SNOWBOARD B	4799		Registration No.
	22-Aug-96	RSSM No.:	22-Aug-96	S, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, S, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND S, BELTS, SUSPENDERS FOR SE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS; SPORTING SOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR RESM No.: 96-022-LA	22-Aug-96	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
	22-Aug-06	و <sub>م:</sub> 96-069-LA-	12-Aug-06	SHIRTS, SHIRTS; AND ASS AND HATS; AND HATS; AND HATS; SPORTING IES FOR 96-022-LA-	12-Aug-06	96-021-LA-	Renewal Due

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Latvia						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-LV-1
Latvia	REGISTERED	M-94-1495	13-Jul-94	M35783	20-Feb-97	13-Jul-04
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ING				
AIRWALK			;		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-LV-2
Latvia	REGISTERED	M-97-389	11-Mar-97	M41465	20-Jul-98	11-Mar-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					

SPORTING GOODS

1'

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
Lebanon					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-LB-
Lebanon	APP.PENDING		10-Sep-97		
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PAN SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCI FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI SNOWBOARD BOOTS	, SHIRTS, SHORTS, , SUITS, WARM-UP SU \THLETIC SHOES, C/	IACKETS, COA ITS, SWIMWEA \SUAL SHOES,	TS, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, H	ITS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,, KS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND ISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

		1377 1177 00 OFF FO
Lebanon	APP.PENDING	·10-Sep-97
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Classes	Goods	
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, S SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WAI FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC S	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND
	SNOWBOARD BOOTS	

25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHOWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOWNBOARD BOOTS	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,, SWEATSHIRTS,, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	RSSM No.: 96-069-LB-
Lebanon	APP.PENDING	10-Sep-97
Owner IT	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC	

			25	Classes
SNOWBOARD BOOTS	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,	Goods

Lesotho	Country
	Status
	Application No.
	Filing Date
	Registration No.
	Registration Date
	Renewal Due

25,28	Classes	Owner	Lesotho	AIRWALK
25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANT SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOE! HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAI BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING 96/00438	
Y, SHIRTS, SHORTS ; AND FOOTWEAR; I WBOARD BOOTS; 28 BOOTS, LEASHES F			96/00438	
25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS			17-Sen-96	R
KS, BELTS, EXERCISE SHOES, S, SNOWBOARD ACKS				RSSM No.: 96-021-LS-

CIRCLE A LO	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)			:	RSSM No.:	96-022-LS-
Lesotho	APP.PENDING 96/00401	96/00401	17-Sep-96			
Owner ITEN	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.		7			

Classes

Goods

 25,28
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

į	Lesotho			MAN FANCIFILI DECION
	APP, PENDING I		PEOPON	
	LSM9600353			
rr -oap-ac	17_San_06			The second secon
		110000	RSSM No.	
		00-000-10-	2 1 230 -90	•

25,28	Classes	Owner
25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
_iechtenstein	tein					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-LI-2
Liechtenstein	stein REGISTERED		04-Sep-87	7315	27-May-88	04-Sep-07
Owner	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods	•				
18,25	FOR THE GOODS BELTS, BAGS, PURSES, WATCHES AND SUNGLASSES	3, BAGS, PURSES, V	VATCHES AND	SUNGLASSES		
AIRWALK			:		RSSM No.:	RSSM.No.: 96-021-LI-1
Liechtenstein	stein REGISTERED	···	21-Jun-96	9882	06-Oct-96	21-Jun-16
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	•				
Classes	Goods					
25,28	25: CLOTHING; FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR; 28: SPORTING GOODS	AR AND HEADGEA	R; 28: SPORTIN	G GOODS		

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Lithuania						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-LT-2
Lithuania	ALLOWED	97-0536	27-Feb-97			
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING ARTICLES, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS AND OTHER SNOWBOARD EQUIPMENT	CKS; LEASHES FOR	R SNOWBOARD OWBOARD BINE	BOOTS; 25: SNOWE	: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPOR	SPORTING PMENT
AIRWALK				;	RSSM No.	RSSM No.: 96-021-LT-1
Lithuania	REGISTERED	ZP-16042	27-Jun-94	25589	27-Feb-98	27-Jun-04
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ING .				

FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status Application No.  REGISTERED 827  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods	tus Application No. Filing Date SISTERED 827 23-Jul-96 ONAL, INC.
Application No.  827  LEASHES FOR SN	SHES FOR SNO
	Filing Date 23-Jul-96 OWBOARD BOO
Registration No. 827 TS, BAGS AND BAC	
Registration No. Registration Date  RSSM No.: 827  11-Dec-96  RSSM No.: RSSM No.: 828  11-Dec-96	

ļ

Ţ'

25	Classes	Owner	Macau	MAN FAN	18	Classes	Owner	Macau	MAN FAN	28	Classes	Owner	Macau	CIRCLE A	25	Classes	Owner	Macau	CIRCLE A	Country
ATHLETIC AND CASUAL SHOES, BOOTS, CLOTHING AND CAPS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	ATHLETIC AND CASUAL SHOES, BOOTS, CLOTHING AND CAPS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
SHOES, BOOTS, CI			835		, LEASHES FOR SN			834		MELY SNOWBOARD			833		SHOES, BOOTS, CL			832		Application No.
OTHING AND			23-Jul-96	:	OWBOARD BO			23-Jul-96		S AND SNOWB			23-Jul-96		OTHING AND			23-Jul-96		Filing Date
CAPS			835		_			834		OARD BOOTS			833		CAPS			832		Registration No.
			11-Dec-96	RSSM No.:	AND BACKPACKS			11-Dec-96	RSSM No.:				11-Dec-96	RSSM No.:				11-Dec-96	RSSM No.:	Registration Date
			23-Jul-03	RSSM No.: 96-069-MO-2				23-Jul-03	RSSM No.: 96-069-MO-1				23-Jul-03	RSSM No.: 96-022-MO-3				23-Jul-03	96-022-MO-2	Renewal Due

r ·

Country MAN FAN	Country Status  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due	Regis	tration Date Renewal Du
Macau Owner	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	836	23-Jul-96	836		11-Dec-96
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY SNOWBOARD AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	MELY SNOWBOARD	AND SNOWBOA	ARD BOOTS		

Country	l Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Malaysia						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-MY-
Malaysia	APP.PENDING	96/13365	04-Nov-96			
Owner	ITEMS INTERN					
Classes	Goods					
2						
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE	SHIRTS, SHORTS, UITS, WARM-UP SUTHLETIC SHOES, CA	JACKETS, COAT IITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES, E		SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	VTS; AND
AIRWAI K						
Malaysia	APP.PENDING	94/09010	03-Oct-94			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	SHOES AND CLOTHING; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 25	ALL INCLUDED IN O	CLASS 25			
AIRWALK			•		RSSM No.:	96-021-MY-3
Malaysia	REGISTERED	90/01925	22_Mar_00	1025/00		10 Ko. 07
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		T MC SO	1920190	13-0011-90	70-INIdi -01
Classes	Goods					
25	SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS AND SPORT SHOES	S AND SPORT SHO	)ES			
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-MY-1
Malaysia	APP.PENDING	96/13366	04-Nov-96			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDING	ELY SNOWBOARD	S, SNOWBOARD	BINDINGS, SNOWB	S, SNOWBOARD BOOTS	

Country Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due

COMPANY AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF RASDINI TRADING

RSSM No.: 96-021-MY-OP

Malaysia

OPP.SUCCESSF

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

**CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)** 

RSSM No.: 96-022-MY-1

APP.PENDING 96/13361

04-Nov-96

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Malaysia

Classes Goods

SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,

FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

SNOWBOARD BOOTS

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

04-Nov-96

**RSSM No.:** 96-022-MY-2

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

APP.PENDING

96/13362

Malaysia

Classes Goods

28

SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR

SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

Country	l Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
Malaysia	Malaysia ABANDONED 96/10445	96/10445	04-Sep-96		
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDING: SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ELY SNOWBOARD \GS AND BACKPAC	S, SNOWBOARI KS	D BINDINGS, SNOWE	S, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-MY-
Malaysia		96/13363	04-Nov-96		
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS,	SHIRTS, SHORTS,	ACKETS, COAT	NTS,	SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS,

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN

SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES,

HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS

Malaysia

APP.PENDING

96/13364

04-Nov-96

**RSSM No.:** 96-069-MY-2

28 SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY, SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

Country	. Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Mexico						
A (STYLIZED)	ZED)				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 97-011-MX-
Mexico	REGISTERED	62627	17-May-89	367658	27-Sep-89	17-May-04
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
39	CLOTHING INCLUDING SHOES	HOES				
A (STYLIZED)	ZED)			-	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 97-011-MX-2
Mexico	REGISTERED	62630	17-May-89	367659	27-Sep-89	17-May-04
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
53	ALL KINDS OF FOOTWEAR	٩R				

Classes Goods
18 LEAT

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

**AIRWALK** 

Mexico

REGISTERED

340720

22-Jul-98

588069

28-Sep-98

22-Jul-08

RSSM No.: 96-021-MX-3

CASES, HAND BAGS, TRAVELLING BAGS, LUGGAGE AND OTHER BAGS SOLD EMPTY WALKING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS AND SADDLERY; NAMELY, DUFFEL BAGS, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF OTHER CLASSES; ANIMAL SKINS, HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELLING BAGS; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER, AND GOODS MADE OF THESE MATERIALS AND NOT INCLUDED IN

<b>Classes</b> 18	CIRCLE A  Mexico  Owner	AIRWALK Mexico Owner Classes 25	AIRWALK Mexico Owner Classes 28	<b>Classes</b> 25	AIRWALK Mexico Owner	Country
Goods  DUFFLE BAGS, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF CASES, HAND BAGS, TRAVE BAGS SOLD EMPTY	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Mexico  APP.PENDING  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	AIRWALK AND MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Mexico REGISTERED 84369  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 WEARING APPAREL, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	APP.PENDING (262,331 13-May-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDING: SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	APP PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	y Status
: CASES, BRIEF CA	340721	84369 DTWEAR, HEADGEA	ุ262,331 IELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPAC	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SUI HLETIC SHOES, CA	262,330	Application No.
SES, HAND BAGS	22-Jul-98	29-Mar-90 .R	13-May-96 S, SNOWBOARD E	ACKETS, COATS, TS, SWIMWEAR, SUAL SHOES, EX	13-May-96	Filing Date
		402284	SINDINGS, SNOWB			Registration No.
LLING BAGS, LUGGAGE AND OTHER	RSSM No.: 9	RSSM No.: 97-012-MX- 27-Nov-91 29-Mar-00	RSSM No.: 96-021-MX-	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	RSSM No.: 9	Registration Date R
THER	96-022-MX-3	97-012-MX- 29-Mar-00	96-021-MX-2	rs; and	96-021-MX-1	Renewal Due

1

Country	Status	Application No. Filing Date	Filing Date	Registration No.	2. Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-MX-1
Mexico	REGISTERED	262328	13-May-96	538086	29-Nov-96	13-May-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					

28	Classes	Owner	Mexico	CIRCLE A						
GYMNASTIC AND SPORT SNOWBOARD BINDINGS BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)						
TING ARTICLES			262329							
NOT INCLUDED IN BOOTS, LEASHES			13-May-96	1						
NOTHER CLASSI S FOR SNOWBOA	S IN FERNATIONAL, INC.  ODD  ODD  ODD  ODD  ODD  ODD  ODD  O		590648							
ES, NAMELY SNOWBOA ARD BOOTS, BAGS AND		ES, NAMELY SNOWBOA ARD BOOTS, BAGS AND	ES, NAMELY SNOWBOA	SES, NAMELY SNOWBO	SES, NAMELY SNOWBO DARD BOOTS, BAGS AN	SES, NAMELY SNOWBO ARD BOOTS, BAGS ANI	ES, NAMELY SNOWBO ARD BOOTS, BAGS ANI	ES, NAMELY SNOWBO/ ARD BOOTS, BAGS AND		26-Oct-98
\RDS,			13-May-06	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-022-MX-2						

Mexico	REGISTERED	262329	13-May-96	590648	26-Oct-98	13-May-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	TING ARTICLES , SNOWBOARD	NOT INCLUDED IN BOOTS, LEASHES	OTHER CLASSES FOR SNOWBOAR	S, NAMELY SNOWBO D BOOTS, BAGS AN	JARDS, ID
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN		•		RSSM	RSSM No.: 96-069-MX-2
Mexico	APP.PENDING	341229	24-Jui-98			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18	DUFFLE BAGS, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF CASES, HAND BAGS, TRAVELLI BAGS SOLD EMPTY	E CASES, BRIEF	CASES, HAND BAG		NG BAGS, LUGGAGE AND OTHER	ND OTHER

Country	. Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				4
Mexico	APP.PENDING	262332	13-May-96		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, SUITS, WARM-UP SUTHLETIC SHOES, CA	JACKETS, COAT IITS, SWIMWEAF ASUAL SHOES, I	S, PANTS, SWE R, SOCKS, BELT EXERCISE SHO	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				
Mexico Owner	REGISTERED INC.	262333	13-May-96	525655	
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDING: SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	MELY SNOWBOARD 3AGS AND BACKPAC	S, SNOWBOARE	BINDINGS,	S, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				
Mexico	ABANDONED	62628	17-May-89	365982	
Classes	Goods				
39	CLOTHING (NOT INCLUDING FOOTWEAR)	DING FOOTWEAR)			
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				
Mexico Owner	ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	62629	17-May-89	366970	
Classes LOCAL 53	Goods				

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewa
Monaco						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-MC-	96-021-M
Monaco	REGISTERED	018939	14-Oct-97	97.18846	19-Dec-97	14-Oct-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25,28	CLOTHING, SHOES AND THE HAT INDUSTRY; ARTICLES OF SPORTING GOODS	THE HAT INDUSTR	ty; articles o	F SPORTING GOODS	O)	
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.: 96-022-MC-	96-022-M
Monaco <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	018941	14-Oct-97	98.19062	23-Mar-98	14-Oct-07
Classes	Goods		-			
25,28	CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR; SPORTING GOODS	AND HEADGEAR; S	SPORTING GOO	DS		
MAN FANO	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	;			RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-MC-
Monaco <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	018940	14-Oct-97	97.18847	19-Dec-97	14-Oct-07
Classes	Goods					
25 28	CI OTUNO PUODO AND LIATO PROPRING COOPE		) )   			

Î

T!

25,28	Classes	Mozambique  Owner ITE	CIRCLE A LC	<u>Classes</u> 25,28	Mozambique  Owner ITEI	AIRWALK	Mozambique	Country	
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARDS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	GO ("A" /	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	QUE CAUT. NOTICE ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		9	Status	
SHIRTS, SHORTS SUITS, WARM-UP S THLETIC SHOES, O				ELY, SHIRTS, SHOPS; AND FOOTWEADWBOARD BOOTS, SNOWBOARD B				Application No.	
, JACKETS, COAT SUITS, SWIMWEA CASUAL SHOES,		24-Sep-96		RTS, JACKETS, COR, NAMELY ATHLES, 28: SPORTING OOTS, LEASHES	24-Sep-96			Filing Date	
IS, PANTS, SWEAT R, SOCKS, BELTS, EXERCISE SHOES,				DATS, PANTS, SWE ETIC SHOES, CASI GOODS; INCLUDING				Registration No.	
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BINDINGS. SNOWBOARD SNOWBOARD BINDINGS.		ee-dae-ez	RSSM.No.: 96-022-MZ-	25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS		RSSM No.: 96-021-MZ-		Registration Date Renewal Due	

Mozambique

CAUT. NOTICE

24-Sep-96

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes

Goods

25,28 SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY, SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,

1

Country	l Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due	on No.
Namibia				I	
AIRWALK Namibia	APP.PENDING	96/1113	10-Sep-96	96	96
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		0	8	C
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PAN SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCI FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI SNOWBOARD BOOTS	, SHIRTS, SHORTS, , SUITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, C/	IACKETS, ( ITS, SWIM \SUAL SHO	COA: WEA DES,	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS
AIDMALK				1	

	28	Classes	Owner	Namibia	AIRWALK
The second secon	SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNO FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING 96/1111	
	.UDING SNOWBO/ FS, BAGS AND BAC			96/1111	
•	SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS			10-Sep-96	
	RD BOOTS, LEASHES				RSSM No.: 96-021-NA-2
					1

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	28 SPORTING FOR SNOW	Classes Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Namibia AF
	GOODS; INCL BOARD BOOT		IONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING 96/1111
96/1109	SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNO FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS			96/1111
RSSM No.: 96-022-NA-1	SPORTING GOODS; INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS			10-Sep-96

Namibia APP.PENDING 96/1109  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, J SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SU FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CA	ATH OUS S, S	25 SN F(	Classes Goods	Owner ITEMS I	Namibia	CIRCLE A LOGO
96/1109 96/1109 SHIRTS, SHORTS, J SUITS, WARM-UP SU	96/1109 10-Sep-96 SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENITHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOFS, HIKING, I	UTERWEAR; NAMELY, VEATPANTS, SWEATS OTWEAR; NAMELY A	ds	NTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	("A" AND DESIGN)
	10-Sep-96 ACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENI	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JUITS, WARM-UP SUI THLETIC SHOES, CA				
RSSM No.: 96-022-NA-1 EATSHIRTS, DERS AND HATS; AND BOOTS AND		ATS; AND				96-022-NA-1

Country	2 Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.: 96-022-NA-2
Namibia	APP.PENDING	96/1108	10-Sep-96		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ELY SNOWBOARDS	S, SNOWBOARD	-	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.: 96-069-NA-
Namibia	APP.PENDING	96/1112	10-Sep-96		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI: HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS.	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J S; AND FOOTWEAR; WBOARD BOOTS.	ACKETS, COAT NAMELY ATHL	S, PANTS, SWEATE ETIC SHOES, CASU	SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, S, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES,
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN			i	RSSM No.: 96-069-NA-1
Namibia <b>Owner</b>	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	96/1110	10-Sep-96		
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY, SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	IELY, SNOWBOARD I'S, BAGS AND BACI	S, SNOWBOAR KPACKS	D BINDINGS, SNOW	), SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES

Į,

Country Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Netherlands Antilles					
AIRWALK				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-NT-
Netherlands Antilles REGISTERED		17-Mar-89	15396	02-Aug-89	17-Dec-18
Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				G G	3
Classes Goods					
25 SHOES AND CLOTHING					
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN			•	RSSM No.:	RSSM No. 96-069-NT-
Netherlands Antilles REGISTERED		17-Mar-89	15395	02-Aug-89	17-Dec-18
Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				( ) ( ) ( )	3
Classes Goods					
25 SHOES AND CLOTHING					
		ı	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
New Zealand						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-NZ-4
New Zealand  Owner ITEMS	land REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	220057	22-Jul-92	220057	29-Jul-92	22-Jul-99
Classes Go	Goods					
25 C	CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR IN THIS CLASS	AND HEADGEAR IN	THIS CLASS			
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-NZ-3
New Zealand	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC	220253	29-Jul-92	220253	29-Jul-92	29-Jul-99
Classes Goods	ods					
25 C	CLOTHES AND SHOES					
AIRWALK		•			RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-NZ-1
New Zealand	land REGISTERED	220055	22-Jul-92	220055	22-Jul-92	22-Jul-99
KO3	ods					
25 C	CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR IN THIS CLASS	AND HEADGEAR IN	THIS CLASS			
AIRWALK	:	:			RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-NZ-5
New Zealand  Owner ITEMS I	land REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	273219	27-Feb-97	273219	11-Jan-99	27-Feb-04
Classes Goods	ods .					
28 G	GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES IN THIS CLASS INCLUDING	ING ARTICLES IN TH	HIS CLASS INCI	DING	SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS,	BINDINGS,
	THE PROPERTY OF STREET WAS AND DACKTACKS		AND DACKTACE	ί		

AIRWALKERS (STYLIZED)  New Zealand REG  Owner ITEMS INTERNATI	AIRWALKERS  New Zealand  Owner ITEMS INT  Classes Goods  25 CLO	AIRWALK AND CIRCLE "A"  New Zealand REG  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIC  Classes Goods  25 CLOTHING, FO	AIRWALK  New Zealand  Owner ITEMS INT  Classes Goods  42 IMPC	Country
ERS (STYLIZED)  land REGISTERED 220061  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  CLOTHING ECOTA/FAB AND HEADGEAR	ERS  land REGISTERED 220059  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR	AND CIRCLE "A"  land REGISTERED 220065 22-Jul-92  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR IN THIS CLASS	land REGISTERED 220056 22-Jul-92 220056 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods IMPORTING, EXPORTING, DISTRIBUTING, WHOLESALING AND RETAIL!	Status
220061	220059 AND HEADGEAR	220065 AND HEADGEAR IN	220056 3, DISTRIBUTING, W	Application No.
, 22-Jul-92	22-Jul-92	22-Jul-92 THIS CLASS	22-Jul-92 1HOLESALING A	Filing Date
220061	220059	220065	220056 ND RETAILING SER	Registration No.
<b>RSSM No</b> 22-Jul-92	RSSM No. 22-Jul-92	RSSM No. 22-Jul-92	RSSM No.: 922-Jul-92 22-Jul-92 22-Ju	Registration Date
RSSM No.: 97-014-NZ-2 2 22-Jul-99	RSSM No.: 97-014-NZ- 2 22-Jul-99	RSSM No.: 94-036-NZ- 2 22-Jul-99	96-021-NZ-2 	Renewal Due

Classes 25	New Zealand Owner ITE	MAN FANC	28	Classes	New Zealand  Owner ITE	CIRCLE A	25	Classes	Owner i	New Zealand	CIRCLE A	Country
Goods CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR	land REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SPORTING GOODS IN THIS CLASS INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS IN THIS CLASS FOR CARRYING SPORTING GOODS	Goods	REGISTERED REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR, INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	and REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
AND HEADGEAR	220063		HIS CLASS INCLUDII AGS AND BACKPAC		287823		AND HEADGEAR, IN RTS, SWEATPANTS, "HLETIC SHOES, CA			287822		Application No.
	22-Jul-92		NG SNOWBOAR KS IN THIS CLA		30-Jan-98		ICLUDING SHIR SWEATSUITS, V SUAL SHOES, E			30-Jan-98		Filing Date
	220063		DS, SNOWBOARD B SS FOR CARRYING		287823		TS, SHORTS, JACKE WARM-UP SUITS, SV EXERCISE SHOES, H			287822		Registration No.
	22-Jul-92	RSSM No.:	30ARD BINDINGS, LEASHES RRYING SPORTING GOODS		30-Jan-98	RSSM No.:	TS, COATS, PANTS VIMWEAR, SOCKS, IKING BOOTS, SNC			30-Jan-98	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
	22-Jul-99	RSSM No.: 96-069-NZ-1	S FOR		30-Jan-05	RSSM No.: 96-022-NZ-2	s, BELTS, )WBOARD			30-Jan-05	RSSM No.: 96-022-NZ-1	Renewal Due

Classes 28	New Zealand <b>Owner</b> ITEI	QUAD	<b>Classes</b> 25	New Zealand <b>Owner</b> ITEN	QUAD	<b>Classes</b> 28	New Zealand <b>Owner</b> ITE!	MAN FAN	Country
GOODS  GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS IN THIS CLASS F CARRYING SPORTING GOODS	aland REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		Goods  CLOTHING INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, INCLUDING ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HEADGEAR	aland REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		GOODS  GOODS  GOODS  GOODS  GOODS	aland REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	y Status
TING ARTICLES NO S, LEASHES FOR SN 300DS	286364		SHIRTS, SHORTS, J/ }UITS, WARM-UP SU }HOES, CASUAL SHO	286363		TING ARTICLES IN T )ARD BOOTS, BAGS	273220		Application No.
T INCLUDED IN	18-Dec-97	i :	ACKETS, COATS ITS, SWIMWEAI DES, EXERCISE	18-Dec-97		HIS CLASS INC AND BACKPAC	27-Feb-97		Filing Date
OTHER CLASSES, II OTS, BAGS AND BAC	286364	-	3, PANTS, SWEATER R, SOCKS, BELTS, S' SHOES, HIKING BO	286363		LUDING SNOWBOAF KS IN THIS CLASS F	273220	•	Registration No.
ASSES, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, AND BACKPACKS IN THIS CLASS FOR	18-Dec-97	RSSM No.:	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS; FOOTWEAR IKING BOOTS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS;	21-Oct-98	RSSM No.:	OWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDIN	27-Feb-98	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
OARDS, LASS FOR	18-Dec-04	RSSM No.: 96-115-NZ-2	TWEAR ) BOOTS;	18-Dec-04	RSSM No.: 96-115-NZ-1	BINDINGS, ORTING	27-Feb-04	RSSM No.: 96-069-NZ-2	Renewal Due

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0162

ŗ

	Of the	A				
KINIBAS	Enibic	Displication Ivo.	riiiig Date	Vediangining.	anpo Holle melihasi	ANG IBMAIIAN
Nicaragua						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-NI-1
Nicaragua	REGISTERED		23-Jun-89	19365C.C.	26-Jan-90	26-Jan-00
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	ATHLETIC AND EXERCISE SHOES	E SHOES				
AIRWALK			•		RSSM No.:	96-021-NI-2
Nicaragua	REGISTERED	97-01124	14-Apr-97	36072 C.C.	17-Dec-97	17-Dec-07
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, , UITS, WARM-UP SL 'HLETIC SHOES, C,	JACKETS, COAT IITS, SWIMWEAF ASUAL SHOES, I	S, PANTS, SWEATE X, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	RS, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND H HIKING BOOTS AND	HATS; AND
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-NI-
Nicaragua	REGISTERED	96-02461	03-Jul-96	35.638 C.C.	29-Oct-97	29-Oct-07
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, . UITS, WARM-UP SL 'HLETIC SHOES, C,	JACKETS, COAT		RS, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND H	י אוס.

Country MAN FAN Nicaragu	FUL DESIG	Application No. 97-01125	I I		Registration No. 35.914 C.C.	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due  RSSM No.: 96-069-NI- 35.914 C.C. 26-Nov-97 26-Nov-07
MAN FAN	CIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	,
Nicaragua	JA REGISTERED	97-01125	14-Apr-97	35.914 C.C.	26-Nov-97	
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					

OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

25

SNOWBOARD BOOTS

25	Classes	Owner	Nicaragua	MAN FAN
SHOES	Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	JA REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN
			23-Jun-89	
			19391 C.C.	
			02-Feb-90	RSSM
			01-Feb-00	RSSM No.: 96-069-NI-1

			**************************************			
Country	Status	Application No. Filing Date	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Vorway						
A (STYLIZED)					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 97-011-NO-
Norway	REGISTERED	81891	29-Apr-88	140837	29-Mar-90	29-Mar-00
Owner ITEMS INTE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					

Z VE	ED) REGISTERED	81891	29-Apr-88	140837	<u>RSSM No.:</u> 29-Mar-90	RSSM No.: 97-011-NO-
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	SHIRTS, SHOES, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWESOCKS, SWIM WEAR, BELTS (CLOTHING), SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND	S, SWEATERS, SWE LTS (CLOTHING), SU	ATSHIRTS, SV SPENDERS, H	•	ATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SPORT SHOES	UITS,
AIRWALK	•		:		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-NO-2
Norway	REGISTERED	88.1892	29-Apr-88	138178	24-Aug-89	24-Aug-99
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
14,18,25	14: WATCHES; 18: BAGS, PURSES; 25: SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, SWIM WEAR, BELTS (CLOTHING), SUSPHATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	PURSES; 25: SHIRTS JITS, WARM-UP SUIT RT SHOES	S, SHORTS, J <i>F</i> S, SOCKS, SV	\CKETS, SWEATERS VIM WEAR, BELTS (C	RS, SWEATSHIRTS, (CLOTHING), SUSPENDERS	IDERS,
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-NO-1
Norway	REGISTERED	96.2586	22-Apr-96	189453	23-Apr-98	23-Apr-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		-			
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: SNOWBOARDS BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS, SPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SYMNASTIC AND SPORTING GOODS;	KS; 25: SNOWBOARE )WBOARD BOOTS; 28	)S BOOTS; BA 3: SYMNASTIC	GS AND BACKPACK!	S, SPECIALLY ADAP ODS:	TED FOR

1,

untry	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Kenewal Due	Zenewal Due
					RSSM No.: 96-022-NO-	96-022-NO-
LE A	LE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)					11 1100
way	REGISTERED	96.2584	22-Apr-96	181.691	01-May-97	OI-Way-Or
<b>E</b>	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			-		
<b>S8</b>	Goods					?
,25,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: CLOTHING, BELTS, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR; 28: SPURTING GUUDS:	KS; 25: CLOTHING,	BELTS, FOOTW	/EAR, HEADGEAR; 2	8: SPORTING GOOD	ų,
	SNOWBOARDS BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS SPECIALLY ADAPTICATION OF STREET SNOWBOARD BOOTS	BAGS AND BACKPA	CAS SPECIALL	רט רט פוז		

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Valiananianis.		
IRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-NO-
Norway	REGISTERED	96.2584	22-Apr-96	181.691	01-May-9/	u'i-way-ur
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					Ź
18,25,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: CLOTHING, BELTS, FOOTWEAR, HEADGI SNOWBOARDS BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS SPECIALLY ADAPTED F	KS; 25: CLOTHING, 3AGS AND BACKPA	BELTS, FOOTV	VEAR, HEADGEAR; 2 Y ADAPTED FOR SN	EAR; 28: SPORTING GOODS; OR SNOWBOARDS AND	) ()
	SNOWBOARD BOOTS					
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-NO-2
Norway	REGISTERED	881890	29-Apr-88	138177	24-Aug-89	24-Aug-99
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
14,18,25	14: WATCHES; 18: BAGS, PURSES; 25: SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, SWIM WEAR, BELTS, (CLOTHING), SUSPENDERS, HATS, SHOES AND SPORT SHOES	PURSES; 25: SHIF JITS, WARM-UP SU RT SHOES	RTS, SHORTS, J JITS, SOCKS, S	ACKETS, SWEATER! WIM WEAR, BELTS, (	S, SWEATSHIRTS, (CLOTHING), SUSPE	ENDERS,
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	:			RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-NO-1
Norway	REGISTERED	96.2585	22-Apr-96	189452	23-Apr-98	23-Apr-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					) TO
18,25,28	8 18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING G AND BACKPACKS, SPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR SNOWBOARDS AND SNO	KS; 25: SNOWBOA	RD BOOTS; 28: OR SNOWBOAF	RDS AND SNOWBOA	OODS; SNOWBOARDS BOOTS; BAGS	JOI'S, BAGS

QUAD	Country
	Status
	Application No.
	Filing Date
	Registration No.
RSSM No.: 96-115-NO-	Registration Date Renewal Due
,	•

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

Norway

APP.PENDING

97.10711

19-Dec-97

18,25,28 SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BIINDINGS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND BAGS AND PACKPACKS; CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR, INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS,

Į,

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
Oman					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-OM-1
Oman	APP.PENDING	14812	07-Dec-96		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, C.	JACKETS, COAT JITS, SWIMWEA! ASUAL SHOES, I	'S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES,	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HAS SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-OM-2
Oman	APP.PENDING	14813	07-Dec-96		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDIN SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ELY SNOWBOARD AGS AND BACKPA	)S, SNOWBOARI CKS	) BINDINGS, SNOW	GS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR
	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	***************************************			BOOM NO. 96-022-0M-4

١

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0168

Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

APP.PENDING

14814

07-Dec-96

Oman

Classes

Goods

25

SNOWBOARD BOOTS

OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

28	Classes	Owner	Oman	CIRCLE A	Country
SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
IELY SNOWBOARD: AGS AND BACKPAC			14815		Application No. Filing Date
S, SNOWBOARD CKS			07-Dec-96		Filing Date
					Registration No.
SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR				RSSM No.: 96-022-OM-2	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due

MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Oman  APP.PENDING	14816	07-Dec-96	RSSM No.:
Oman	APP.PENDING 14816	14816	07-Dec-96	
Owner	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			

		25	Classes
	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,	Goods
)	AN	;	

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Oman APP.PENDING 14817 07-Dec-96	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN
	817	
	07-Dec-96	
		RSSM No
		RSSM No.: 96-069-OM-1

Classes

Goods

28

SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

<b>AIRWALK</b> Pakistan	Pakistan	Country
PUBLISHED		Status
139471		Application No. Filing Date
16-Jan-97		Filing Date
		Registration No.
ROW NO:		Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
R33M NO.: 90-021-77-1	00 004 004	Renewal Due

AIBWAIK	25	Classes	Owner
RSSM.No.: 96-021-PK-2	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS	Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

AIRWALK  Pakistan APP.PENDING 139475 16-Jan-97  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			>
APP.PENDING 139475 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Owner	Pakista	IRWAL
139475	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	_	
16-Jan-97		139475	
		16-Jan-97	
			RSSM No.:
RSSM No.:			<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-PK-

	28	Classes
SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	Goods

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Pakistan	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
RNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING 139473	OGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
	139473	
	16-Jan-97	
		RSSM No.:
		96-022-PK-1

			25	Classes
SNOWBOARD BOOTS	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,	Goods

	28	Classes Go	Owner ITEMS	Pakistan	CIRCLE A LOGO	Country	
	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status	
	MELY SNOWBOARD: AGS AND BACKPAC			139474		Application No.	
	S, SNOWBOARE			16-Jan-97		Filing Date	
						Registration No.	
	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR				RSSM No.: 96-022-PK-2	Registration Date Renewal Due	
DE DE DE DE	IES FOR				6-022-PK-2	enewal Due	

MAN FAN	25	Classes	Owner	Pakistan
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	PUBLISHED
	SHIRTS, SHORT S; AND FOOTWE OWBOARD BOOT			139472
RSSM.No.: 96-069-PK-1	JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, R; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES,			16-Jan-97

28	Classes	Owner ITE	Pakistan	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN
SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, S SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	PUBLISHED	UL DESIGN
MELY SNOWBO			139476	
NOWBOARD BINDINGS,			16-Jan-97	
SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR				RSSM No.: 96-069-PK-1
SHES FOR				96-069-PK-1

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Panama						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-PA-1
Panama	REGISTERED	049843	26-May-89	049843	10-Jul-98	20-May-09
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	SHOES					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-UZT-FA-Z
Panama	REGISTERED	87243	30-Apr-97	87243	28-Nov-98	30-Apr-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		-			
Classes	Goods					•
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANIS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS,	SHIRTS, SHORTS, UITS, WARM-UP SI	JACKETS, COA UITS, SWIMWE <i>I</i>	TS, PANIS, SWEATS, SAR, SOCKS, BELTS, S	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, AND BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND	HATS; AND
	SNOWBOARD BOOTS	VIHLETIC SHOES, O	JASUAL SHUES	יין הארונטיים היים היים היים היים היים היים היים		<b>,</b>

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF GLADIMAR INTERNATIONAL, S.A.

RSSM No.: 99-199-PA-OP

OPP.SUCCESSF UL

Panama

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

1

Country	V Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
CIRCLE &	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-PA-
Panama	REGISTERED	84150	15-Nov-96	84150	20-May-98	15-Nov-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SOCKS, BELTS; SHOES, NAMELY MOUNTAIN BIKE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	OATS, JACKETS, H HIKING BOOTS, AN	ATS, SHIRTS, P. ID SNOWBOARD	ANTS, SHORTS, SO BOOTS	CKS, BELTS; SHOES	3, NAMELY
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-PA-2
Panama	PUBLISHED	087235	30-Apr-97			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J JITS, WARM-UP SUI HLETIC SHOES, CA	ACKETS, COATS ITS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, E	S, PANTS, SWEATER , SOCKS, BELTS, SI XERCISE SHOES, H	WEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, ELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND HOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	ATS; AND
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN		:		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-PA-1
Panama	REGISTERED	049849	26-May-89	049849	01-Jun-92	01-Jun-02
<u>Owner</u>	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	SHOES					

Į,

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Paraguay						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-PY-3
Paraguay	REGISTERED	13100	03-Jul-97	200459	17-Feb-98	17-Feb-08
Owner IT	TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18	BAGS AND BACKPACKS					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-PY-1
Paraguay	REGISTERED	2296	17-Mar-89	135815	16-Aug-89	16-Aug-99
(J)	Goods					
25	SHOES AND CLOTHING					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-PY-2
Paraguay	REGISTERED	03623	28-Feb-97	199617	13-Jan-98	13-Jan-08
<u>Owner</u> IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; SNOWBOARDS, BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS,	WBOARDS, BINDIN	GS, SNOWBOA		LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	DBOOTS
AIRWALK O	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF	EDGAR AQUINO BLASSER	BLASSER		RSSM No.:	99-200-PY-OP
Paraguay	OPP.SUCCESSF					
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
2	•					

Classes

Goods

Owner IT	Paraguay	MAN FANCI	28	Classes	Owner IT	Paraguay	CIRCLE A L	25	Classes	Owner IT	Paraguay	CIRCLE A L	18	Owner IT	Paraguay	CIRCLE A L	Country
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	BAGS AND BACKPACKS	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC	REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
	13101		MELY SNOWBOARD			03624		SHIRTS, SHORTS, . UITS, WARM-UP SL IHLETIC SHOES, C,			012987				13102		Application No.
	03-Jul-97		S, SNOWBOARD			28-Feb-97		JACKETS, COAT? JITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES, E			01-Jul-96				03-Jul-97		Filing Date
	200460		BINDINGS, SNOV			199618	:				192.378				201344		Registration No.
	17-Feb-98	RSSM No.:	VBOARD BOOTS, L			13-Jan-98	RSSMN	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND			25-Apr-97	RSSM No.:			20-Mar-98	RSSM No.:	Registration Date
	17-Feb-08	o.: 96-069-PY-3	EASHES FOR			13-Jan-08	RSSM No.: 96-022-PY-2	TS, D HATS; AND ND			25-Apr-07	o.: 96-022-PY-1			20-Mar-08	o.: 96-022-PY-3	te Renewal Due

Classes

Goods

18

**BAGS AND BACKPACKS** 

163

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-PY-1
Paraguay	REGISTERED	2297	17-Mar-89	135814	16-Aug-89	16-Aug-99
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	SHOES AND CLOTHING					
MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN			:	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-PY-2
Paraguay	REGISTERED	03622	28-Feb-97	199616	13-Jan-98	13-Jan-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS, SNOWBOARDS, BINDINGS, SNWOBOARD BOOTS A	WBOARDS, BINDIN	IGS, SNWOBOA	RD BOOTS AND LEA	AND LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD	OARD

f Burness	Suibic	טאאוואמיוטוו ואט.	Filling Pate	Kelistiation iso.	Vedistignon pare	Kenewai Due
Peru						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-PE-1
Peru	ABANDONED	152358	15-Mar-89			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SANDALS	300TS, SHOES AN	D SANDALS			
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-PE-2
Peru	REGISTERED	033683	04-Mar-97	35968	27-May-97	27-May-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods		-			
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, 3; AND FOOTWEAR )WBOARD BOOTS	JACKETS, COAT R; NAMELY ATHL	'S, PANTS, SWEATE .ETIC SHOES, CASU	RS, SOCKS, BELTS, AL SHOES, EXERCI	SE SHOES,
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-PE-3
Peru	REGISTERED	033682	04-Mar-97	35967	27-May-97	27-May-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDIN SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	IELY SNOWBOARD	S, SNOWBOARI CKS	D BINDINGS, SNOWE	IGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	\SHES FOR

Į,

Ĭ	-07	ÞË-	al Due
TRADI REEL: 001940	EMARK ) FRAM		'8

•

Country	2 Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-PE-
Peru	REGISTERED	33060	25-Feb-97	36201	30-May-97	30-May-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS,	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J	ACKETS, COAT		AI SHOES EXERCIS	E SHOES.
	SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	WBOARD BOOTS	NAMELY ATHL		CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES	SE SHOES,
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-PE-1
Peru	REGISTERED	33681	04-Mar-97	36147	30-May-97	30-May-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods	•				
25	CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND ALL RELATED ARTICLES	AND ALL RELATED	ARTICLES			
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-PE-
Peru	ABANDONED	152359	15-Mar-89			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING AND SHOES					
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-PE-2
Peru	REGISTERED	33680	04-Mar-97	36146	30-May-97	30-May-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS AND ALL RELATED ARTICLES	ALL RELATED ART	ICLES			

Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No. Registration Date
lication No. Filing Date Registrati
Registrati
Registration No. Registration Date
Registration Date
Renewal Due

AIRWALK	X	RSSM No.: 96-021-PH-1
Philippines	nes APP.PENDING 98697	01-Mar-95
Owner	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Classes	Goods	
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	
1		

28	Classes	Owner	Philippines	AIRWALK	
SPORTING COOPS, NAME & CASSIDO AND	Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	nes APP.PENDING 110840		
			110840		
		i G	22-Aug-96		
				RSS	
				RSSM No.: 96-021-PH-2	

28
SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

Classes	Owner	Philippines	CIRCLE A
Goods	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
		110841	
	c	22-Aug-96	
			RSSM No.: 96-022-PH-1

25

Country	Status	Application No. Filing Date	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal D
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.: 96-022-PH-2	96-02
Philippines	es APP.PENDING	110842	22-Aug-96			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY, SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS. BAGS AND BACKPACKS.	ELY, SNOWBOARD	S, SNOWBOAF	RD BINDINGS, SNOW	BOARD BOOTS, LE/	SHES

MAN FANC	25	Classes	Owner I	Philippines	MAN FANC
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSU FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, AT SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING 110843	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN
	SHIRTS, SHOR JITS, WARM-UI 「HLETIC SHOE			110843	
	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS			22-Aug-96	
RSSM No.: 96-069-PH-2	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND				<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-PH-1

Classes

Goods

28

SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS.

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Philippines

APP.PENDING

110844

22-Aug-96

PAGE

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Poland						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-PL-1
Poland	REGISTERED	Z-134368	08-Jun-94	92537	22-Oct-96	08-Jun-04
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ING				
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-PL-2
Poland	APP.PENDING	Z-170525	03-Mar-97			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods		-			
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	MELY SNOWBOARD AGS AND BACKPAC	S, SNOWBOAR	D BINDINGS, SNOWI	3, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	\SHES FOR

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Portugal						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-PT-3
Portugal	ABANDONED	242780	20-Aug-87			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
AIRWALK		:			RSSM No.:	96-021-PT-2
Portugal	ABANDONED	242779	20-Aug-87			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods		•			
18						
AIRWALK		:			RSSM No.:	96-021-PT-1
Portugal	REGISTERED	322,330	04-Mar-97	322,330	03-Sep-97	03-Sep-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Ciasses	Goods					
18,28						
	18: SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 28: GAM	VGS, LEASHES FOR	SNOWBOARD	BOOTS, BAGS AND	BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 28: GAMES AND	AMES AND

1'

Country	Status	Application No.	<b>Filing Date</b>	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-PT-
Portugal	REGISTERED	317,812	19-Jun-96	317,812	07-Apr-97	07-Apr-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, S'	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J	IACKETS, COAT	TS, PANTS, SWEATE	WEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,	
	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	UITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, C <i>F</i>	ITS, SWIMWEA \SUAL SHOES,	R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, F	ELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H HOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	ATS; AND
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-PT-
Portugal	REGISTERED	317813	19-Jun-96	317813	05-Mar-97	05-Mar-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods	~•				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WEATSHIRTS, WEATSHIRTS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J UITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, C <i>F</i>	JACKETS, COAT ITS, SWIMWEA \SUAL SHOES,	'S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	WEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, ELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H HOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	ATS; AND
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-PT-2
Portugal	REGISTERED	322,331	04-Mar-97	322,331	03-Sep-97	03-Sep-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,28	18: SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 28: GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS, GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS	NGS, LEASHES FOR	SNOWBOARD ARTICLES NOT	BOOTS, BAGS AND I	BACKPACKS; 28: GA :R CLASSES, NAMEI	MES AND Y

25	Classes	Owner	Portugal	MAN FAN	Country
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	<u>Status</u>
SHIRTS, SHORTS, . UITS, WARM-UP SU			317814		Application No. Filing Date
IACKETS, COAT			19-Jun-96	-	Filing Date
S, PANTS, SWEATEI L, SOCKS, BELTS, SI			317814		Registration No.
VEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, LTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND			05-Mar-97	RSSM No.:	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
ATS; AND			05-Mar-07	RSSM No.: 96-069-PT-1	Renewal Due

FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS

Į,

intry	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0185

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Qatar						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-QA-1
Qatar	APP.PENDING	15945	24-Nov-96			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS,	JACKETS, COA	TS, PANTS, SWEATE	RS, SWEATSHIRTS,	-
	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, C	JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, I	S, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	ATS; AND
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	_ 96-021-QA-2
Qatar	APP.PENDING	15946	24-Nov-96			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDING SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	IELY SNOWBOARD AGS AND BACKPAO	IS, SNOWBOAR CKS	D BINDINGS, SNOW	GS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	\SHES FOR
CIRCLE /	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-QA-1
Qatar	APP.PENDING	15947	24-Nov-96			
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JITS, WARM-UP SU 'HLETIC SHOES, C	JACKETS, COA JITS, SWIMWEA ASUAL SHOES,	TS, PANTS, SWEATE NR, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES,	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	HATS; AND

<u>Classes</u> 28	Qatar Owner	MAN FAN	<u>Classes</u> 25	Qatar <b>Owner</b>	MAN FAN	Classes 28	Qatar <b>Owner</b>	CIRCLE A	Country
Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SW SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BE FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SI SNOWBOARD BOOTS	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, S SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
MELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPAC	15940	!	SHIRTS, SHORTS, J <i>I</i> UITS, WARM-UP SUI THLETIC SHOES, C <i>I</i>	15949		MELY SNOWBOARDS AGS AND BACKPAC	15948		Application No.
S, SNOWBOARD	24-Nov-96		ACKETS, COATS ITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES,	24-Nov-96		S, SNOWBOARD KS	24-Nov-96		Filing Date
			S, PANTS, SWEATER S, SOCKS, BELTS, SI EXERCISE SHOES, I			BINDINGS, SNOWB			Registration No.
SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR		RSSM No.: 96-069-QA-1	<u>oods</u> OUTERWEAR; NAMELY SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS		RSSM No.: 96-069-QA-	<u>oods</u> SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS		RSSM No.: 96-022-QA-2	Registration Date Renewal Due

T,

public of Ireland	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
	public of Irela	nd					

25	Classes	Owner	Republic	AIRWALK
SWEA FOOT SNOW	Goods	ITEMS INTE	Republic of Ireland	
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSI FOOTWEAR; NAMELY AT SNOWBOARD BOOTS		ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	
SHIRTS, SHORTS, JITS, WARM-UP SU HLETIC SHOES, CA			96/5179	
JACKETS, COATS ITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES, E			17-Sep-96	
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS			203097	
RS, SWEATSHIRTS, JSPENDERS AND H IIKING BOOTS AND			19-Feb-99	RSSM No.:
ATS; AND			17-Sep-06	RSSM No.: 96-021-IE-1

			25
SNOWBOARD BOOTS	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,

AIRWALK	^				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-IE-2
Republi	Republic of Ireland	PUBLISHED	97/0723	26-Feb-97		
Owner	ITEMS INTE	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods					
28	GYMN BOOT	ASTIC AND SPORTS, LEASHES FOR S	ING ARTICLES IN	GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES INCLUDED IN CLASS 28; SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 28	3S, SNOWB	DARD

25	Classes	Owner	Republic	CIRCLE A
OUTER SWEAT FOOTV SNOW	Goods	ITEMS INTER	Republic of Ireland	RCLE A LOGO ("A"
OUTERWEAR; NAMEL' SWEATPANTS, SWEA' FOOTWEAR; NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS		ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	PUBLISHED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
-Y, SHIRTS, S \TSUITS, WAI ! ATHLETIC S		Ċ	5627/96	٣
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS			3 25-Oct-96	
TERS, SWEATSHIRTS, S, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND S, HIKING BOOTS AND				RSSM No.: 96-022-IE-1

1,

28	Classes	Owner	Republi	CIRCLE /	Country
GYMN BOOT	Goods	ITEMS INTE	Republic of Ireland	1 LOGO ("A	X
S, LEASHES FOR		ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	PUBLISHED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES INCLUDED IN CLASS 28; SNO BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS, ALL INCLUDED			97/0724		Application No.
TS, BAGS, ALL II			26-Feb-97		Filing Date
GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES INCLUDED IN CLASS 28; SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 28					Registration No.
BINDINGS, SNOWB 28				RSSM No.:	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
3OARD				RSSM No.: 96-022-IE-2	Renewal Due

MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	:	The second secon	RSSM No.: 96-069-IE-	
Republi	Republic of Ireland	PUBLISHED	96/5180	17-Sep-96	
Owner	ITEMS INTE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	•		
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTE SWEA	RWEAR; NAMELY	SUITS, WARM-UP	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND	
	FOOT	WEAR; NAMELY /	ATHLETIC SHOES	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	

MAN FANC		25
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  RSSM No.: 96-069-IE-2	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,

	28	Classes	Owner	Republic	MAN FANCIFU
B00T	GYMN	Goods	ITEMS INTE	Republic of Ireland	<u>.</u>
S, LEASHES FOR S	IASTIC AND SPORT		ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	PUBLISHED	:
NOWBOARD BOOT	ING ARTICLES INCI			97/0725	
BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 28	GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES INCLUDED IN CLASS 28; SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD			26-Feb-97	
	3S, SNOWBO				RSSM No.: 96-069-IE-2
	ARD				96-069-IE-2

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Romania						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-RO-1
Romania	APP.PENDING	31834	15-Jun-94			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ING.				
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-RO-2
Romania	APP.PENDING	42953	11-Mar-97			
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
၁		こくりこういうりょう			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	)

SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Russian Federation	deration					
AIRWALK					Door	
Russian Federation  Owner ITEMS INT	Federation REGISTERED	96709483	22-Jul-96	163497	30-Apr-98	8 22-Jul-06
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28	18: SPORTS BAGS, BACKPACKS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTS GOODS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD PARTS, NAMELY BINDINGS FOR SNOWBOARD ROO	(PACKS; 25: SNOWE WBOARDS AND SNO	30ARD BOOTS; OWBOARD PAR	28: SPORTS GOODS TS, NAMELY BINDIN	IELY BINDINGS FOR SNOWBOARD ROOTS	RO BOOTS
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-RU-2
Russian Federation  Owner ITEMS INT	Federation REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	94022452	29-Jun-94	134727	24-Nov-95	29-Jun-04
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG				
CIRCLE A LC	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-R112
Russian Federation	Federation APP PENDING	97703696	17-Mar-97			20-044-110-2
Classes	Goods					
18,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS; SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	(S; 28: SPORTING G	OODS, NAMEL	Y SNOWBOARDS; SN	NOWBOARD BINDIN	igs,

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0190

<b>Classes</b> 25	MAN FAN	<u>Classes</u> 18,28	MAN FAN Russian Owner	<b>Classes</b> 25	CIRCLE / Russian Owner	Country
Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Russian Federation REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods BAGS AND BACKPACKS; SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Russian Federation ALLOWED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods  CLOTHING, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, LEGGINGS, SPORTS LEG SWEATERS, SPORTS SUITS, SWIMMING SUITS, SOCKS, BELTS; AND FOOT LEISURE BOOTS, SPORTS SHOES, WALKING SHOES, WINTER FOOTWEAR	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Russian Federation REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	y <u>Status</u>
HIRTS, SHORTS, J ITS, WARM-UP SUI HLETIC SHOES, CA	96709472	SPORTING GOODS	97703697	DRTS, JACKETS, CO IITS, SWIMMING SL IS SHOES, WALKIN	96709484	Application No.
ACKETS, COATS ITS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, E	22-Jul-96	S; NAMELY SNOV	17-Mar-97	DATS, LEGGING: JITS, SOCKS, BE	22-Jul-96	Filing Date
, PANTS, SWEATER SOCKS, BELTS, SU XERCISE SHOES, HI	159293				162057	Registration No.
WEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, ELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HA HOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	RSSM No.: 96-069-RU-1	SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES	RSSM No.	LEGGINGS, SWEATERS, SPORTS OOTWEAR; NAMELY SNEAKERS, EAR	<u>RSSM No.:</u> 06-Mar-98	Registration Date
NTS; AND	96-069-RU-1 22-Jui-06	ASHES	RSSM No.: 96-069-RU-2	ORTS ERS,	96-022-RU-1 22-Jul-06	Renewal Due

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0191

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Saudi Arabia						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-SA-
~	REGISTERED	40354	20-Aug-97	444/73	19-Aug-98	02-May-07
Classes (	Goods					
25	CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR	<u>:</u> AR				
CIRCLE A LOC	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)		•		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-SA-
Saudi Arabia  Owner ITEN	abia REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	40353	20-Aug-97	452/1	11-Aug-98	02-May-07
<u>Classes</u> (	Goods					
25	CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR	AR				
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	IL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	96-069-SA-
Saudi Arabia <b>Owner</b> ITEN	Vrabia REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	40352	20-Aug-97	452/2	11-Aug-98	02-May-07
<u>Classes</u> <u>C</u>	Goods					
25	CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR	AR				

Classes 28		25	Classes	Singapore Owner I	AIRWALK	<u>Classes</u> 25	Owner	Singapore	AIRWALK	Singapore	Country
Goods  OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	e REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	PANTS, SHORTS, SHIRTS, JERSEYS, T-SHIRTS, JACKETS, CAPS; FOOTWEAR	Goods	REGISTERED REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	⊕ APP.PENDING			Status
, SHIRTS, SHORTS, SUITS, WARM-UP SI ATHLETIC SHOES, (	6132/96	ΓS, JERSEYS, T-SHI		6596/89		SHIRTS, SHORTS, SUITS, WARM-UP SI THLETIC SHOES, C,		6261/96			Application No.
JACKETS, COAT UITS, SWIMWEAR CASUAL SHOES,	19-Jun-96	RTS, JACKETS, (		07-Oct-89		JACKETS, COAT JITS, SWIMWEAF ASUAL SHOES, E		20-Jun-96			Filing Date
'S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES	T96/06261I	CAPS; FOOTWEAR		6596/89	:	S, PANTS, SWEATE २, SOCKS, BELTS, १ :XERCISE SHOES, ।					Registration No.
ERS, SWEATSHIRT SUSPENDERS AND , HIKING BOOTS AI	19-Jun-96	RSSM No.:		07-Oct-89	RSSM No	'S, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS S, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND I E SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND			RSSM No.:		Registration Date
'S, ) HATS; AND ND	_	o.: 96-021-SG-1		07-Oct-06	RSSM No.: 96-021-SG-2	S, HATS; AND D			<u>a.:</u> 96-021-SG-		te Renewal Due

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0194

Classes Owner

Goods

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Singapore

OPP.SUCCESSF

R\$SM No.: 96-021-SG-OP

<u>Classes</u> 28	Singapore Owner IT	MAN FANCI	<u>Classes</u> 25	Singapore Owner IT	MAN FANCI	28	9	CIRCLE A L	Classes 25	Owner IT	CIRCLE A L	Country
Goods SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS ADAPTED FOR CAI	e APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Goods  ARTICLES OF OUTER CLOTHING; T-SHIRTS; FOOTWEAR	e REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	e APP.PENDING ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Status
MELY, SNOWBOARD )TS, BAGS AND BAC	6131/96		LOTHING; T-SHIRTS	S/6480/89		MELY SNOWBOARD 3AGS AND BACKPAC	6130/96	:	, SHIRTS, SHORTS, , SUITS, WARM-UP SL THLETIC SHOES, C,	0123130	6120/06	Application No.
)S, SNOWBOAR KPACKS ADAPT	17-Jun-96		; FOOTWEAR	03-Oct-89		S, SNOWBOARD CKS	17-Jun-96		JACKETS, COAT JITS, SWIMWEAF ASUAL SHOES, I	17 -0011-00	17_ lin_06	Filing Date
				6480/89					S, PANTS, SWEATEI R, SOCKS, BELTS, SI EXERCISE SHOES, H			Registration No.
, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES RRYING SPORTING ARTICLES		RSSM No.:		03-Oct-89	RSSM No.:	SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR		RSSM No.:	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND		RSSM No.:	Registration Date
SHES		96-069-SG-2		03-Oct-06	96-069-SG-1	SHES FOR		96-022-SG-2	ATS; AND		96-022-SG-1	Renewal Due

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Du
Slovak Republic	oublic					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-SK-2
Slovak Republic	public APP.PENDING	POZ-0828-97	18-Mar-97			
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25,26 ,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 26: LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS BELONGING TO INT. CLASS 28, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BINDINGS	ACKS; 25: SNOWBO	ARD BOOTS; 26 ASS 28, NAMEL	); LEASHES FOR SN Y SNOWBOARDS AN	IOWBOARD BOOTS ND SNOWBOARD B	; 28: INDINGS
AIRWALK			•		RSSM No.	RSSM No.: 96-021-SK-1
Slovak Republic	public REGISTERED	POZ-1334-94	07-Jun-94	180238	20-Apr-98	07-Jun-04
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	∃NG				

Country	<u>Status</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Slovenia						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-SI-1
Slovenia	REGISTERED	Z-9470879	16-Jun-94	9470879	07-Dec-95	16-Jun-04
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ING				
AIRWALK			:		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-021-SI-2
Slovenia	REGISTERED	Z-9770363	06-Mar-97	9770363	07-Mar-97	06-Mar-07
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28						

	South Africa	Country
		Status
		Application No.
		Filing Date
		Registration No.
2001		tration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
		Renewal Due

Classes	Owner ITE	South Africa	AIRWALK	סטמנו אוויכם
Goods	EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED		
		94/12297		
		10-Nov-94		
		94/12297		
		06-Feb-97	RSSM No.:	
		10-Nov-04	96-021-ZA-2	
		ITE	Africa REGISTERED 94/12297 10-Nov-94 94/12297 06-Feb-97 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods	RSSM No.: ica REGISTERED 94/12297 10-Nov-94 94/12297 06-Feb-97 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods

			TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Owner ITEMS IN	10
	20-Jun-96	96/8116	APP.PENDING	South Africa	
<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-ZA-1				RWALK	₽

ţ	သူ	Classes
SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, AND EQUIPMENT BAGS AND BACKPACKS	CYMNIACTIC AND COCOTINIC ADTICLES ECHICAGENIT AND ADDADATICS INCLIDING CHICAGOADDS	Goods

South Africa	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V
OPP SHOCHSSE	V. AIRWALK OF OK BAZAARS LIMITED
	RSSM No.:
	99-201-ZA-OP

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
CIRCLE A LO	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-022-ZA-
South Africa Owner ITE	rica REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	9607232	31-May-96	96/7232	09-Mar-99	31-May-06
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWARE INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS,	SHIRTS, SHORTS	, JACKETS, COA	TS, PANTS, SWEAT	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,	S,
	FOOTWEAR INCLUDING ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND HAIS; AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	ATHLETIC SHOES,	CASUAL SHOES	; EXERCISE SHOES	), HIKING BOOTS AN	D AND
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	UL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-ZA-
South Africa	REGISTERED	9607231	31-May-96	96/7231	09-Mar-99	31-May-06
Owner ITE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					•
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWARE INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATFOOTWEAR INCLUDING ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWROARD ROOTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS JITS, WARM-UP SU ATHLETIC SHOES,	, JACKETS, COA ITS, SWIMWEAR CASUAL SHOES	TS, PANTS, SWEAT SOCKS, BELTS, SI EXERCISE SHOES	, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, ELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND E SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	S,  ATS; AND  D

Country	¥ Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	
Spain						
AIRWALK	<b>X</b>				RS	RSSM No.: 96-021-ES-1
Spain	REGISTERED	1208159	21-Aug-87	1208159	20-Oct-89	
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR	AND HEADGEAR				
AIRWALK					RSS	RSSM No.: 96-021-ES-2
Spain <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	1208160	21-Aug-87	1208160	01-Mar-90	
Classes	Goods					
28	GAMES, TOYS, SPORT GOODS AND GYMNASTICS GOODS, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; CHRISTMAS	300DS AND GYMN,	ASTICS GOODS	, NOT INCLUDED IN	OTHER CLASS	ES;
AIRWAL	TREE DECORATIONS				000	
5)	TREE DECORATIONS  AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF FRANCIS ROY BONNEAU	FRANCIS ROY B	ONNEAU		ואטנו	NO N
Coal	TREE DECORATIONS  K OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF I  OPP.SUCCESSF	FRANCIS ROY B	<u> </u>	NEAU	NEAC	NEAU RSSM No.: 99-202-ES-OP

<u>Classes</u>

Goods

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

AIDWAI V OF IT	Country
AIDWALK OF ITEMS WANDWALK OF INVESTIGATION	Status
- 100-500	Application No.
	Filing Date
	Registration No.
Been No .	Registration Date
No: 00 202 ES 001	Renewal Due

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF JAVIER SOLA BLANCO AND FRANCISCO JAVIER BURON

Spain OPP.SUCCESSF

Classes Goods Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

AND FRANCISCO JAVIER BURON CLAVO AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF JAVIER SOLA BLANCO

**RSSM No.:** 99-202-ES-OP2

OPP.SUCCESSF UL

Spain

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods Owner

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

13-May-97

RSSM No.:

96-022-ES-3

2091873

APP.PENDING

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Spain

Classes Goods

8

LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS

PAGE

Country CIRCLE A Spain Owner Classes 25	LOG LTEM!
ш	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP S SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAL HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
	REGISTERED REGISTERED
Classes 28	Goods SPORTING GOODS; SUCH AS SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD FIXINGS
AN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN
Spain <b>Owner</b>	PUBLISHED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Classes	Goods
18	LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; BAGS AND BAG

1'

Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Due
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-ES-1
REGISTERED	2041135	23-Jul-96	2,041,135	05-Sep-97	23-Jul-06
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Goods					
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, SWIMWEAR, BATHROBES, SOCKS, DRESSING BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES. CASUAL SHOES. EXERCISE SHOES. HIKING BOOT!	HIRTS, SHORTS, J IITS, SWIMWEAR, E NAMELY ATHLETIC	ACKETS, COATS ATHROBES, SO SHOES, CASUA	), PANTS, SWEATER )CKS, DRESSING BE	. EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS	S AND BOOTS
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-ES-2
REGISTERED	2041137	23-Jul-96	2,041,137	05-Sep-97	23-Jul-06
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
	-				
Goods	1 AS SNOWBOARD	S AND SNOWBO	DARD FIXINGS		
l <sub>O</sub>	SPORTING GOODS; SUCH	SPORTING GOODS; SUCH AS SNOWBOARD	SPORTING GOODS; SUCH AS SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBO	SPORTING GOODS; SUCH AS SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD FIXINGS	SPORTING GOODS; SUCH AS SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD FIXINGS

1'

Sri Lanka APP.PENDING 78923 07-Jun-96  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS  AIRWALK  Sri Lanka APP.PENDING 78924 07-Jun-96  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  28 GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES (EXCENSIONAL) EXCENSIONAL TREES	Country Sri Lanka	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
APP.PENDING 78923 07-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS  APP.PENDING 78924 07-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES	AIRWALK					
Goods  CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS  APP.PENDING 78924 07-Jun-96  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES  DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES	긎	APP.PENDING EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	78923	07-Jun-96		
CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS  APP.PENDING 78924 07-Jun-96  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES	Classes	Goods				
APP.PENDING 78924 07-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES	25	CLOTHING, INCLUDING I	BOOTS, SHOES AN	D SLIPPERS		
nka APP.PENDING 78924 07-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES	AIRWALK					
ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  GOODS  GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES	Sri Lanka	APP.PENDING	78924	07-Jun-96		
Goods GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES		EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES	Classes	Goods				
	28	GAMES AND PLAYTHING DECORATIONS FOR CHE	3S; GYMNASTIC AN RISTMAS TREES	D SPORTING AI		(EXCEPT CLOTHING); ORNAMENTS AND
	Sri Lanka <b>Owner</b> IT	REGISTERED RES INTERNATIONAL, INC.	78922	07-Jun-96	78922	
nka REGISTERED 78922 07-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Classes	Goods				
nka REGISTERED 78922 07-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods	25	CLOTHING, INCLUDING E	BOOTS, SHOES AN	SLIPPERS		
nka REGISTERED 78922 07-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS	CIRCLE A L	OGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	:			
nka REGISTERED 78922 07-Jun-96 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  S Goods CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	룼	REGISTERED EMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	78927	07-Jun-96	78927	
78922 07-Jun-96  BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS  78927 07-Jun-96	Classes	Goods				
78922 07-Jun-96  BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS  78927 07-Jun-96	28	GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES	BISTMASTIC AN	SPORTING A		(EXCEPT CLOTHING); ORNAMENTS AND

Country MAN FANC Sri Lanka Owner	Country Status  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Sri Lanka REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Application No. 78926	Filing Date 07-Jun-96	Registration No. 78926	No.	No. Registration Date Renewal Due  RSSM No.: 96-069-LK-  30-Apr-98 07-Jun-06
KO	Goods CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS	BOOTS, SHOES AN	D SLIPPERS			
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				:	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-LK-2
Sri Lanka	a REGISTERED	78925	07-Jun-96		78925	78925 07-Jun-96
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
28	GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS, GYMNASTIC A	3S, GYMNASTIC AN RISTMAS TREES	ID SPORTING A		RTICLES (EXCEPT C	GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS, GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES (EXCEPT CLOTHING), ORNAMENTS AND DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES
					•	

25 SHO	Owner ITEMS I	Suriname	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	25 OI SI SI	Classes Goods	Owner ITEMS	Piring mp	CIRCLE A LOGO	Classes Goods 25 SHO	Owner ITEMS	Suriname	AIRWALK	Suriname	Country
SHOES, CLOTHES AND ACCESSORIES	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	DESIGN	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	ods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ם היי ויין ויין ויין ויין ויין ויין ויין	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	<u>oods</u> SHOES, CLOTHES AND ACCESSORIES	TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED			Status
ACCESSORIES				SHIRTS, SHORTS, J UITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, C <i>F</i>					ACCESSORIES					Application No.
		09-Apr-89		JACKETS, COAT ITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES, E			•							Filing Date
		12463		S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES, F		15.5/3	47 770				12464			Registration No.
		10-Apr-89	RSSM No.:	'S, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, S, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND		09-Apr-97	000	RSSM No.			10-Apr-89	RSSM No.:		Registration Date
		10-Apr-09	96-069-SR-	S, HATS; AND D		09-Apr-07	20.	RSSM No.: 96-022-SR-			10-Apr-09	96-021-SR-		e Renewal Due

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
Swaziland					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-SZ-
Swaziland	d APP.PENDING	612/96	12-Sep-96		
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25,28	25: IN RESPECT OF OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPEN	ERWEAR; NAMELY PANTS, SWEATSUIT	SHIRTS, SHOF	RTS, JACKETS, COAT UITS, SWIMWEAR, S	25: IN RESPECT OF OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS
	AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HI AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: IN RESPECT OF SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SHOWBOARDS, SN BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	EAR NAMELY ATHI [S; 28: IN RESPEC] ) BOOTS, LEASHES	LETIC SHOES, C FOR SPORTING FOR SNOWBC	XASUAL SHOES, EXE GOODS; NAMELY S VARD BOOTS, BAGS ,	AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: IN RESPECT OF SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SHOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS
CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)					

25,28	Classes	Owner	Swaziland	CIRCLE /
25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	nd REGISTERED	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
LY, SHIRTS, SHORTS UITS, WARM-UP SUI 'HLETIC SHOES, CA 3: SPORTING GOOD: EASHES FOR SNOW			609/96	
S, JACKETS, CO TS, SWIMWEAR SUAL SHOES, I S; NAMELY SNO BOARD BOOTS			12-Sep-96	
DATS, PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPEN EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING OWBOARDS, SNOWBOARI S, BAGS AND BACKPACKS			609/96	
ATERS, SWEATSHIR USPENDERS AND H HIKING BOOTS AND BOARD BINDINGS, PACKS			10-Nov-98	RSSM No.:
RTS, NATS; AND			12-Sep-06	RSSM No.: 96-022-SZ-

25,28	Classes	Owner	Swaziland	MAN FAN	Country
25: OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	nd REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Status
ILY, SHIRTS, SHOR UITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, C 3: SPORTING GOOD EASHES FOR SNOV			611/96		Application No.
TS, JACKETS, CO IITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES, I DS; NAMELY SN VBOARD BOOTS			12-Sep-96		Filing Date
DATS, PANTS, SWEATERS R, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPEN EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING OWBOARDS, SNOWBOAR S, BAGS AND BACKPACKS			611/96		Registration No.
S, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIELTS, SUSPENDERS AND IHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS BACKPACKS			12-Sep-96	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
RTS, HATS; AND D			12-Sep-06	RSSM No.: 96-069-SZ-	Renewal Due

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0208

ľ

1,

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Sweden						
A (STYLIZED)	D)				RSSM No.:	97-011-SE-
Sweden	REGISTERED	8803785	28-Apr-88	218218	03-Aug-90	03-Aug-00
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				1	ı
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, FOOTGEAR, HEADGEAR	HEADGEAR				
<b>AIRWALK</b>					RSSM No.:	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-SE-2
Sweden	REGISTERED	8803784	28-Apr-88	216858	11-May-90	11-May-00
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
14,18,25	14: WATCHES AND OTHER HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS; 18: PURSES, WALLETS AND BAGS; 25: CLOTHING FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	ER HOROLOGICAL / G FOOTWEAR, HEA	AND CHRONOM	ETRIC INSTRUMENT	TS; 18: PURSES, W/	ALLETS
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-SE-1
Sweden	REGISTERED	96-3953	12-Apr-96	319298	08-Nov-96	08-Nov-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28	18: BACKPACKS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS	WBOARD BOOTS,	28: SPORTING (	SOODS	; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD	WBOARD
CIRCLE A L	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	:			RSSM No.:	96-022-SE-
Sweden	REGISTERED	96-3954	12-Apr-96	319299	08-Nov-96	08-Nov-06
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					

197

18,25,28

18: BACKPACKS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNWOBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS AND BAGS

Country	. Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
CIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-SE-2
Sweden	REGISTERED	97-2210	03-Mar-97	327978	31-Jul-98	31-Jul-08
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS	SHIRTS, SHORTS,	ACKETS COAT	S PANTS SWEATE	SWEATERS SWEATSHIRTS	
	SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE	UITS, WARM-UP SU	ITS, SWIMWEAF SUAL SHOES, E		BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES AND HIKING BOOTS	ATS; AND
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN			,	RSSM No.:	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-SE-2
Sweden	REGISTERED	8803783	28-Apr-88	216857	11-May-90	11-Mav-00
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
14,18,25	14: WATCHES AND OTHER HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS; 18: PURSES, WALLETS AND BAGS; 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	ER HOROLOGICAL / G, FOOTWEAR, HE/	AND CHRONOMI	ETRIC INSTRUMENT	「S; 18: PURSES, WA	LLETS
MAN FANO	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-069-SE-1
Sweden	REGISTERED	96-3955	12-Apr-96	319.300	08-Nov-96	08-Nov-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28	18: BACKPACKS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS AND BAGS	)WBOARD BOOTS; ;	28: SPORTING G OTS AND BAGS	OODS, NAMELY SN	OWBOARDS, SNOW	/BOARD

25,28	Classes	Owner	Sweden	QUAD	Country
CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR, INCLUDING SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BIINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	APP.PENDING 97-11287		Status
, HEADGEAR, INCLL PANTS, SWEATSUIT JAL SHOES, EXERC LUDING SNOWBOAL			97-11287		Application No.
JDING SHIRTS, S S, WARM-UP SU ISE SHOES, HIK RDS, SNOWBOA			18-Dec-97		Filing Date
SHORTS, JACKETS, JITS, SWIMWEAR, SI ING BOOTS, AND SI IRD BIINDINGS, SNO					Registration No.
COATS, PANTS, SV OCKS, BELTS, SUSI NOWBOARD BOOTS DWBOARD BOOTS,				RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
WEATERS, PENDERS, S; LEASHES				RSSM No.: 96-115-SE-	Renewal Due

RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-2
_
DOSN NO: 06 021 CH 1
RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-1
<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-CH-1 19-Jun-96 19-Jun-06
<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-CH-1 19-Jun-96 19-Jun-06
REGISTERED 04499/1996 19-Jun-96 437513 19-Jun-96 19-Jun-06 S INTERNATIONAL, INC.  pods  18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATION FOR CHRISTMAS TREES; SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS
RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-1 19-Jun-96 19-Jun-06 SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: GAMES AND IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATION  RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-3
RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-1 19-Jun-96 19-Jun-06 SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: GAMES AND IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATION RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-3
RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-1 19-Jun-96 19-Jun-06 SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: GAMES AND IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATION RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-3
RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-1 19-Jun-96 19-Jun-06 SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: GAMES AND IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATION RSSM No.: 96-021-CH-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0212

Classes

Goods

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Switzerland

WITHDRAWN

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V.	Country
TEMS V. AIRWALK O	Status
V. AIRWALK OF KREATIV FACTORY	Application No.
)RY	Filing Date
	Registration No.
RSSM No.:	Registration Date
96-021-CH-OP1	Renewal Due

WORLD GMBH Switzerland

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. WITHDRAWN

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0213

Classes Goods

Switzerland	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)
REGISTERED 04500/1996	A" AND DESIGN)
04500/1996	SN)
19-Jun-96	; ; ;
437495	:
19-Jun-96	RSSM No.:
19-Jun-06	RSSM No.: 96-022-CH-

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC n-06

Classes

Goods

18,25,28 FOR CHRISTMAS TREES; SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS 18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: GAMES AND

MAN FAI	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	GN				RSSM No	RSSM No.: 96-069-CH-
Switzerland	land	REGISTERED	4501/1996	19-Jun-96	437496	19-Jun-96	19-Jun-06
Owner	ITEMS INTER	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods						

FOR CHRISTMAS TREES; SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS 18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: GAMES AND

18,25,28

1

18,25,28	Classes	Owner i	Switzerland	QUAD	Country
18: BAGS, BACKPACKS AND LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 25: SPORTING GOODS, INCLUDING SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BI	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	d REGISTERED		<u>Status</u>
AND LEASHES FOR LUDING SNOWBOA			10180/1997		Application No.
SNOWBOARD E			18-Dec-97		Filing Date
			451.608		Registration No.
OUTERWEAR AND FOOTWEAR; 28: NDINGS			18-Dec-97	RSSM No.:	Registration No. Registration Date Renewal Due
			18-Dec-07	RSSM No.: 96-115-CH-	Renewal Due

I,

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Da	Registration Date Renewal Due
Taiwan						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	<u> 10.:</u> 96-021-TW-
Taiwan	REGISTERED	85030443	21-Jun-96	758547	16-Apr-97	16-Apr-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				-	-
Classes	Goods					
25	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS	ETS, COATS, PANTS VEAR, SOCKS, BEL1	S, SWEATERS, I'S, SUSPENDE	SWEATSHIRTS, SWE RS AND HATS	ATPANTS, SWE/	YTSUITS,
AIRWALK			;		RSSM	RSSM No.: 96-021-TW-1
Taiwan	REGISTERED	85030448	21-Jun-96	774520	01-Sep-97	31-Aug-07
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	DARD BINDINGS, SN	NOWBOARD BO	)OTS, LEASHES FOR	SNOWBOARD E	300TS, BAGS
AIRWALK					RSSM N	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-TW-3
Taiwan	REGISTERED	79/10003	10-Mar-90	501788	16-Oct-90	16-Oct-00
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
LOCAL	ARTICLES OF CLOTHING					

1'

<u>Classes</u> 25	CIRCLE A Long Taiwan  Owner ITI	Classes 25	Taiwan  Owner IT	AIRWALK O Taiwan Owner ITI Classes CIRCLE A LO	AIRWALK Taiwan Owner IT Classes LOCAL 41	Country
Goods SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Taiwan  REGISTERED  Owner  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF XINLI QIYE LTD.  Taiwan OPPOSITION  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. <u>Goods</u> SHOES	Status
ETS, COATS, PANT! WEAR, SOCKS, BEL	85030445	THLETIC SHOES, C/	86010680	XINLI QIYE LTD.	79/10002	Application No.
S, SWEATERS, S TS, SUSPENDEI	21-Jun-96	ASUAL SHOES, I	06-Mar-97	27-Mar-98	10-Mar-90	Filing Date
SWEATSHIRTS, SWE RS AND HATS	765195		797932		500466	Registration No.
EATPANTS, SWEATS	<u>RSSM No.:</u> 16-Jun-97	SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	01-Mar-98	RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 01-Oct-90	Registration Date
SUITS,	RSSM No.: 96-022-TW-1 17 16-Jun-07		01-Mar-08	<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-TW-OP	96-021-TW-2 01-Oct-00	Renewal Due

CIRCLE A	LOGO ("A" A	Application No. 85030444	Filing Date	774518	į
Taiwan <b>Owner</b>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	85030444	21-Jun-96	774	518
Classes	Goods				
28	SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	OARD BINDINGS,	SNOWBOARD BO	001	S, LEASHES FOF
MAN FAI	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				
Taiwan	REGISTERED	85030447	21-Jun-96		765196
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25	SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS	ETS, COATS, PAN WEAR, SOCKS, BE	TS, SWEATERS, LTS, SUSPENDE	an or	WEATSHIRTS, SWE
MAN FAI	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				
Taiwan	REGISTERED	86010679	06-Mar-97		797931
Classes	Goods				
25	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCI SNOWBOARD BOOTS	THLETIC SHOES, (	CASUAL SHOES,	Ψ	(ERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND
MAN FAI	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	!!		:	
Taiwan <u>Owner</u>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	85030446	21-Jun-96		774519
Classes	Goods SNOWBOARDS SNOWB		SNOWBOARD R		S LEASHES EOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS BAGS
28	SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LI		SNOWBOARD BO	ŏ	フェク ・ロックロロッ ロンに

205

ť

		A				D
<b>Edmini</b>	Suibic	Opplication No.	Tillig Date	verille in our ino.	Negliginany i Pare	Volland Pac
<b>Thailand</b>						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-TH-
Thailand	REGISTERED	312385	10-Jul-96	KOR62752	10-Jul-96	10-Jul-06
Owner IT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
18	SPORT BAGS, EQUIPMENT BAGS, DUFFEL BAGS, TRAVEL BAGS AND BACKPACKS	NT BAGS, DUFFEL I	BAGS, TRAVEL	BAGS AND BACKPAC	CKS	
AIRWALK					RSSM No.:	96-021-TH-2
Thailand	APPEAL	286573	01-Jun-95			
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
25	T-SHIRTS, SWEAT-SHIRTS, JACKETS, JERSEYS (CLOTHING), TROUSERS, PANTS, SOCKS, HATS, SWEATERS, SHOES, AND SPORT SHOES	S, JACKETS, JERS SPORT SHOES	EYS (CLOTHING	)), TROUSERS, PANI	TS, SOCKS, HATS,	
AIRWALK		1			RSSM No.:	96-021-TH-1
Thailand	APP.PENDING	312386	10-Jul-96			
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
28	SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	OARD BINDINGS, LI	EASHES FOR SI	NOWBOARD BOOTS		
CIRCLE A L	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-TH-1
Thailand	REGISTERED	312387	10-Jul-96	KOR59024	10-Jul-96	10-Jul-06
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods					
<del>1</del> 8	SPORT BAGS, EQUIPMENT BAGS, DUFFEL BAGS, TRAVEL BAGS AND BACKPACKS	NT BAGS, DUFFEL	BAGS, TRAVEL	BAGS AND BACKPA	CKS	

206

1,

28	Thailand  Owner	<b>Classes</b> 25	CIRCLE A Thailand Owner	Country
SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Thailand APP.PENDING  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Thailand REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Status
)ARD BINDINGS, LI	312389	:TS, COATS, PANT HLETIC SHOES, C,	312388	Application No.
EASHES FOR SN	10-Jul-96	S, SWEATERS, ( ASUAL SHOES,	10-Jul-96	Filing Date
NOWBOARD BOOTS		SOCKS, BELTS, SUS EXERCISE SHOES, H	KOR60903	Registration No.
	RSSM No.	LTS, SUSPENDERS AND HAT SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	<u>RSSM No.</u> 10-Jul-96	Registration Date Renewal Due
	RSSM No.: 96-022-TH-3	TS; AND	RSSM No.: 96-022-TH-2	e Renewal Due

25	Classes	Thailand <b>Owner</b>	MAN FAN	18	Classes	Owner	Thailand	MAN FAN
SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS SUSPENDERS, HATS, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SPORTS BAGS, EQUIPMENT BAGS, DUFFEL BAGS, TRAVEL BAGS, BACKPACKS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	d REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN
ETS, COATS VEAR, SOCK G BOOTS, S		312391	:	ENT BAGS,			312390	
SNOWBOARD BOOTS		10-ปน -96		DUFFEL BAGS, TRAVE			10Ju <b>l</b> -96	
SWEATSHIRTS, S RS, HATS, ATHLE		KOR59023	:	L BAGS, BACKPA			KOR62338	
SWEATPANTS, SWEA TIC SHOES, CASUAL		03-Jun-97	RSSM N	ACKS		co-Rud-a	25 Aug 07	RSSMN
TSUITS, SHOES,		10-Jul-06	<b>RSSM No.</b> : 96-069-TH-2			10-Jul-00	200	RSSM No.: 96-069-TH-1

28	Classes	Owner	Thailand	MAN FAN	Country
SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Status
OARD BINDINGS, L			312392		Application No.
EASHES FOR SI			10-Jul-96	ļ	Filing Date
NOWBOARD BOOTS			KOR62337		Registration No.
			10-Jul-96	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
			10-Jul-06	RSSM No.: 96-069-TH-3	Renewal Due

25	Classes	Turkey <b>Owner</b>	CIRCLE A	Classes	Owner	Turkey	AIRWALK
OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS. FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	PUBLISHED 13189 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	OPPOSITION	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF MURAT YILDIRIM
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		05-Sep-97				19-Oct-98	
SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND			RSSM No.: 96-022-TR-				RSSM No.: 96-021-TR-OP

Į,

	25	Classes	Owner	Turkey	MAN FAN	Country
	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS. BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	PUBLISHED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Status
:	SHIRTS, SHORTS, , UITS, WARM-UP SU 「HLETIC SHOES, C/			13190		Application No.
	JACKETS, COATS JITS, SWIMWEAR ASUAL SHOES, E			05-Sep-97		Filing Date
	S, PANTS, SWEATER , SOCKS. BELTS, SI XERCISE SHOES, H					Registration No.
	RS, SWEATSHIRTS, USPENDERS AND H HIKING BOOTS AND				RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due
	ATS; AND				RSSM No.: 96-069-TR-	Renewal Due

12	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
•						

RSSM No . 98-021-AE-2	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :			<b>\</b>	AIDWAI K
EATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, .TS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND OES, HIKING BOOTS AND	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SHIRTS, SHOF UITS, WARM-L THLETIC SHOE	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SWEATPANTS, SWEATS FOOTWEAR; NAMELY AT SNOWBOARD BOOTS	SWEA FOOT SNOW	25,28
				Goods	Classes
	23-Feb-97	20367	United Arab Emirates APP.PENDING wher ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Arab Emirates	United / Owner
RSSM No.: 96-021-AE-1				<b>X</b>	AIRWALK
			tes	<b>United Arab Emirates</b>	United A

۱			>	
Classes	Owner	United /	<b>AIRWALK</b>	
Goods	ITEMS INTE	Arab Emirates		
	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC	United Arab Emirates APP.PENDING 20368		です。 14 Min 17 Min 17 Min 17 Min 17 Min 18
	•	20368		
		.23-Feb-97		
				:
			RSSM No.:	
			<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-021-AE-2	

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	28 SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SHOWBOARDS, S SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	<u>Classes</u> <u>Goods</u>
	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SHOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	
<b>RSSM No.</b> : 96-022-AE-	, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR	

	25	Classes	Owner	United /
SWEAT FOOTW SNOWE	OUTER	Goods	ITEMS INTER	\rab Emirates
SWEATPANTS, SWEATS FOOTWEAR; NAMELY A SNOWBOARD BOOTS	WEAR; NAMELY		ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	United Arab Emirates APP.PENDING 20369
SUITS, WARM-UP ( \THLETIC SHOES,	, SHIRTS, SHORTS			20369
SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,			23-Feb-97

Classes 28	United A <b>Owner</b>	MAN FAN	<u>Classes</u> 25	United A <u>Owner</u>	MAN FAN	<b>Classes</b> 28	United A  Owner	CIRCLE A	Country
Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDING SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	United Arab Emirates APP.PENDING wner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	United Arab Emirates APP.PENDING wner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Goods SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDING SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	United Arab Emirates APP.PENDING  wner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	ı <u>Status</u>
IS; NAMELY SI OTS, BAGS AN	DING 20372		MELY, SHIRTS VEATSUITS, V ELY ATHLETIO	DING 20371 ., INC.		S; NAMELY SI OTS, BAGS Af	DING 20370 ., INC.	IGN)	Appli
NOWBOARDS ND BACKPAC	N		S, SHORTS, J. VARM-UP SUI C SHOES, CA	_		NOWBOARDS ND BACKPAC			Application No.
S, SNOWBOAR KS	23-Feb-97		ACKETS, COA TS, SWIMWEA SUAL SHOES,	23-Feb-97		S, SNOWBOAR	23-Feb-97		Filing Date
D BINDINGS, SNOWE						D BINDINGS, SNOWB			Registration No.
S, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR		RSSM No.:	SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND		RSSM No.:	S, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR		RSSM No.:	Registration Date
SHES FOR		96-069-AE-1	ATS; AND		RSSM No.: 96-069-AE-	SHES FOR		96-022-AE-2	Renewal Due

Country	United Kingdom	A (STYLIZED)	United Kingdom	Owner	Classes	25	AIRWALK	United Kingdom  Owner ITEMS	Classes		AIRWALK United Kingdom		OWNER	K	도 <b>(8</b>			
Status	ıgdom	ED)	ngdom REGISTERED	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods	ARTICLES OF OUTERCLOTHING; T-SHIRTS; FOOTWEAR		ngdom REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods		ngdom ABANDONED	TEMO INTEDNIATIONIAL INIC	HEIRIS IN LERNA HONAL, INC.	Goods	Goods	Goods  Goods  REGISTERED	Goods  Goods  ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Goods  Goods  REGISTERED  TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods
Application No.			1310234			OTHING; T-SHIRTS;		1309618			1313033					2,102,617	2,102,617	2,102,617
Filing Date			18-May-87			FOOTWEAR		12-May-87			15-Jun-87				13-Jun-96			
Registration No.			1310234					1309618							2,102,617			
Registration Date		RSSM No.:	29-Jun-90				RSSM No.:	28-Aug-90		:	RSSM No.:			RSSM No.:	13-Jun-96			
Renewal Due		97-011-GB-	18-May-08				96-021-GB-2	12-May-08			96-021-GB-3			96-021-GB-1	13-Jun-06			

Country					
Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Duc	Renewal Duc
CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				A18 21 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	Sellewell Due
United Kingdom REGISTERED	2 102 810			RSSM No.: 96-022-GB-	96-022-GB-
NTERN	2,102,019	13-Jun-96	2,102,619	13-Jun-96 1	13-Jun-06
Classes Goods					
25,28 25: ARTICLES OF OUTERWEAR; SPORTSWEAR, SWIMWEAR SOCKS AND BELTS: DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	RWEAR; SPORTSWE	AR, SWIMWEAR	SOCKS AND BELT		
SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS ADAPTED FOR CARRYING SPORTING ARTICLES	RD BOOTS; 28: SPO EASHES FOR SNOW RTICLES	RTING GOODS; BOARD BOOTS	SNOWBOARDS, SN BAGS AND BACKP	S; BRACES; HATS; OWBOARD BINDINGS ACKS ADAPTED FOR	~ <sub>(</sub> y)
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				÷	
United Kingdom ARANDONED	100000			RSSM No.: 96-069-GB-1	96-069-GB-1
NTERN	1000018	12-May-87	1309619	12-May-87	

25, 28	Classes	United Kingdom  Owner ITEMS	MAN FAN	25	Classes	Owner	United	
25: ARTICLES OF OUTERWEAR; SPORTSWEAR, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS AND BELTS; BRACES; HATS; FOOTWEAR; SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS ADAPTED FOR CARRYING SPORTING ARTICLES	Goods	REGISTERED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	ARTICLES OF OUTER CLOTHING; T-SHIRTS; FOOTWEAR	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	United Kingdom ABANDONED	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי
/EAR; SPORTSWEAI ) BOOTS; 28: SPORT SHES FOR SNOWB		2,102,618		)THING; T-SHIRTS; F		0000	1300610	
R, SWIMWEAR TING GOODS; OARD BOOTS;		13-Jun-96		OOTWEAR		12-May-8/		
, SOCKS AND BELTS SNOWBOARDS, SNO BAGS AND BACKPA		2,102,618				1309619		
S; BRACES; HATS; DWBOARD BINDING ACKS ADAPTED FOF		<b>RSSM No.:</b> 96-069-GB- 13-Jun-96 13-Jun-06				12-May-87	RSSM No.:	:
~ <u>ʻ</u> ʻ		96-069-GB- 13-Jun-06					RSSM No.: 96-069-GB-1	

1'

Country	
Status	
Application No.	
Filing Date	
Registration No.	
Registration Date	
Renewal Due	

## **United States of America**

A LOGO United States of

UNFILED

America

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND CLOTHING; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY, SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD 25: FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

BOOTS

RSSM No.: 97-124-US-OP

A LOGO (MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN) OF ITEMS V. A LOGO OF

MVP SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

OPPOSITION

OP106428

06-Jun-97

Owner MVP SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

America

United States of

Classes Goods

**ACCESS** 

Owner Classes

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Goods

25

FOOTWEAR, NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS

America

United States of

REGISTERED

75/088,512

15-Apr-96

2,159,422

19-May-98

RSSM No.: 96-072-US-

19-May-08

ľ

PAGE

215

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0227

RSSM No.:

97-095-US-

Status App
lication No
Filing Date Registra
Registration No.
Registration Date
Renewal Due

United States of

OFFICE ACTION 74/680,841

30-May-95

America

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

**SNOWBOARD BOOTS** 

25

ADVANTAGE CORPORATION ADVANTAGE OF ITEMS V. ADVANTAGE OF SWIMMERS

RSSM No.:

95-020-US-OP

United States of

America

SETTLED

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

**AIRWALK** 

RSSM No.: 96-021-US-3

APP. NOT FILED

America United States of

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

ALL-PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS, DUFFLE BAGS, BACKPACKS, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF CASES, HANDBAGS, TRAVELLING BAGS, LUGGAGE AND OTHER BAGS SOLD EMPTY

PAGE

216

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0228

Country  AIRWALK  United States of	Status REGISTERED	<b>Application No.</b> 73/633,370	Filing Date 03-Dec-86	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due RSSM No.: 96-021-US-2 08-Nov-88 08-Nov-08	o.:
America  Owner ITEMS INT  Classes Goods  25 ATHI	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  ATHLETIC AND EXERCISE SHOES	SE SHOES	-			
AIRWALK United States of America Owner ITEMS I	ates of APP.PENDING	75/595,260	25-Nov-98			RSSM No.: 96-021-US-4
Classes Goods 25 FOO	<b>oods</b> FOOTWEAR; NAMELY CASUAL SHOES	ASUAL SHOES				
AIRWALK United States of	REGISTERED	75/070,923	28-Feb-96	2,109,810	:	RSSM No.: 96-021-US-1 28-Oct-97 28-Oct-07
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods					
G	<b>9005</b> 25: OUTERWEAR, NAMELY COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SOCKS, AND BELTS; SHOES, NAMELY MOUNTAIN BIKE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BINDINGS	LY COATS, JACKET E SHOES, HIKING B	S, HATS, SHIRT	IS, PANTS, SHORTS, OWBOARD BOOTS;	. 28°S	OCKS, AND BELT:
AIRWALK OF ITE	AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWAIR OF R. GRIGGS	R. GRIGGS				RSSM No.: 98-036-US-OP

Classes

Goods

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

United States of America

POSS OPP

ERS lates of REGISTERED 74/106,955 18-Oct-90 1,695,396 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. SIGN lates of APP.PENDING 75/337,298 07-Aug-97 ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Application No.         Filing Date         Registr           74/106,955         18-Oct-90         1,695,3           75/337,298         07-Aug-97
n No. Filing Date Registr.  18-Oct-90 1,695,3	n No. Filing Date Registration No. Registra  18-Oct-90 1,695,396 16-Jun-9  07-Aug-97
e Registr 1,695,3	Registration No. Registra 1,695,396 16-Jun-9
	ation No. Registra
	Registration Date  RSSM No.:  16-Jun-92  RSSM No.:

 $\mathbf{I}'$ 

CASUAL TECH	Country Status Application No. Filing Date Registration No. F
RSSM No.:	tration No. Registration Date
98-656-US-	Renewal Due

America United States of APP.PENDING 75/551,162

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

10-Sep-98

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0231

25 Goods CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS

Classes Owner

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) FOOTWEAR

**RSSM No.:** 96-022-US-3

SWEATPANTS, SWEAT SUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, HATS AND

United States of

APP. NOT FILED

America

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

18 ALL-PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS, DUFFLE BAGS, BACKPACKS, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF CASES, HANDBAGS, TRAVELLING BAGS, LUGGAGE AND OTHER BAGS SOLD EMPTY

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

23-Apr-96

2,042,013

04-Mar-97

04-Mar-07

RSSM No.:

96-022-US-2

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

America

United States of

REGISTERED

75/093,074

Classes Goods

FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES AND EXERCISE SHOES

Country		Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
CIRCLE A L	0G0 ("A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-US-
United States of America	es of	REGISTERED	75/065,717	29-Feb-96	2,152,877	21-Apr-98	21-Apr-08
Owner IT	EMS INTE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods						
25,28	25: OL NAME SNOW	25: OUTERWEAR, NAMEI NAMELY MOUNTAIN BIKI SNOWBOARD BINDINGS	LY, COATS, JACKE E SHOES, HIKING	ETS, HATS, SHIF BOOTS, AND SN	25: OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SOCKS, AND BELTS; SHOES, NAMELY MOUNTAIN BIKE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS, AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BINDINGS	), SOCKS, AND BEL 28: SNOWBOARDS	TS; SHOES, AND
CYBERLETIC	ਨ :				:	RSSM No.	RSSM No.: 96-298-US-
United States of America	tes of	ABANDONED	75/203,603	25-Nov-96			
				ZO-1404-90			
Classes	EMS INTE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		70-140 v - 90			
25	EMS INTE	RNATIONAL, INC.		CO-NOV-GO			
DESIGN ONLY	EMS INTE Goods FOOT	RNATIONAL, INC.	S INTERNATIONAL, INC. <u>oods</u> FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, SHOES FOR USE WITH INTERACTIVE VIDI	TH INTERACTI	/E VIDEO GAMES		
United States of America	N 77	RNATIONAL, INC.	HOES FOR USE W	TH INTERACTI	/E VIDEO GAMES	RSSM No.:	97-013-US-
Owner IT		RNATIONAL, INC. WEAR; NAMELY, S ABANDONED	3/683,404	TH INTERACTION OF THE PROPERTY	/E VIDEO GAMES 1,482,837	<b>RSSM No.</b> : 29-Mar-88	
	75 O 1 NV 75	Goods  FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, S  ABANDONED  TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	3HOES FOR USE W	10-Sep-87	/E VIDEO GAMES 1,482,837	RSSM No.: 29-Mar-88	
KO		RNATIONAL, INC.	HOES FOR USE W 73/683,404	10-Sep-87	/E VIDEO GAMES 1,482,837	<b>RSSM No.</b> 29-Mar-88	**
Ю		RNATIONAL, INC.  ABANDONED  RNATIONAL, INC.	3/0ES FOR USE W	10-Sep-87	/E VIDEO GAMES 1,482,837	RSSM No.: 29-Mar-88	
IO		RNATIONAL, INC.  ABANDONED  RNATIONAL, INC.	3/683,404	10-Sep-87	/E VIDEO GAMES 1,482,837	RSSM No.: 29-Mar-88	
ed St		RNATIONAL, INC.  ABANDONED  RNATIONAL, INC.  S  ABANDONED	73/683,404	10-Sep-87	/E VIDEO GAMES 1,482,837	RSSM No.: 29-Mar-88	
ed Sterica		Goods FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, S FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, S ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Goods SHOES ABANDONED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	73/683,404	10-Sep-87	/E VIDEO GAMES 1,482,837	RSSM No.: 29-Mar-88	
ed St		RNATIONAL, INC.  ABANDONED  RNATIONAL, INC.  S  ABANDONED  ABANDONED	3/OES FOR USE W	10-Sep-87 10-Sep-87	/E VIDEO GAMES 1,482,837	RSSM No.: 29-Mar-88	

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
EVOLUTION					RSSM No.:	95-022-US-
United States of America	ABANDONED	74/680,548	26-May-95			
Owner ITEMS INT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods	, KON					
25 SNC	SNOWBOARD BOOTS					
EXPLORE					RSSM No.:	97-112-US-
United States of America	UNFILED					
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
<u>Classes</u> <u>Goods</u> 25 FOOT	<u>oods</u> FOOTWEAR					
EXTREME					<b>RSSM No.:</b> 95-024-US-	95-024-US-
United States of America	SUSPENDED	74/680,549	26-May-95			
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods	KA.					
25 SNC	SNOWBOARD BOOTS					
FLIGHT-GEAR (STYLIZED)	YLIZED)	:			RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 97-015-US-
United States of America	ABANDONED	73/647,974	05-Mar-87	1,461,057	13-Oct-87	13-Oct-07
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods	io.					
25 SHOES	ES					

20	2	Classes	Owner IT	America	United States of	JACK	25	Classes	Owner ITI	America	United States of		<u>Classes</u> 25		United States of America	FREERIDE	28	Classes	Owner ITE	America	United States of	FORMAT	Country	
	ECOTAGEAR NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		es of ALLOWED		SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		es of SUSPENDED		Goods SNOWBOARD BOOTS	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	s of OFFICE ACTION 74/680,384		SNOWBOARDS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		s of REGISTERED		Status	
	SNOWBOARD BOO		•		75/269,022						74/680,400				N 74/680,384						75/064,466		Application No.	A II NO
	STS				17-Mar-97		:				26-May-95				26-May-95		÷				27-Feb-96		FIIII Dass	חוויים ביים
																					2,102,164			Registration No.
						NO ON INC.	DOGM NO					RSSM No.:				NO N					30-Sep-97	RSSM NO.		Registration Date
							07.076.11S-					<u>:</u> 95-021-US-				20-020-00-	05 000 110				30-Sep-07		00000	Renewal Due

	25	Classes	Owner ITE	United States of America	LATCH	Country	
	FOOTWEAR; NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	s of ABANDONED		Status	
	NOWBOARD BOOTS			75/258,771		Application No.	
	·			17-Mar-97		Filing Date	
						Registration No.	
					RSSM No.:	Registration No. Registration Date Kenewal Due	
BARN 20 - 08-089-118-3					RSSM No.: 96-337-US-	Kenewai Due	D-1101010

APP. NOT FILED  INTERNATIONAL, INC.  ods  CASES. BRIEF CASES. HANDBAGS, TRAVELLING BAGS, LUGG!	<b>1</b>	Classes	Owner	America	United States of	MAN FANC
<b>ب</b>	DUFFUE BAGS ATTACHE CASES, BRIEF CASES, HANDBAGS, TRAVELLING BAGS, LUGGAGE AND OTHER		TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			IFUL DESIGN

18	BAGS S	BAGS SOLD EMPTY	E CASES, BRIEF CA	NSES, HANDBAG	O, IRAVELLING DA	BAGS SOLD EMPTY	
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	FUL DESIG	:				RSSM No.	RSSM No.: 96-069-US-
United States of	les of	REGISTERED 75/093,475	75/093,475	24-Apr-96	2,166,302	16-Jun-98	16-Jun-08
America							
Owner II		OWNER ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.					

	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN United States of R America Owner ITEMS INTERNA Classes Goods	CIFUL DESTANCE ITEMS INT	CIFUL DESIGN tates of REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC Goods	TERED 7	75/093,475	5 24-Apr-96	2,166,302	 RSSM No.: 96-069-US- 16-Jun-98 16-Jun-08
28	S	Goods	<b>5</b>	<u>.</u>				
BINDINGS	,25,28		ALL PURPOS RTS, PANTS,	SE ATHLET , SHORTS,	IC BAGS; SOCKS A	BACKPACKS; 25: OUT		

•

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.		Renewal Due
MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	SIGN				RSSM No.:	ļ
United States of America	REGISTERED	73/633,369	03-Dec-86	1,450,940	04-Aug-87	04-Aug-07
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods						
25 SHOES	S					
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (STRIP DESIGN)	ESIGN (STRIP DE	SIGN)			RSSM No.:	96-297-US-
United States of America	ABANDONED	75/349,051	29-Aug-97			
Owner ITEMS INTE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods						
25 F001	FOOTWEAR, NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS	OWBOARD BOOTS				
OBLIQUE				:	RSSM No.:	95-025-US-
United States of America	ABANDONED	74/669,433	03-May-95			
Owner ITEMS INTE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods						
25 SNOV	SNOWBOARD BOOTS					
OVAL A LOGO				:	RSSM No.: 97-094-US-1	
United States of America	PUBLISHED	75/388,389	12-Nov-97			
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods						

18,25,28

18: ALL-PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS, DUFFEL BAGS, BACKPACKS, ATTACHE CASES, BRIEFCASES, HANDBAGS, TRAVELING BAGS, SCHOOL BAGS AND LUGGAGE; 25: SNOWBOARD BOOTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, SNOWBOARDS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARDS AND SNOWBOARD BINDINGS

Country		Status	Application No.	riling Date	Registration No.	Registration pate	Vellewal Due
OVAL A LOGO	60					RSSM No.:	97-094-US-2
United States of	es of	OFFICE ACTION 75/389,100	75/389,100	12-Nov-97			
America							
Owner IT	EMS INTER	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods						
25	FOOTM	FAR: NAMELY AT	THI ETIC SHOES, CA	VSITAL SHOES.	FOOTWEAR: NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND	IKING BOOTS AND	-
Ċ	SHORT	SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND CI SHORTS, SOCKS, AND BELTS	ELTS	ELY, OUTERWE	SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND CLOTHING, NAMELY, OUTERWEAR, COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SOCKS, AND BELTS	S, HATS, SHIRTS,	PANTS,
PARK	:					RSSM No.:	97-111-US-
United States of America	es of	APP. NOT FILED					
Owner IT	EMS INTER	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes	Goods						
25	SNOWE	SNOWBOARD BOOTS					
PROCESS	:					RSSM No.:	97-064-US-
United States of America	es of	ABANDONED	75/245,030	21-Feb-97			
Owner IT	EMS INTER	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		•			
Classes	Goods						
28	SNOWE	SNOWBOARD BOOTS					
QUAD						RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-115-US-
United States of America	es of	REGISTERED	75/106,065	17-May-96	2,175,424	21-Jul-98	21-Jul-08

225

Į,

**Classes** 25,28

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Goods

FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SNOWBOARD BOOTS; SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS

Classes Ge	Owner ITEMS	United States of America	SERIES A·1	Classes Ge	Owner ITEMS	United States of America	SCRUB	25	Classes Go	Owner ITEMS	United States of America	SCRIPT CIRCLE	Country
Goods SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS AND LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	of ALLOWED		Goods SNOWBOARD BOOTS	TEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	f REGISTERED		FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, SWEAT SUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	f REGISTERED	Ā	Status
MELY, SNOWBOAR		75/433,192	:			74/680,840		HING, NAMELY, SH , SWEAT SUITS, W			75/175,068		Application No.
RDS, SNOWBOA		12-Feb-98				30-May-95		IRTS, SHORTS, ARM-UP SUITS,			01-Oct-96		Filing Date
RD BINDINGS AND LI						2,016,502		JACKETS, COATS, P. SWIMWEAR, SOCKS			2,091,338		Registration No.
EASHES FOR SNOV			RSSM No.:			12-Nov-96	RSSM No.:	ANTS, SWEATERS, , BELTS, SUSPEND			26-Aug-97	RSSM No.:	Registration Date
<b>VB</b> OARD			<u>:</u> 98-365-US-				<u>:</u> 95-078-∪S-	SWEAT ERS AND			26-Aug-07	: 96-173-US-	Renewal Due

11

>-	Ctatus	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due	Renewal Du
TEBBAIN					RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 96-071-US-
United States of America	REGISTERED	75/088,514	15-Apr-96	2,201,763	03-Nov-98	03-Nov-08
Owner ITEMS INT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods						
25 F00	FOOTWEAR, NAMELY SNOWBOARD BOOTS	NOWBOARD BOOTS	0,			
TRUST YOUR JUDGEMENT			:		RSSM No.:	RSSM No.: 94-229-US-
United States of America	UNFILED					
Owner ITEMS INT	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Classes Goods	ю.					
AIRWALK				102185	2/3/97	
AIRWALK				102186	2/3/97	
AIRWALK				102187	2/3/97	

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date Renewal Due
Jruguay					
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-UY-2
Uruguay	ABANDONED	228994	16-Mar-89		
	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
25					
AIRWALK	•				RSSM No.: 96-021-UY-1
Uruguay	APP.PENDING	287831	21-Jun-96		
	1				
Classes	Goods				
25	OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND H FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS.	SHIRTS, SHORTS, . UITS, WARM-UP SU THLETIC SHOES, C	JACKETS, COAT NITS, SWIMWEAN ASUAL SHOES,	S, PANTS, SWEATE R, SOCKS, BELTS, S EXERCISE SHOES,	ITS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, KS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND JISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND
AIRWALK					RSSM No.: 96-021-UY-3
Uruguay	REGISTERED	293663	27-Feb-97	293663	18-Dec-97 18-Dec-07
Owner I	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Classes	Goods				
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDI SNOWBOARD BOOTS; BAGS AND BACKPACKS	IELY SNOWBOARD: AGS AND BACKPAC	S, SNOWBOARI XKS	BINDINGS, SNOWE	NGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR

OPP.SUCCESSF UL  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Uruguay REGISTERED 287,832 21-Jun-96 287,832  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  Classes Goods  SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Country Status Application No. Filing Dankwalk OF ITEMS V. AIR WALK OF INDUSTRIA DEL CAUCHO S.A.	Application No. Filing Date  NDUSTRIA DEL CAUCHO	Date Registration No.	
Classes Goods  CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Uruguay REGISTERED 287,832 21-Jun- Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWII FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOWBOARD BOOTS				
CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Uruguay REGISTERED 287,832 21-Jun- Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  25 OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWII FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOWBOARD BOOTS  SNOWBOARD BOOTS				
CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)  Uruguay REGISTERED 287,832 21-Jun  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Classes Goods  OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWI FOOTWEAR, NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOWBOARD BOOTS				
ITEMS	RCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)			
ITEMS	REGISTERED		7	96 287,832
က္				
		S, SHORTS, JACKETS WARM-UP SUITS, SWI IC SHOES, CASUAL SI	- 4/	

CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Uruguay

REGISTERED

293664

27-Feb-97

293664

18-Dec-97

18-Dec-07

RSSM No.: 96-022-UY-2

Classes

Goods

28

SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNWOBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS

Country  MAN FAN  Uruguay	Country Status  MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN  Uruguay REGISTERED  Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC	Application No. 228993	Filing Date	Registration No. 228993	Registration Date Renewal Due RSSM No.: 96-069-UY-1 14-Dec-90 14-Dec-00	
Owner Classes 25	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Goods  ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25 INCLUDING SHOES AND CLOTHING	TIONAL CLASS 25 I	NCLUDING SHO	DES AND CLOTHING		
MAN FAN	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN					RSSM No.: 96-069-UY-2
Uruguay <u>Owner</u>	REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	293662	27-Feb-97	293662	18-Dec-97	97
Classes	Goods					
28	SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPACKS	IELY SNOWBOARD AGS AND BACKPA(	S, SNOWBOAR CKS	D BINDINGS, SNOWE	30ARD BC	, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR

1,

|--|

**AIRWALK** 

Venezuela

**OPPOSED** 

4179/89

17-Mar-89

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

SHOES, HATS AND CLOTHING

25

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AEROWALK OF MARCO ANTONIO

RSSM No.:

96-021-VE-OP3

ZAIDMAN LEGETT

Venezuela

OPPOSITION

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AEROWALK OF SIMAFLEX

RSSM No.: 96-021-VE-OP4

OPPOSITION

Venezuela

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

**ELNECER** AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK AND DESIGN OF WALID

**RSSM No.:** 96-021-VE-OP1

Venezuela

OPPOSITION

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0243

RSSM No.: 96-021-VE-

Country

Status

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF AROS VENEZUELOS C.A.

Application No.

Filing Date

Registration No.

Registration Date Renewal Due

**RSSM No.:** 96-021-VE-OP8

Venezuela

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC OPPOSITION

Classes Goods

Owner Company

**GONZALEZ** 

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF DANIEL FERNANDEZ

RSSM No.:

96-021-VE-OPX

Venezuela

OPPOSITION

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes

Goods

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF JOSE M. CAMACHO

**RSSM No.:** 96-021-VE-OP5

Venezuela

OPP.SUCCESSF

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF NOBILIS

RSSM No.:

96-021-VE-OP6

OPP.SUCCESSF

Venezuela

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes Goods

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0244

Country

Status

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK OF NOBILIS

Application No.

Filing Date

Registration No.

Registration Date

Renewal Due

RSSM No.:

96-021-VE-OP7

Venezuela

OPP.SUCCESSF

Owner

ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALK SPORT OF KHALED MOURAD

RSSM No.:

96-021-VE-OP9

**EL NAJZOUB** 

Venezuela

OPPOSITION

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

AIRWALK OF ITEMS V. AIRWALKER OF USA SPORTLAND, C.A.

**RSSM No.:** 96-021-VE-OP

**OPPOSITION** 

Venezuela

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes Goods

ITEMS ARTWORK OF RAMONA CABELLO REQUENA V. AIRWALK OF

Venezuela

OPPOSITION

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Classes

Goods

RSSM No.: 96-021-VE-OP2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0245

Į,

PAGE

Venezuela	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)	Country
APP.PENDING	"A" AND DESIGN)	Status
648-97		Application No.
16-Jan-97		Filing Date
		Registration No.
	RSSM No.: 96-022-VE	Registration Date
	96-022-VE-	Renewal Due

Classes ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC Goods

Owner

25 SNOWBOARD BOOTS AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, HATS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND

CIRCLE A LOGO OF FABRICA DE CALZADO ROLEX V. CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN) OF ITEMS SOCKS, BELTS,

RSSM No.: 96-022-VE-OP

Owner Venezuela ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC **OPPOSED** 

Classes Goods

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN Venezuela APP.PENDING 4301-97 07-Mar-97 RSSM No.:

96-069-VE-2

Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC

Classes 25 Goods **SNOWBOARD BOOTS** FOOTWEAR; NAMELY ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SWEATPANTS, SWEATSUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, BELTS, SUSPENDERS AND HATS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS,

234

Ī,

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	Country
DESIGN	Status
	Application No.
	Filing Date
	Registration No.
	Registration Date
RSSM No.: 96-069-VE-1	Renewal Due

MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	DESIGN			æ
Venezuela	APP.PENDING	4181/89	17-Mar-89	
Owner ITEMS	Owner ITEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.			

**Classes** 25

Goods
SHOES, HATS AND CLOTHING

I.

Vietnam

18,25,28	Classes	Owner IT	Vietnam	AIRWALK
18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, HATS SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SOCKS AND BELTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	
CASHES FOR SNOWB  EASHES FOR SNOWB			28691	
JAMELY, ATHI OTS; AND OL ; 28: SPORTIN DARD BOOTS			16-May-96	
LETIC SHOES, CAS JTERWEAR; NAMEL JG GOODS, NAMEL			24123	
UAL SHOES, EXER _Y, COATS, JACKET !Y SNOWBOARDS,			09-Apr-97	RSSM No.
CISE 'S, HATS,			16-May-06	RSSM No.: 96-021-VN-

SIRCLE A	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.	RSSM No.: 96-022-VN-
Vietnam	REGISTERED	28,690	16-May-96	27,807	04-Aug-98	16-May-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					,
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, HATS SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SOCKS AND BELTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS	KS; 25: FOOTWEA AND SNOWBOARD S, SOCKS AND BE , SNOWBOARD BC	IR, NAMELY, ATH D BOOTS; AND OI LTS; 28: SPORTII DOTS, LEASHES	LETIC SHOES, C UTERWEAR; NAN NG GOODS, NAN FOR SNOWBOAR	CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE AMELY, COATS, JACKETS, H MELY SNOWBOARDS, ARD BOOTS	CISE 'S, HATS,

MAN FANC	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN				RSSM No	RSSM No.: 96-069-VN-
Vietnam	REGISTERED	28689	16-May-96	27557	13-Jul-98	16-May-06
Owner	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					•
Classes	Goods					
18,25,28	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR;	KS; 25: FOOTA	WEAR; NAMELY, ATH	ILETIC SHOE	18: BAGS AND BACKPACKS; 25: FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, EXERCISE SHOES, HIKING BOOTS AND SNOWBOARD BOOTS; AND OUTERWEAR; NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, HATS	S, HATS,

SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SOCKS AND BELTS; 28: SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS

2

28	Classes	Owner	Yugoslavia	AIRWALK	25	Classes	Owner	Yugoslavia	AIRWALK	Yugoslavia	Country
SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARD SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPA	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	a ABANDONED		FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	a REGISTERED		a	Status
IELY SNOWBOARD AGS AND BACKPA			Z-283/97		ING			Z-365/94			Application No.
S, SNOWBOARI			10-Mar-97					07-Jun-94	•		Filing Date
<b>QODS</b> SPORTING GOODS; NAMELY SNOWBOARDS, SNOWBOARD BINDINGS, SNOWBOARD BOOTS, LEASHES FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS, BAGS AND BACKPA								40650			Registration No.
			RSSM No.:				25-Dec-97	RSSM No.:		Registration Date Renewal Due	
SHES FOR				<b>RSSM No.</b> : 96-021-YU-2				07-Jun-04	RSSM No.: 96-021-YU-1		Renewal Due

Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Due
Zimbabwe						
AIRWALK					RSSM No.	98-021-7W-1
Zimbabwe	REGISTERED	1542/96	15-Aug-96	1542/06		30-021-2W-1
Owner ITE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		2000	1042/00	14-ADI-97	15-Aug-06
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS	OOTS, SHOES AND	SLIPPERS			
AIRWALK					RSSM No.	96-021-7W/-2
Zimbabwe	REGISTERED	1545/96	15-010-08	1000	00m 110.	30-021-248-2
<u>Owner</u> ITE	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			-040/80	14-Apr-97	15-Aug-06
Classes	Goods					
28	GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES	; GYMNASTIC AND	SPORTING AR	TICLES (EXCEPT CLOTHING)	OTHING)	
CIRCLE A LO	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.:	96-022-ZW-1
Zimbabwe <u>Owner</u> ITEN	REGISTERED REGISTERED INC.	1544/96	15-Aug-96	1544/96	14-Apr-97 1	15-Aug-06
Classes	Goods					
25	CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS	OTS, SHOES AND	SLIPPERS			
CIRCLE A LO	CIRCLE A LOGO ("A" AND DESIGN)				RSSM No.	96-022-ZW-2
Zimbabwe	REGISTERED	1547/96	15-Aug-96	1547/96		5- Aug-06
Owner ITEN	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		t			0.5ng-00
Classes	Goods					
28	GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES	GYMNASTIC AND	SPORTING ART	TICLES (EXCEPT CLOTHING)	OTHING)	
	The second secon					

٦	C	)
)	2	١
G	Ī.	١
П	Г	1

239

Classes 28	Zimbabwe <u>Owner</u> IT	MAN FANCI	25	Classes	Owner IT	Zimbabwe	MAN FANCI	Country	
GAMES AND DI AYTHINGS: GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES (EXCEPT CLOTHING)	/e REGISTERED ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS	Goods	ITEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	REGISTERED	MAN FANCIFUL DESIGN	<u>Status</u>	
S. CYMNIASTIC ANI	1546/96	. !	300TS, SHOES ANI			1543/96		Application No.	
	15-Aug-96		DSLIPPERS			15-Aug-96		Filing Date	
סדוכו בג (בעסבטד כ	1546/96					1543/96		Registration No.	
OTUNIO)	14-Apr-97	RSSM No.:				14-Apr-97	RSSM No.:	Registration Date Renewal Due	
	15-Aug-06	RSSM No.: 96-069-ZW-2				15-Aug-06	RSSM No.: 96-069-ZW-1	Renewal Due	